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In re  LightSquared Inc., et al. Case No. 12-12080 (SCC)

 Debtor Reporting Period: September 1 - September 30, 2014

Inc. TMI One Dot Six LP Corp. (USD) CURRENT MONTH 

ACTUAL (TOTAL OF ALL 

ACCOUNTS)

CASH - BEGINNING OF MONTH  $             2,001,769  $           10,895,649  $                 1,605,684  $                     2,900,952  $                372,798  $           17,776,852 

RECEIPTS

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - POSTPETITION                               -                               -                                   -                         1,056,159                    416,009                 1,472,168 

INTEREST RECEIVED                            35                       1,284                                   -                                   123                               -                       1,442 

OTHER  (ATTACH  LIST)                               -                               -                                   -                       22,003,204                     30,562               22,033,766 

TRANSFERS (FROM DIP ACCTS)                    161,064                               -                                   -                                       -                    273,332                    434,396 

    TOTAL  RECEIPTS  $                161,099  $                   1,284  $                                -  $                   23,059,486  $                719,903  $           23,941,772 

DISBURSEMENTS

NET PAYROLL                               -                               -                                   -                          (633,260)                  (208,246)                  (841,506)

PAYROLL TAXES                               -                               -                                   -                          (296,755)                    (90,542)                  (387,297)

SALES, USE, & OTHER TAXES                               -                          (3,737)                                   (16)                               -                      (3,753)

INVENTORY PURCHASES                               -                               -                                   -                            (20,651)                               -                    (20,651)

SECURED/ RENTAL/ LEASES                               -                               -                                   -                          (251,893)                  (126,826)                  (378,719)

INSURANCE                               -                               -                                   -                                 (773)                               -                         (773)

ADMINISTRATIVE                    (62,530)                         (70,965)                          (146,261)                      (5,048)                  (284,804)

OTHER  (ATTACH  LIST)                      (1,720)                         (348)                         (65,345)                       (1,636,302)                  (238,968)               (1,942,683)

TRANSFERS (TO DIP ACCTS)                               -                               -                       (161,064)                          (273,332)                               -                  (434,396)

PROFESSIONAL FEES                  (145,058)                               -                                   -                       (2,165,257)                    (53,821)               (2,364,136)

U.S. TRUSTEE  QUARTERLY FEES                               -                               -                                   -                                       -                               -                               - 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS  $              (209,308)  $                     (348)  $                   (301,111)  $                   (5,424,500)  $              (723,451)  $           (6,658,718)

NET CASH FLOW

(RECEIPTS LESS DISBURSEMENTS)

CASH – END OF MONTH  $             1,953,560  $           10,896,585  $                 1,304,573  $                   20,535,938  $                369,250  $           35,059,906 

Inc. TMI Communications One Dot Six LP Corp (USD)

OTHER RECEIPTS

VENDOR REFUND                               -                               -                                   -                                   683                               - 

BENEFITS REFUND                               -                               -                                   -                                2,517                               - 

TAX REFUND                               -                               -                                   -                                       -                     30,562 

DIP LOAN                               -                               -                                   -                       22,000,001                               - 

UNREALIZED FX GAIN                               -                               -                                   -                                       3                               - 

    TOTAL  OTHER  $                           -  $                           -  $                                -  $                   22,003,204  $                  30,562 

Inc. TMI Communications One Dot Six LP Corp (USD)

OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

BANK FEES                         (688)                             -                               (408)                              (2,124)                         (737)

UNREALIZED FX (LOSS)                             -                           (348)                                 -                                       -                        (1,577)

401K / PENSION                             -                               -                                   -                              (66,815)                    (32,468)

ERP                             -                               -                                   -                                (5,174)                             -   

FACILITIES                             -                               -                                   -                              (10,014)                    (33,440)

INMARSAT                             -                               -                                   -                                       -                               -   

LEGAL                      (1,032)                             -                                   -                            (271,607)                             -   

NETWORK RELATED                             -                               -                                   -                              (11,734)                             -   

PAYROLL BENEFITS                             -                               -                                   -                            (130,592)                      (1,875)

REGULATORY                             -                               -                                   -                            (641,221)                    (19,013)

SPECTRUM MANANGEMENT                             -                               -                                   -                                       -                               -   

TELECOM                             -                               -                            (4,120)                            (82,365)                    (58,556)

TELEMETRY, TRACKING & CONTROL                             -                               -                                   -                            (113,000)                    (63,845)

TRAVEL                             -                               -                                   -                              (47,724)                      (5,528)

ADEQUATE PROTECTION PAYMENTS                             -                               -                                   -                                         -                             -   

ONE DOT SIX LEASE RELATED                             -                               -                           (59,439)                                       -                             -   

OTHER                             -                               -                            (1,378)                          (253,932)                    (21,929)

    TOTAL  OTHER  $                  (1,720)  $                     (348)  $                     (65,345)  $                   (1,636,302)                  (238,968)

Represents all entities with bank accounts; all other debtors do not have bank accounts or any bank activity.

DISBURSEMENTS FOR CALCULATING U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES: (FROM CURRENT MONTH  ACTUAL COLUMN)

 $             6,658,718 

                 (434,396)

                              - 

 $             6,224,322 TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FOR CALCULATING U.S. TRUSTEE 

QUARTERLY FEES

BANK  ACCOUNTS

BANK  ACCOUNTS

THE FOLLOWING SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

    LESS:  TRANSFERS TO OTHER DEBTOR IN POSSESSION ACCOUNTS 

    PLUS:   ESTATE DISBURSEMENTS MADE BY OUTSIDE SOURCES  

(i.e. from escrow accounts)

SCHEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS 

                   (48,209)                          936                       (301,111)                       17,634,986                      (3,548)               17,283,054 

FORM MOR-1
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In re  LightSquared Inc., et al. Case No. 12-12080 (SCC)

 Debtor Reporting Period: September 1 - September 30, 2014

Continuation Sheet for MOR-1

Inc. TMI One Dot Six LP Corp.

#2103, #3416, #4676 #3506 #3130 #3272, #3498, #2528, 

#9959, #3051EUR, 

#3051CAD, #4530

#9411, #1518, #9842

BALANCE PER BOOKS (USD)  $                      1,953,560  $          10,896,585  $                                                  1,304,573  $                     20,535,938  $                     369,250 

BANK BALANCE (NOMINAL CURRENCY)                          2,061,381              10,896,585                                                      1,306,249                         20,893,312                         399,685 

(+) DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT (ATTACH LIST)                                         -                               -                                                                     -                                       -                                       - 

(-)  OUTSTANDING CHECKS (ATTACH LIST) :                                (7,821)                               -                                                            (1,677)                            (250,919)                           (4,211)

OTHER  (ATTACH EXPLANATION)                            (100,000)                               -                                                                     -                            (106,455)                         (26,224)

ADJUSTED BANK BALANCE (USD)  $                      1,953,560  $          10,896,585  $                                                  1,304,573                         20,535,938  $                     369,250 

CHECKS OUTSTANDING - Inc.

Vendor Ck. # Amount Vendor Ck. # Amount

KURTZMAN CARSON CONSULTANTS LLC 21201                       7,821 

TOTAL                             7,821 

CHECKS OUTSTANDING - One Dot Six

Vendor Ck. # Amount Vendor Ck. # Amount

MINNESOTA REVENUE 12552                          739 KCP&L 12561                                326 

DTE ENERGY COMPANY 12555                            85 A & P ELECTRIC SERVICE INC 12565                                350 

DTE ENERGY COMPANY 12556                          177 

SUBTOTAL                       1,001                                676 

TOTAL                             1,677 

CHECKS OUTSTANDING - LP

CHECKS OUTSTANDING Ck. # Amount Vendor Ck. # Amount

MET LIFE 85862                       7,706 WEST PUBLISHING CORPORATION 85869                                369 

RICOH USA, INC 85864                          841 AETNA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 85872                         107,830 

LMG INC 85865                     35,000 REH ADVISORS LLC 85875                                414 

VERIZON 85866                       2,023 KURTZMAN CARSON CONSULTANTS 

LLC

85878                           44,321 

CINTAS CORP 85867                          137 COVINGTON & BURLING LLP 85880                           30,100 

AT&T 85868                     14,954 BDS INTERGRATION LLC 85881                             7,225 

SUBTOTAL                     60,661                         190,258 

TOTAL                         250,919 

Ck. # Amount Vendor Ck. # Amount

IMPERIAL COFFEE AND SERVICES 72079                          460 COLE INTERNATIONAL 72086                                  67 

ALLSTREAM 72080                       1,241 MODERN NIAGARA BUILDING 72087                             2,586 

SETON 72085                          344 

SUBTOTAL CAD 2,045 CAD 2,653 

TOTAL CAD 4,698 

OTHER Inc. TMI One Dot Six LP Corp.

Less: Restricted Accounts (Included as Long-Term 

Restricted Cash in GL)                            (100,000)                               -                                                                     -                            (106,455)
                                    - 

FX Exchange                                         -                               -                                                                     -                                         -                         (26,224)

SUBTOTAL: OTHER  $                        (100,000)  $                           -  $                                                                 -  $                        (106,455)  $                     (26,224)

BANK RECONCILIATIONS

CHECKS OUTSTANDING - CORP (CAD)

FORM MOR-1 (CONT.)

2/2008
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In re  LightSquared Inc., et al. Case No. 12-12080 (SCC)

 Debtor Reporting Period: September 1 - September 30, 2014

SUMMARY OF BANK ACCOUNTS

Entity Account Type Description Acct # (Last 4) Bank 30-Sep-14

LightSquared Inc. Operating / Disbursement Inc. Operating Account 2103 SunTrust Bank 1,918,933               

LightSquared Inc. Investment Account Inc. Investment Account 3416 RBC 41,789                    

LightSquared Inc. Collateral Account Credit Card Collateral 4676 Bank of America 659                         

LightSquared Inc. Collateral Account $100K Restricted (credit card 

collateral)

6574 SunTrust Bank 100,000                  

TMI Communications 

Delaware, Limited 

Partnership

Investment Account TMI Investment Account 3506 RBC 10,896,585             

One Dot Six Corp. Operating / Disbursement 1.6 Operating Account 3130 SunTrust Bank 24,617                    

One Dot Six Corp. Collateral Account 6579 US Bank 1,281,633               

LightSquared LP Operating / Disbursement LP Operating Account 3272 SunTrust Bank 20,732,815             

LightSquared LP Investment Account LP Investment Account 3498 RBC 24,240                    

LightSquared LP Investment Account LP Investment Account 2528 Morgan Stanley Smith Barney 8,304                      

LightSquared LP Collateral Account $712.5K Restricted (LC & 

credit card collateral) 

9959 Comerica 106,551                  

LightSquared LP Multi Currency Account EUR 3051EUR SunTrust Bank -                              

LightSquared LP Multi Currency Account CAD 3051CAD SunTrust Bank -                              

LightSquared LP Multi Currency Account EUR 4530 Wells Fargo -                              

LightSquared LP Collateral Account Utilities Deposit Account 6568 SunTrust Bank 21,402                    

LightSquared Corp. CAD Operating / 

Disbursement

Corp CAD Operating Account 9411 ScotiaBank 253,074CAD           

LightSquared Corp. CAD Investment Account Corp Sweep investment 1518 ScotiaBank

LightSquared Corp. USD Operating / 

Disbursement

Corp USD Operating Account 9842 SunTrust Bank 146,612                  

LightSquared Network LLC Operating / Disbursement Network LLC Operating 

Account

9354 SunTrust Bank -                              

Represents all entities with bank accounts; all other debtors do not have bank accounts or any bank activity.
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In re  LightSquared Inc., et al. Case No. 12-12080 (SCC)

 Debtor Reporting Period: September 1 - September 30, 2014

LIGHTSQUARED INC. AND RELATED CASES DISBURSEMENTS

CASE NO.:CASE NAME: JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER LESS:  TRANSFERS TO OTHER 

DEBTOR IN POSSESSION 

ACCOUNTS 

SUBTOTAL ESTIMATED 

QTRLY FEES OWED

12-12080 LightSquared Inc.  $            653,248  $      1,193,487  $           209,308  $                                         -    $        2,056,043  $                   9,750 

12-12081 LightSquared LP  $         6,167,376  $    18,317,868  $        5,424,500  $                           (1,031,858)  $      28,877,886  $                 20,000 

12-12082 LightSquared Corp.  $            770,166  $         771,222  $           723,451  $                                         -    $        2,264,839  $                   9,750 

12-12083 LightSquared Network LLC  $                     -    $                  -    $                     -    $                                         -    $                     -    $                      325 

12-12084 One Dot Six Corp.  $            905,943  $      1,362,202  $           301,111  $                           (2,113,795)  $           455,461  $                   4,875 

12-12085 TMI Communications Delaware, Limited 

Partnership

 $            564,169  $                159  $                  348  $                                         -    $           564,676  $                   4,875 

12-12086 ATC Technologies, LLC  $                     -    $                  -    $                     -    $                                         -    $                     -    $                      325 

12-12088 Lightsquared Bermuda Ltd.  $                     -    $                  -    $                     -    $                                         -    $                     -    $                      325 

12-12089 LightSquared Finance Co.  $                     -    $                  -    $                     -    $                                         -    $                     -    $                      325 

12-12091 LightSquared GP Inc.  $                     -    $                  -    $                     -    $                                         -    $                     -    $                      325 

12-12092 LightSquared Inc. of Virginia  $                     -    $                  -    $                     -    $                                         -    $                     -    $                      325 

12-12093 LightSquared Investors Holdings Inc.  $                     -    $                  -    $                     -    $                                         -    $                     -    $                      325 

12-12094 LightSquared Subsidiary LLC  $                     -    $                  -    $                     -    $                                         -    $                     -    $                      325 

12-12095 One Dot Four Corp.  $                     -    $                  -    $                     -    $                                         -    $                     -    $                      325 

12-12096 One Dot Six TVCC Corp.  $                     -    $                  -    $                     -    $                                         -    $                     -    $                      325 

12-12097 SkyTerra (Canada) Inc.  $                     -    $                  -    $                     -    $                                         -    $                     -    $                      325 

12-12098 SkyTerra Holdings (Canada) Inc.  $                     -    $                  -    $                     -    $                                         -    $                     -    $                      325 

12-12099 SkyTerra Investors LLC  $                     -    $                  -    $                     -    $                                         -    $                     -    $                      325 

12-12101 SkyTerra Rollup LLC  $                     -    $                  -    $                     -    $                                         -    $                     -    $                      325 

12-12102 SkyTerra Rollup Sub LLC  $                     -    $                  -    $                     -    $                                         -    $                     -    $                      325 

GRAND TOTAL: 9,060,902$         21,644,938$    6,658,718$         (3,145,653)$                            34,218,905$       54,125$                 
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In re  LightSquared Inc., et al. Case No. 12-12080 (SCC)

 Debtor Reporting Period: September 1 - September 30, 2014

The Statement of Operations is to be prepared on an accrual basis.  The accrual basis of accounting recognizes revenue 

when it is realized and expenses when they are incurred, regardless of when cash is actually received or paid.

REVENUES MONTH CUMULATIVE  -FILING TO DATE

Gross Revenues                                    1,534,341                                        63,632,933 

Less:  Returns and Allowances                                                   -                                                         - 

Net Revenue                                    1,534,341                                        63,632,933 

COST OF GOODS SOLD

Beginning Inventory                                    3,472,164                                          2,942,318 

Add: Purchases                                                   -                                          5,832,697 

Less:  Warehousing and RMA costs                                        (15,167)                                            (383,438)

Less:  Ending Inventory                                    3,319,468                                          3,319,468 

Cost of Goods Sold                                       167,863                                          6,111,336 

Net Revenue Less Direct COGS Related to Equipment Sales                                    1,366,478                                        57,521,597 

OPERATING EXPENSES

Advertising                                         36,773                                          2,538,219 

Employee Benefits Programs                                       145,331                                          4,471,405 

Officer/Insider Compensation*                                       192,754                                          9,751,323 

Insurance                                       615,828                                        20,800,514 

Management Fees/Bonuses                                       132,574                                          8,062,721 

Office Expense                                         23,614                                          1,045,162 

Pension & Profit-Sharing Plans                                         39,654                                          1,975,678 

Rent and Lease Expense                                       497,787                                        13,217,107 

Salaries/Commissions/Fees                                    1,262,735                                      132,944,086 

Supplies                                       105,440                                        10,168,971 

Taxes - Payroll                                         47,516                                          2,541,004 

Taxes - Other                                         18,580                                             845,287 

Travel and Entertainment                                         43,881                                          1,158,326 

Utilities                                         12,180                                             451,692 

Other (attach schedule)                                    7,227,939                                      104,704,092 

Total Operating Expenses Before Depreciation                                  10,402,586                                      314,665,480 

Depreciation/Depletion/Amortization                                  12,596,437                                      295,826,308 

Net Profit (Loss) Before Other Income & Expenses                                 (21,632,545)                                     (552,970,190)

OTHER INCOME AND EXPENSES

Other Income (attach schedule)                                         26,846                                          1,003,917 

Interest Expense                                 (38,634,986)                                     (981,826,884)

Other Expense (attach schedule)                                           1,891                                         (9,288,010)

Net Profit (Loss) Before Reorganization Items                                 (60,238,794)                                  (1,543,081,168)

REORGANIZATION ITEMS

Professional Fees                                   (4,557,362)                                     (116,758,168)

U. S. Trustee Quarterly Fees                                          (6,500)                                            (599,700)

Total Reorganization Expenses                                   (4,563,862)                                     (117,357,868)

Income Taxes                                                   -                                                         - 

Net Profit (Loss)**                                 (64,802,656)                                  (1,660,439,036)

* "Insider" is defined in 11 U.S.C. Section 101(31).

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS  (Income Statement)

** This number includes PIK interest and other non cash items.  Total cash disbursements during the reporting period totaled $6,658,718 as reported on page 2.

FORM MOR-2

2/2008
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In re  LightSquared Inc., et al. Case No. 12-12080 (SCC)

 Debtor Reporting Period: September 1 - September 30, 2014

BREAKDOWN OF “OTHER” CATEGORY

OTHER OPERATIONAL EXPENSES MONTH CUMULATIVE  -FILING TO DATE

Consultants                                       156,401                                          8,189,067 

Mobile Communications                                         12,412                                             455,402 

Library, Publications and Subscriptions                                           2,644                                             286,963 

Professional Memberships                                           1,500                                             136,483 

Misc. Exps.                                                   -                                          4,810,264 

Stock Transfer Fees                                                   -                                               14,152 

Banking Fees                                         76,170                                             816,542 

Credit Card Processing Fees                                                   -                                                 1,814 

Expense Reimbursement Processing Fees                                              972                                               52,204 

Bill Printing                                                   -                                                 2,222 

Managed Services                                         20,280                                          2,558,779 

Telemetry, Tracking and Control                                       169,500                                          4,822,828 

Interconnect                                         69,225                                          1,873,484 

CGS and Network Maintenance                                       187,950                                          7,996,436 

Spectrum Reuse Fee                                    5,989,515                                        49,597,320 

Infrastructure Support                                         23,780                                             374,054 

R&D Projects                                                   -                                          3,410,618 

Legal Expenses                                       282,850                                          4,663,444 

Regulatory Expenses                                       109,948                                          5,984,555 

Lobbying Expenses                                         87,753                                          5,712,026 

Regulatory License Fees                                          (9,673)                                             866,344 

Patent Legal Fees                                         51,827                                          1,526,385 

Telecom Fees, Net                                        (24,716)                                            (129,888)

Interconnect, Net                                           3,876                                             118,663 

Industry Canada Fees, Net                                                   -                                               37,492 

E 911 Referral Charges                                           3,000                                               85,742 

Mapping Applications Fees                                              990                                               28,648 

Retail Royalty Fees Paid                                                   -                                             101,242 

Transport                                         11,735                                             324,419 

Managed Services - Wireless                                                   -                                              (13,613)

SUBTOTAL: OTHER OPERATIONAL EXPENSES                                    7,227,939                                      104,704,093 

OTHER INCOME

Interest Income                                           1,442                                             247,348 

TerreStar IP Sharing Fees                                         25,404                                             756,569 

SUBTOTAL: OTHER INCOME                                         26,846                                          1,003,917 

OTHER EXPENSES

Gain/(Loss) on Disposal of Assets                                           3,042                                         (9,200,353)

Loss on Sale of Retail A/R                                                 -                                                (44,961)

FX Gain/(Loss)                                          (1,151)                                              (42,697)

SUBTOTAL: OTHER EXPENSES                                           1,891                                         (9,288,011)

FORM MOR-2
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In re  LightSquared Inc., et al. Case No. 12-12080 (SCC)

 Debtor Reporting Period: September 1 - September 30, 2014

The Balance Sheet is to be completed on an accrual basis only.  Pre-petition liabilities must be classified separately from post-petition obligations.

ASSETS BOOK VALUE AT END OF 

CURRENT REPORTING 

MONTH

BOOK VALUE AT END OF 

PRIOR REPORTING 

MONTH

BOOK VALUE ON 

PETITION DATE OR 

SCHEDULED

CURRENT ASSETS

Unrestricted Cash and Equivalents 35,059,906                           17,776,852                            207,623,587                          

Restricted Cash and Cash Equivalents -                                           -                                             -                                            

Accounts Receivable (Net) 1,697,499                             1,430,812                              4,512,534                              

Inventories 3,319,468                             3,472,164                              2,942,318                              

Prepaid Expenses 10,317,312                           12,311,058                            16,803,034                            

Professional Retainers 728,714                                728,714                                 3,272,684                              

Other Current Assets (attach schedule) 7,277,384                             7,277,384                              10,451,589                            

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 58,400,283                           42,996,984                            245,605,746                          

PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT

Property, Plant and Equipment 701,497,811                         703,924,526                          714,901,432                          

Satellite System Under Construction 437,583,459                         437,846,466                          404,933,596                          

Wireless Network Under Construction 1,359,535                             1,395,570                              16,542,238                            

Less:   Accumulated Depreciation (203,267,533)                       (201,116,411)                         (102,371,776)                        

TOTAL PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT 937,173,272                         942,050,151                          1,034,005,490                       

OTHER ASSETS

Restricted Cash  206,455                                206,455                                 987,540                                 

Spectrum 2,272,955,148                      2,280,384,360                       2,417,027,155                       

Other Intangibles 118,925,367                         120,408,225                          161,660,901                          

Other Assets (attach schedule) 182,785,499                         184,213,390                          209,177,382                          

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 2,574,872,469                      2,585,212,430                       2,788,852,978                       

TOTAL ASSETS 3,570,446,024                      3,570,259,565                       4,068,464,214                       

LIABILITIES AND OWNER EQUITY BOOK VALUE AT END OF 

CURRENT REPORTING 

MONTH

BOOK VALUE AT END OF 

PRIOR REPORTING 

MONTH

BOOK VALUE ON 

PETITION DATE

LIABILITIES NOT SUBJECT TO COMPROMISE (Post petition)

Accounts Payable 4,737,096                             3,086,712                              -                                            

Taxes Payable (refer to FORM MOR-4) -                                           -                                             -                                            

Secured Debt / Adequate Protection Payments* 2,884,007,787                      2,766,220,541                       1,871,474,793                       

Accrued Interest Payable* 1,076,893                             59,861,751                            30,973,708                            

Other Post-petition Liabilities (attach schedule) 76,649,487                           71,197,050                            -                                            

TOTAL POST-PETITION LIABILITIES 2,966,471,263                      2,900,366,054                       1,902,448,501                       

LIABILITIES SUBJECT TO COMPROMISE (Pre-Petition)

Accounts Payable 2,457,613                             2,460,803                              2,079,255                              

Unsecured Liabilities 423,141,355                         423,141,355                          411,705,179                          

TOTAL PRE-PETITION LIABILITIES 425,598,968                         425,602,158                          413,784,434                          

TOTAL LIABILITIES 3,392,070,232                      3,325,968,212                       2,316,232,935                       

OWNERS' EQUITY

Capital Stock 95,268                                                                      95,268 95,268                                   

Additional Paid-In Capital 2,698,298,494                                              2,702,690,778 2,721,922,968                       

Mandatory Redeemable Securities 535,232,141                                                    530,759,026 418,115,236                          

Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income (7,076,963)                                                        (5,883,226) (168,082)                               

Retained Earnings - Pre-Petition (1,387,734,111)                                          (1,387,734,111) (1,387,734,111)                     

Retained Earnings - Post-petition (1,660,439,036)                                          (1,595,636,382) -                                            

Adjustments to Owner Equity (attach schedule) -                                                                                        - -                                            

Post-petition Contributions  (attach schedule) -                                                                                        - -                                            

NET OWNERS’ EQUITY                          178,375,793                            244,291,353                        1,752,231,279 

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND OWNERS' EQUITY                       3,570,446,024                         3,570,259,565                        4,068,464,214 

* If LP lenders are ultimately entitled to receive post-petition default rate of interest, the accreted value of loan may increase.

BALANCE SHEET

FORM MOR-3

2/2008
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In re  LightSquared Inc., et al. Case No. 12-12080 (SCC)

 Debtor Reporting Period: September 1 - September 30, 2014

BALANCE SHEET - continuation section

ASSETS BOOK VALUE AT END 

OF CURRENT 

REPORTING MONTH

BOOK VALUE AT END 

OF PRIOR REPORTING 

MONTH

BOOK VALUE ON 

PETITION DATE

Other Current Assets

Deferred Tax Asset                              7,277,384                                7,277,384                               7,277,384 

GST/HST Input paid                                                                -                                              -                               3,193,967 

HST - Non Recoverable                                                             -                                              -                                   (19,762)

SUBTOTAL                              7,277,384                                7,277,384                             10,451,589 

Gross PPE

Satellites                                                     596,773,813                            597,488,026                           602,883,537 

Satellite GS Equipment                                           89,263,903                              90,749,887                             95,813,687 

Satellite GS Leasehold Improvements                              10,807,610                              11,010,422                               8,862,412 

Wireless Network - Test Equipment                                     907,040                                   907,040                                  907,040 

Other Assets In Process                                                           -                                              -                                  162,942 

Leasehold Improvements                                             1,533,649                                1,534,231                               2,209,484 

Office Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment                                 698,953                                   701,409                                  957,978 

Office Network Equipment                                           1,512,843                                1,533,511                               1,590,850 

Fixed Asset Account                                                      -                                              -                               1,513,502 

SUBTOTAL                          701,497,811                            703,924,526                           714,901,432 

Other Assets

Debt Issued Costs, Net                              2,561,002                                3,355,114                             27,992,481 

Long-Term Prepaid Assets                          180,224,497                            180,858,276                           181,184,901 

SUBTOTAL                          182,785,499                            184,213,390                           209,177,382 

LIABILITIES AND OWNER EQUITY BOOK VALUE AT END 

OF CURRENT 

REPORTING MONTH

BOOK VALUE AT END 

OF PRIOR REPORTING 

MONTH

BOOK VALUE ON 

PETITION DATE

Pre-petition Unsecured Liabilities

Accrued Expenses - Pre Petition                                  22,922,105 22,922,105 6,707,602 

Staffing Related                                             -                                              - 4,522,676 

Deferred Rent                              1,242,361 1,242,361 1,311,010 

Deferred Revenue                                   65,088                                     65,088                                  252,090 

Deferred Tax Liability - L/T                                   304,204,988 304,204,988 304,204,988 

Other Long Term Liabilities                                      94,706,813 94,706,813 94,706,813 

SUBTOTAL                          423,141,355 423,141,355 411,705,179 

Post-petition Unsecured Liabilities

Accrued Expenses                            52,319,965                              47,822,387 

Staffing Related                              2,534,513                                2,554,734 

Deferred Revenue                                 464,488                                   344,096 

Deferred Rent                                 591,003                                   574,800 

Other Long Term Liabilities                            20,739,518                              19,901,033 

SUBTOTAL                            76,649,487                              71,197,050 

FORM MOR-3

2/2008
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In re  LightSquared Inc., et al. Case No. 12-12080 (SCC)

 Debtor Reporting Period: September 1 - September 30, 2014

The beginning tax liability should be the ending liability from the prior month or, if this is the first report, the amount should be zero.

Attach photocopies of IRS Form 6123 or payment receipt to verify payment or deposit of federal payroll taxes.

Attach photocopies of any tax returns filed during the reporting period.

Federal Beginning Tax

Amount 

Withheld 

and/or Accrued Amount Paid Date Paid Check # or EFT Ending Tax

Withholding -                      182,940          182,940           9/4, 9/11, 9/18 & 9/25 EFT -                        

Canada Federal -                      83,775            83,775             9/3, 9/10, 9/17 & 9/24 WIRE -                        

FICA-Employee -                      31,709            31,709             9/4, 9/11, 9/18 & 9/25 EFT -                        

FICA-Employer -                      27,417            27,417             9/4, 9/11, 9/18 & 9/25 EFT -                        

Canada GPP EI-Employee -                      333                 333                  9/3, 9/10, 9/17 & 9/24 WIRE -                        

Canada GPP, EI & EHT Employer -                      6,434              6,434               9/3, 9/10, 9/17 & 9/24 WIRE -                        

Unemployment -                      12                   12                    9/4, 9/11, 9/18 & 9/25 EFT -                        

Income -                      -                       -                        

Other:_____________ -                      -                       -                        

   Total Federal Taxes -                      332,620          332,620           -                        
State and Local

Withholding -                      54,677            54,677             9/4, 9/11, 9/18 & 9/25 EFT -                            

Sales -                      -                      -                       -                            

Excise -                      -                      -                       -                            

Unemployment -                      -                      -                       -                            

Real Property -                      -                      -                       -                            

Personal Property -                      -                      -                       -                            

Other:_____________ -                      -                      -                       -                            

   Total State and Local Taxes -                      54,677            54,677             -                            

Total Taxes -                      387,297          387,297           -                            

Attach aged listing of accounts payable.

Current 0-30 31-60 61-90 Over 91 Total

Accounts Payable           171,980                        -                        -                                        -                                -                  171,980 

Wages Payable                       -                        -                        -                                        -                                -                              - 

Taxes Payable                       -                        -                        -                                        -                                -                              - 

Rent/Leases-Building                       -                        -                        -                                        -                                -                              - 

Rent/Leases-Equipment                       -                        -                        -                                        -                                -                              - 

Professional Fees        3,927,695            637,421                        -                                        -                                -               4,565,116 

Amounts Due to Insiders                       -                        -                        -                                        -                                -                              - 

Total Post-petition Debts        4,099,675            637,421                        -                                        -                                -               4,737,096 

Number of Days Past Due

STATUS OF POST-PETITION TAXES

SUMMARY OF UNPAID POST-PETITION DEBTS

FORM MOR-4

2/2008
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In re  LightSquared Inc., et al. Case No. 12-12080 (SCC)

 Debtor Reporting Period: September 1 - September 30, 2014

POST PETITION ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AGING
Vendor Current 0-30 31-60 Over 60 Grand Total

ACUATIVE CORPORATION 17,272                    17,272                

AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP 678,013                 530,402                   1,208,416           

ALASKA PUBLIC MEDIA 637                         637                     

ALSTON & BIRD LLP 9,884                      9,884                  

AT&T MOBILITY 218                         218                     

BELL MOBILITY INC 7,048                      7,048                  

BENNETT JONES LLP 38,614                    38,614                

BERNSTEIN MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 11,354                    11,354                

CINTAS CORP 137                         137                     

COMCAST COMMUNICATIONS 442                         442                     

COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY 314                         314                     

DENTONS CANADA LLP 104,365                 104,365              

DLA PIPER LLP US 2,158                      2,158                  

EMTEC INC 11,093                    11,093                

ERNST & YOUNG LLP 201,530                 201,530              

FEDEX 70                           70                       

GE CAPITAL 964                         964                     

GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 5,382                      5,382                  

GOLDBERG GODLES WIENER & WRIGHT LLP 702                         702                     

HARRIS, WILTSHIRE & GRANNIS LLP 1,100                      1,100                  

HOULIHAN LOKEY CAPITAL INC 106,877                 107,019                   213,895              

HUGHES NETWORK SYSTEMS 4,750                      4,750                  

HYDRO OTTAWA 29,630                    29,630                

ICIMSCOM 250                         250                     

IMPACT OFFICE PRODUCTS LLC 1,555                      1,555                  

INTERSTATE TRS FUND 3,569                      3,569                  

KIRKLAND AND ELLIS LLP 800,332                 800,332              

LMG INC 1,566                      1,566                  

MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP 18,558                    18,558                

MILBANK TWEED HADLEY & MCCLOY LLP 424,505                 424,505              

MODERN NIAGARA BUILDING SERVICES 4,679                      4,679                  

MOELIS & COMPANY LLC 237,960                 237,960              

NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS CORPORATION 194                         194                     

ORBIT LOGISTICS 2,673                      2,673                  

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP 74,515                    74,515                

PITNEY BOWES 355                         355                     

ROBERT D RODRIGUEZ 1,540                      1,540                  

RR DONNELLEY 6,796                      6,796                  

SCE&G 347                         347                     

SED SYSTEMS 6,629                      6,629                  

SPRINT 3,970                      3,970                  

TEKSYSTEMS CORPORATION 8,520                      8,520                  

THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY 52                           52                       

THE LAW OFFICE OF JOHN T WHELAN LLC 2,300                      2,300                  

TRITON SECURITY INC 7,243                      7,243                  

TXU ENERGY RETAIL COMPANY LLC 299                         299                     

USAC 21,441                    21,441                

VERIZON 1,469                      1,469                  

WHITE & CASE LLP 1,219,837              1,219,837           

WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER llp 7,324                      7,324                  

WIRED SYNERGY INC 8,053                      8,053                  

WORKPLACE SAFETY & INSURANCE BOARD 594                         594                     

4,099,675                 637,421                      -            -            4,737,096             
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In re  LightSquared Inc., et al. Case No. 12-12080 (SCC)

 Debtor Reporting Period: September 1 - September 30, 2014

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE RECONCILIATION AND AGING

Amount

1,304,346                

1,765,188                

(1,472,168)              

(4,348)                      

1,593,018                

Accounts Receivable Aging 0-30 Days

0 - 30 days old                 1,407,240 

31 - 60 days old                     141,755 

61 - 90 days old                       24,539 

91+ days old                       19,484 

Total Accounts Receivable                 1,593,018 -                          

Less:  Bad Debts (Amount considered uncollectible)                       (1,326)

Plus:  Unbilled Receivables                     105,807 

Net Accounts Receivable                 1,697,499 

TAXES RECONCILIATION AND AGING

Taxes Payable 0-30 Days

0 - 30 days old                               -   

31 - 60 days old                               -   

61 - 90 days old                               -   

91+ days old                               -   

Total Taxes Payable                               -   

Accounts Receivable Reconciliation

Total Accounts Receivable at the Beginning of the Reporting Period

Plus:  Amounts Billed During the Period

Plus:  Foreign Exchange

Total Accounts Receivable at the End of the Reporting Period

Less:  Amounts Collected During the Period 

FORM MOR-5

2/2008
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In re  LightSquared Inc., et al. Case No. 12-12080 (SCC)

 Debtor Reporting Period: September 1 - September 30, 2014

Of the total disbursements shown on the Cash Receipts and Disbursements Report (MOR-1) list the amount paid to insiders (as defined in 

Section 101(31) (A)-(F) of the U.S. Bankruptcy Code) and to professionals.  For payments to insiders, identify the type of compensation paid

(e.g. Salary, Bonus, Commissions, Insurance, Housing Allowance, Travel, Car Allowance, Etc.).  Attach additional sheets if necessary.

NAME TYPE OF PAYMENT AMOUNT PAID TOTAL PAID TO DATE

All Insiders* Payroll 180,702$                10,558,891$           

All Insiders* Expense Reimb 6,641 260,818

187,344$                10,819,709$           

* Insiders include Sanjiv Ahuja until July 20, 2012, Jeff Carlisle, Elizabeth Creary**, Curtis Lu, Marc Montagner and Douglas Smith.

NAME

DATE OF COURT ORDER 

AUTHORIZING RETENTION

AMOUNT 

UNDISPUTED / 

APPROVED AMOUNT PAID TOTAL PAID TO DATE

TOTAL INCURRED & 

UNPAID*

Alvarez & Marsal North America, LLC 6/11/2012 23,629                    -                         599,262                  29,509                    

Dentons Canada LLP (fka: Fraser Milner Casgrain LLP) 6/11/2012 52,567                    104,799                  1,639,319               104,365                  

Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC 5/15/2012 52,142                    499,303                  1,956,326               -                         

Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP 6/11/2012 -                          -                         38,933,918             424,505                  

Moelis & Company LLC 6/11/2012 268,319                  158,809                  4,363,348               237,960                  

396,657                  762,911                  47,492,173             796,338                  

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP NA 678,013                  -                         12,408,940             1,208,416               

Alston & Bird LLP NA 9,884                      -                         372,488                  9,884                      

Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc. NA 58,788                    58,788                    916,874                  -                         

Bennett Jones LLP NA 31,171                    -                         298,492                  38,614                    

Blackstone Advisory Partners LP** NA 176,232                  176,115                  4,733,525               1,232                      

Houlihan Lokey NA 106,877                  -                         2,750,640               213,895                  

Latham & Watkins LLP NA -                          -                         409,226                  -                         

Malek Schiffrin LLP NA -                          -                         500                         -                         

McDermott Will and Emery NA -                          -                         35,000                    18,558                    

New England Network Solutions, Inc. NA 5,115                      5,115                      5,115                      -                         

Pillsbury, Winthrop, Shaw, Pittman LLP NA 4,591                      -                         27,171                    43,525                    

Robbins, Russell, Englert, Orseck, Untereiner & Sauber LLP NA 20,366                    -                         348,605                  20,366                    

Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP NA -                          -                         65,000                    -                         

White & Case LLP** NA 1,219,837               1,195,138               26,664,579             1,219,837               

Willkie, Farr & Gallagher LLP NA 7,324                      -                         192,418                  7,324                      

2,318,198               1,435,156               49,228,574             2,781,650               

Ernst & Young LLP 6/18/2012 66,819                    166,663                  2,559,485               201,530                  

Kirkland & Ellis LLP 6/11/2012 322,959                  205,190                  4,578,004               800,332                  

Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP 8/30/2012 470                         3,315                      616,707                  5,382                      

Latham & Watkins LLP 7/17/2012 202,081                  -                         5,490,415               252,508                  

Pillsbury, Winthrop, Shaw, Pittman LLP 7/2/2013 9,656                      46,070                    959,427                  30,990                    

601,985                  421,239                  14,204,038             1,290,742               

3,316,840               2,619,307               110,924,786           4,868,730               

* INCLUDE ALL FEES INCURRED, BOTH APPROVED AND UNAPPROVED

NAME OF CREDITOR

SCHEDULED  MONTHLY 

PAYMENT DUE

AMOUNT PAID 

DURING MONTH

TOTAL UNPAID POST-

PETITION

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB AS 

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT UNDER PREPETITION LP CREDIT 

AGREEMENT NA -$                            -$                           

BERNSTEIN MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 1st of the Month 170,997                  -                             

GE CAPITAL 1st of the Month 2,078                      -                             

INTELSAT 1st of the Month 37,081                    -                             

RICOH USA 14th of the Month 841                         -                             

KGTV 1st of the Month 563                         -                             

NEWFOUNDLAND BROADCASTING CO. LTD. 1st of the Month 879                         -                             

PENSIONFUND REALTY LIMITED 1st of the Month 89,329                    -                             

SED SYSTEMS 1st of the Month 36,618                    -                             

WESTAR SATELLITE SERVICES LP 1st of the Month 39,273                    -                             

377,658$                -$                           

PROFESSIONALS

INSIDERS

TOTAL PAYMENTS TO INSIDERS

PAYMENTS TO INSIDERS AND PROFESSIONALS

 ** Ms. Creary serves as a director of SkyTerra (Canada) Inc. to satisfy section 118(3) of the Business Corporations Act (Ontario), which requires (a) at least 25% of directors on the 

board be resident Canadians or (b) if the board consists of less than four directors, at least one director must be a resident Canadian. As a result, Ms. Creary was elected to satisfy this 

requirement and is deemed a statutory "insider" despite the fact that she is not a part of LightSquared's senior management team and LightSquared does not intend to treat her as such in 

these cases.

TOTAL PAYMENTS

TOTAL PAYMENTS TO BK PROFESSIONALS RETAINED BY COURT

TOTAL PAYMENTS TO OTHER BK PROFESSIONALS 

TOTAL PAYMENTS TO OTHER PROFESSIONALS RETAINED BY COURT

TOTAL PAYMENTS TO PROFESSIONALS

POST-PETITION STATUS OF SECURED NOTES, LEASES PAYABLE

AND ADEQUATE PROTECTION PAYMENTS

** Adequate Protection Payment made pursuant to the Cash Collateral Order includes amounts paid to Blackstone Advisory Partners LP and White & Case LLP of $176,115 and 

$1,195,138, respectively.

FORM MOR-6

2/2008
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In re  LightSquared Inc., et al. Case No. 12-12080 (SCC)

 Debtor Reporting Period: September 1 - September 30, 2014

Must be completed each month.  If the answer to any of the questions is “Yes”, 

provide a detailed explanation of each item.  Attach additional sheets if necessary.

Yes No

1
Have any assets been sold or transferred outside the normal course of business this 

reporting period? 
x

2
Have any funds been disbursed from any account other than a debtor in possession 

account this reporting period? 
x

3 Is the Debtor delinquent in the timely filing of any post-petition tax returns? x

4

Are workers compensation, general liability or other necessary insurance coverages 

expired or cancelled, or has the debtor received notice of expiration or cancellation of 

such policies?  

x

5 Is the Debtor delinquent in paying any insurance premium payment? x

6 Have any payments been made on pre-petition liabilities this reporting period? x

7
Are any post petition receivables (accounts, notes or loans) due from related parties?

x

8 Are any post petition payroll taxes past due? x

9 Are any post petition State or Federal income taxes past due? x

10 Are any post petition real estate taxes past due? x

11 Are any other post petition taxes past due? x

12 Have any pre-petition taxes been paid during this reporting period? x

13 Are any amounts owed to post petition creditors delinquent? x

14 Are any wage payments past due? x

15 Have any post petition loans been received by the Debtor from any party? x

16 Is the Debtor delinquent in paying any U.S. Trustee fees? x

17
Is the Debtor delinquent with any court ordered payments to attorneys or other 

professionals?
x

18
Have the owners or shareholders received any compensation outside of the normal 

course of business?
x

DEBTOR QUESTIONNAIRE

FORM MOR-7

2/2008
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In re  LightSquared Inc., et al. Case No. 12-12080 (SCC)

 Debtor Reporting Period: September 1 - September 30, 2014

Question

2

Have any funds been disbursed from any account other than a debtor in 

possession account this reporting period? 

DEBTOR QUESTIONNAIRE

Description

LightSquared Corp. Canadian operating/disbursement 

account is at Scotia Bank (Canada), which is a non-

authorized depository under US Trustee guidelines.

FORM MOR-7 Detail

2/2008
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Liability 
Recap 

Taxes Debited 

Other Transfers 

Bank Debits and 

Other Uability 

Taxes - Your 
Responsibility 

Federal Income Tax 45 337 ,65 

Earned ln~ome Credit ~Ad~v~a~n~"~'~-------------·--~·=00 
Social Securit - EE ______1_,_11§_,fil 
Social Security - ER________ 3,748.94 

Social Securl!y Ag,L·..c-~EE'°------------------ .00 
Medicare E 3 463. 44 
Medicare - ER 3 463,48 

M~~ueMi EE .oo 
Medicare Surtax - EE 047 .36 
Medicare Surta0..Jl.dj - EE . 00 

COB_BA Premium AssistancEl Payments .00 
Federal Unemployment Tax .96 
~tale Income Tax 13 587 .60 

State Unemployment Insurance - EE .00 

State Unemployment/Disability Ins - ER 10 .SE 
State Unemployment Insurance Adj - EE .OC 

State Disablllty Insurance - EE ,QC 
State Disabllity Insurance Adj - EE .00 

1£10Jkers' Benefit Fund Assessment EE .00 
\N_orkers' Ben'efit Fund Assessment - ER .00 

Logal Income Tax .00 

School District Tax .00 
Total Taxes Debited Acct. No , X)Q00{3272 Tran/ABA XXXXXXXXX 

ADP Direct Deposit Acct. No. )QQ()(X3272 Tran/ABA XXXXXXXXX 
Tota! Amount Debited From Your Account 

Checks 

Adjustments f Prepay /Voids 

None This Pa roll 

~ Statistical Summary 
~ Reci:!p 

UGHTSQUARED LP 
Company Code: AXU 
Rsgion l\J51Tvo-: CHESAPE/\l\t::: R.E:G!ON 

74,408.90 

157.476.77 
231,885.67 

.00 

.00 

Batch: 6235 
Quarter !~umber: 3 

Service Center: 052 

Total Uabi1Jt11 
231 885 .67 

231 885.67 
231,885.67 

231,885.67 

Period Ending : 

Pay Date: 

Current Date; 

09/07/2014 Week 36 
09/05/2014 Page 

09/02/2014 
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Net Pay 

laxes 

State 

Other 

,C~h~e~ck~s~--------------------------------------~--JlQ 
Direct Deposits 157 ,476 .77 

Subtotal Net Pay 

Ad jus1m en ts 

Total Net Pay Liabjfjty (Net Cash) 

You are responsible for 
Depositing these amounts 

Agency Rate EE wi1hheld ER contrib. 

Federal Income Tax 

Earned Income Credit Advances 

Social Securlt 

Medicare 
Medicare Surtax 

Federal Unemployment Tax 
Subtotal Federal 

Cobra Premium Assistance Payments 

Total Federal 

CA Slate Income Tax 

CA State Unemployment/Disability Ins _E_-R _6_. 2_0_00 _____ _ 

CA State Disability Insurance-EE 

Subtotal CA 

DC State Income Tax 

DC State Unemployment/Disability Ins-ER 

Subtotal DC 

MD State Income Tax 

MD State Unemployment/DisabHity Ins-ER 

Subtotal MD 

VA State Income Tax 
VA Slate Unemployment/Disability Ins ER 6 .6200 
Sub1otal VA -----

Total Taxes .00 .00 

.00 

Amount debited 
from your account 

EE withheld ER contrib. ------
__ 4~5~,337 .65 

3,748,91 __ 3_,748.94 

3,463.44 3,463.48 

1,047.36 

.96 

53,597 .36 7,213.38 

53,597.36 7 ,213 .38 

221.51 

221.51 

1 ,015 .91 

1,015.91 

3,387.26 

3,387 .26 

8,962.92 

' 10.56 

8,962.92 10.56 

67' 184.96 7,223.94 

Amount ADP Debited From Account XXXXX3272 Tran I ABA )00000000( 

ADP Direc1 Deposit 157,476.77 

Transfers Amount ADP Debited From Account XXXXX3272 Tran/ABA XX)()()(]()(](X 

Total Amount ADP Debited From Your Accounts 

UGHTSQUARED LP 
Company Code: RXU 
Re"gio;i f\i6-!Y•e: Cl--iES/\PEAKE Rt=GIO!~ 

157 ,476.77 

157,476.77 

60,810.74 

60,810.74 

221.51 

3,387.26 

8,973.48 

74,408.90 

74,408.90 

157,416.71 

231,885.67 

Batch: 6235 
Quarter Number: 3 

Excludes Taxes Thal Are Your Responsibility 

101 Employee Transactions 

Period Ending: 09/07/2014 
Pay Date: 09/05/2014 

C•Jnent Date: 09/02/2014 

Week 36 
Page 2 
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Liability 
Recap 

Taxes Debited 

Other Transfers 

Bank Debits and 
Other Liability 

Taxes • Your 
Responsibility 

Federal Income Tax 
Earned Income Credit Advances 
Social Security - EE 
Social Security - ER 
Social Security Adj - EE 
Medicare - EE 
Medicare - ER 
Medicare Ad. EE 
Medicare Surtax - EE 
Medicare Surtax Adi - EE 
COBRA Premium Assistance Payments 
Federal Unemployment Tax 
State !ncome Tax 
State Unemployment lrisurance - EE 
Stale UnemploymentfDisability Ins - ER 
State Unemployment Insurance Adj - EE 
State Disability Insurance - EE 
State Disability Insurance Adj - EE 
Workers' Benefit Fund Assessment - EE 
Workers' Benefit Fund Assessment - ER 
Local Income Tax 
School District Tax 
Total Taxes Debited Acct. No . XXXXX:3272 

ADP Direct Deposit Acct. No. )()(]()()(3272 
Total Amount Debited From Your Account 

Checks 
Adjustments I Prepay /Voids 

None This Pa roll 

46 069.51 
.00 

3 667 .95 
3.667.93 

.00 
3 497.26 
3 497.26 

.00 
056.50 

.00 

.00 

.00 
13 807.68 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
Tran/ ABA XXXXXXXXX 

Tran/ABA XXXXXXXXX 

~ Statistical Summary 
® Recap 

LIGHTSQUARED LP 
Company Code: RXU 

Region Name: CHESAPEAKE REGION 

75,264.09 

159 653. 71 
234,917 .BO 

.00 

.00 

Batch: 7124 
Quarter Number: 3 

Service Center; 052 

Total Uabilifv 
234 917 .BO 

234.917.80 
234,917 .BO 

234,917 .BO 

Peciod Ending: 09/14/2014 Week 37 
Pay Date: 09/12/2014· Page 

Cunent Date: 09/08/2014 
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Net Pay Checks 

Direct Deposits 

Subtotal Net Pay 

Adjustments 

Total Net Pay Liability {Net Cash) 

Taxes 

Federal Agency 

Federal Income Tax 

Earned Income Credit Advances 

Social Security 

Medicare 

Medicare Surtax 

Federal Unemployment Tax 

Subtotal Federal 

Cobra Premium Assistance Payments 

Total Federal 

State CA Slate Income Tax 

Rate 

You are responsible for 
Depositing these amounts 

EE withheld ER contrib. 

CA Slate Unemployment/Disablllty Ins-ER 6.2000 ____ _ 

CA State Disability Insurance-EE 

Subtotal CA 

DC State Income Tax 

DC State Unemployment/Disability Ins-ER 

Subtotal DC 

MD State Income Tax 

MD State Unemployment/Disablllty Ins-ER 

Subtotal MD 

VA State Income Tax 

VA State Unemployment/Disability Ins-ER 6.6200 ----­

Subtotal VA 

Total Taxes .oo .00 

Amount ADP Debited From Account XXXXX3272 Tran/ABA XXXXXXXXX 

Other ADP Direct Deposit 

Transfers Amount ADP Debited From Account X)()(J()(3272 Tran/ABA X)()(J()(XXXX 

Total Amount ADP Debited From Your Accounts 

~ Statistical Summary 
~Detail 

UGHTSQUARED LP 
Cornpany Code: RXU 

.00 
159,653.71 

.00 

Amount debited 
from your account 

EE withheld ER contrib. 

46 ,069 .51 

3,667.95 3,667.93 

3,497.26 3,497.26 

1,056.50 

54,291.22 7,165.19 

54,291.22 7, 165.19 

256 .76 

256.76 

1,015.91 

1,015.91 

3,462.49 

3,462.49 

9,072.52 

9,072.52 

68,098.90 7, 165.19 

159,653.71 

Region Name: CHESAPEAKE REG!Of·~ 

159,653.71 

159, 653. 71 

61,456.41 

61,456.41 

256.76 

1,015.91 

3,462.49 

9,072.52 

75,264.09 

75,264.09 Excludes Taxes That Are Your Responsibility 

159,653.71 

234,917 .80 

Batch: 7124 
Quarter Number: 3 

Service Center: 052 

100 Employee Transactions 

Period Ending: 09/14/2014 Week 37 

Pay Date: 09/12/2014 Page 2 

Current Date: 09/08/2014 
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Liability 
Recap 

Taxes Debited 

Other Transfers 

Bank Debits and 
Other Liability 

, Taxes ~ Your 
Responsibility 

Federal Income Tax 
Earned Income Credit Advances 
Social Security - EE 
Social Security - ER 
Social Securit Ad. - EE 
Medicare - EE 
Medicare - ER 
Medicare Ad" - EE 
Medicare Surtax - EE 
Medicare Surtax Adj - EE 
COBRA Premium Assistance Payments 
Federal Unemployment Tax 
State Inca e Tax 
State Unemployment Insurance - EE 
State UnemploymentfDisability Ins - ER 
State Unemployment Insurance Adj - EE 
State Disability Insurance - EE 
State Disability Insurance Ad. - EE 
Workers' Benefit Fund Assessment - EE 
Workers' Benefit Fund Assessment - ER 
Local lnco e Tax 
School District Tax 
Total Taxes Debited Acct. No . XXXXX3272 

ADP Direct Deposit Acct. No. )()()()()(3272 
Total Amount Debited From Your Account 

Checks 
Adjustments/ Prepay /Voids 

None This Pa roll 

45 877. 89 
.00 

2986.01· 
2 986 .00 

.00 
3 463.39 
3 463.33 

.00 
109.01 

.00 

.00 

.00 
13 597.07 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
Tran/ABA XXXXXXXXX 

Tran!ABA XXXXXXXXX 

~ Statistical Summary 
® Recap 

UGHTSQUARED LP 
Company Code: RXU 

Region Name: CHESAPEAKE REGION 

73,482.70 

157 335.82 
230,818.52 

.00 

.00 

Batch: 0800 

Quarter Number: 3 

Service Center: 052 

Total Liabiliflr 
230 818.52 

230 818.52 
230,818.52 

230,818.52 

Period Ending: 09/28/2014 
Pay Date: 09/26/2014 

· Current Date: 09/22/2014 

Week 39 
Page 
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Net Pay Checks 
Direct Deposits 

Subtotal Net Pay 

Adjustments 

Total Net Pay Liability (Net Cash) 

Taxes 

Federal Agency 

Federal Income Tax 

Rate 

You are responsible for 
Depositing these amounts 

EE withheld ER contrib. 

.00 
157,335.82 

Amount debited 
from your account 

.oo 

EE withheld ER contrib. 

45,877.89 

Earned Income Credit_A_d_,_an_c_es _____ _ ------
Social Security 

Medicare 

Medicare Surtax 

Federal Unemployment Tax 

Subtotal Federal 

Cobra Premium Assistance Payments 

Total Federal 

State CA State Income Tax 

CA State Unemployment/Disability Ins-ER 6.2000 ____ _ 

CA State Disability Insurance-EE 

Subtotal CA 

DC State Income -Tax 

DC State Unemployment/Disability Ins-ER 

Subtotal DC 

MD State Income Tax 

MD State Unemployment/Disability lns-ER 

Subtotal MD 

VA State Income Tax 

VA State Unemployment/Disability Ins-ER 6 .6200 ----­

Subtotal VA 

Total Taxes .DO .00 

Amount ADP Debited From Account )()()()()(3272 Tran/ABA XXXXXXXXX 

Other ADP Direct Deposit 

Transfers Amount ADP Debited From Account 

Total Amount ADP Debited From Your Accounts 

~ Statistical Summary 
~Detail 

)()()(){)(3272 Tran/ASA XXXXXXXXX 

UGHTSQUARED LP 
Company Code: RXU 

2,986.01 

3,463,39 

1,109.01 

53,436.30 

53,436.30 

256. 76 

256. 76 

1 ,015.91 

1,015.91 

3,400.96 

3,400.96 

8,923.44 

8,923.44 

67 ,033.37 

157,335.82 

Region Name: CHESAPEAKE REGION 

2,986 .oo 
3,463.33 

6,449.33 

6 ,449 .33 

6,449.33 

157 ,335.82 

157 ,335.82 

59,885.63 

59,885.63. 

256 .76 

1,015.91 

3,400.96 

8,923.44 

73,482.70 

73,482.70 Excludes Taxes Thal Are Your Responsibility 

157 ,335.82 

230,818.52 

Batch; 0800 
Quarter Number: 3 

Service Center: 052 

100 Employee Transactions 

Period Ending; 09/28/2014 Week 39 
Pay Date; 09/26/2014 Page 2 

Current Date; 09/22/2014 
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Liability 
Recap 

Taxes Debited 

Other Transfers 

Bank Debits and 
Other Liability 

Taxes • Your 
Responsibility 

Federal Income Tax 
Earned Income Credit Advances 
Social Security - EE 
Social Security ER 
Social Security Adj EE 
Medicare - EE 
Medicare - ER 
Medicare Ad. - EE 
Medicare Surtax - EE 
Medicare Surtax Adj - EE 
COBRA Premium Assistance Payments 
Federal Unemployment Tax 
State Income Tax 
Stale Unemployment Insurance - EE 
State Unemployment!Dlsabilitv Ins - ER 
State Unemployment Insurance Adj - EE 
State Disability Insurance - EE 
State Disability Insurance Adl - EE 
Workers' Benefit Fund Assessment - EE 
Workers' Benefit Fund Assessment - ER 
local Income Tax 
School District Tax 
Total Taxes Debited Acct. No . XXXX:X3272 

ADP Direct Deposit AccL No. XXXXX3272 
Total Amount Debited From Your Account 

Checks 
Adjustments I Prepay /Voids 

None This Pa roll 

45 655 .38 
.00 

3 123.89· 
3 123.90 

.00 
3 465.62 
3 465.67 

.00 
1 080.10 

.00 

.00 

.00 
13 684.56 

.00 

.oo_ 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
Tran/ABA XXXXXXXXX 

Tran/ABA XXXXXXXXX 

~ Statistical Summary 
~ Recap 

UGHTSQUARED LP 
Company Code: RXU 
Region Name: CHESAPEAKE REGION 

73,599.12 

158 793.45 

.00 

.00 

232,392.57 

Batch' 8331 
Quarter Number: 3 

S8Nice Center: 052 

Total Liabilihl 

232 39' .57 

232 392.57 
232,392.57 

232,392.57 

Period Ending' 09/21/2014 
Pay Date' 09/19/2014 

CurrentDate' 09/15/2014 

Week 38 
Page 
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Net Pay Checks 
Direct Deposits 

Subtotal Net Pay 

Adjustments 

Total Net Pay Liability (Net Cash) 

Taxes 

Federal Agency 

Federal Income Tax 

Earned Income Credit Advances 

Social Security 

Medicare 

Medicare Surtax 

Federal Unemployment Tax 

Subtotal Federal 

Cobra Premium Assistance. Payments 

Total Federal 

State CA State Income Tax 

Rate 

You are responsible for 
Depositing Uiese amounts 

EE withheld ER contrib. 

CA State UnemploymentfDisability Ins-ER 6 .2000 ____ _ 

CA State Disability Insurance-EE 

Subtotal CA 

DC State Income Tax 

DC Stale Unemployment/Disability Ins-ER 

Subtotal DC 

MD State Income Tax 

MD State UnemploymentfDisability lns-ER 

Subtotal MD 

VA Stale Income Tax 

VA Slate UnemploymentfDisability Ins-ER 6.6200 
Subtotal VA -----

Total Taxes .00 .00 

Amount ADP Debited From Account XXXXX3272 Tran/ABA XXXXXXXXX 

Other ADP Direct Deposit 

Transfers Amount ADP Debited From Account )()()()()(3272 Tran/ABA XXXXXXXXX 

Total Amount ADP Debited From Your Accounts 

~ Statistical Summary UGHTSQUARED LP 
® Detail Company Code: RXU 

.00 
158,793.45 

.00 

Amount debited 
from your account 

EE withheld ER contrib. 
45,655.38 

3,123.89 3,123.90 

3,465.62 3,465.67 

1 ,080.10 

53,324.99 6,589.57 

53,324.99 6,589.57 

256. 76 

256.76 

1 ,015 .91 

1,015.91 

3,419.64 

3,419.64 

8,992.25 

8,992.25 

67 ,009.55 6,589.57 

158,793.45 

,,_, '!J9fAVIU,\la;1cO~I• P'IXOS<lflg. Inc 
Region Name: CHESAPEAKE REG!ON 

158,793.45 

158, 793.45 

59,914.56 

59,914.56 

256.76 

1,015.91 

3,419.64 

8,992.25 

73,599.12 

73,599.12 Excludes Taxes That Are Your Responsibility 

100 Employee Transactions 

158,793.45 

232,392.57 

Batch: 8331 Period Ending : 09/21/2014 Week 38 
Quarter Number: 3 Pay Date: 09/19/2014 Page 2 

Se1-v1ce Center: 052 Current Date : 09;-l5/2014 
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TH22 
LIGHTSQUARED CORP 

PACKET 001 
CRA 861381192RP0001 WKLY 

RQ 
BC WCB 
NS WCB 

CURRENT 

FEDL TAX 21,100.78 
NR TAX 
PROV TAX 
EI CONT 49.15 
QPIP 
CAN PEN 142. 96 
QC PEN 
QC HSF 
ON EHT 1,594.92 
MB HET 
NL HAPSET 

TOT STATS 22,887.81 

CHEQUES 
DEPOSITS 53,122.70 
US DEPS 
OED DEPS 1,325.00 
SAV DEPS 

TOT NPAY 54,447.70 

RRSP 
RTI 
CSP SAVE 125.00 
FRO - ON 750.00 

TOT PAYROL 78,210.51 

SERV CHRG 230.93 
GST 11. 55 
PST 

GRAND TOT 78,452.99 

ITEM 
SALARIED WORKPAYS 
FIN RPT WRITER-BASE 
ARCHIVE@WK 

UNITS 
33 

1 
40 

1 CSP SAVE 

EI 
QPIP 

BC WCB 
NS WCB 

RATE 
RATE 
RATE 
RATE 

A D P C A N A D A 
P A Y R 0 L L T E C H N 0 L 0 G I E S 

D A I L Y U P D A T E R E P 0 R T 
C 0 M P A N Y T 0 T A L S 

1. 4 000 
0.0078 
0.0000 
0.0000 

EHT 861381192TE0001 MO 
CSST 

MHT 
NL HAPSET 

EHT RATE 
CSST RATE 

MHT EX 
NL HAPSET EX 

RUN: SEP 8 2014 NO: E 
PAGE: 56 

GST REG: 100057413RT0004 
COMPANY PAGE: 1 

DEBIT DATE: SEP 10, 2014 
1.9500 EHT EX 450000.00 
0.0000 HSF RATE 4.2600 

0.00 NR 
0.00 

DATE OF PAY: SEP 12, 2014 

ADJUST-DR ADJUST-CR CURRENT TOTAL YTD ADJUST YTD TOTAL 

CHARGE 
63.03 
44.67 
13.60 

. 24 

ANALYSIS OF 

ITEM 
EX-HOURLY WORKPAYS 
FIN RPT WRITER-EMPL 
SOR CRA 
FRO - ON 

21,100.78 

49.15 

142. 96 

1,594.92 

22,887.81 

53,122.70 

1,325.00 

54,447.70 

125.00 
750.00 

78,210.51 

230.93 
11. 55 

78,452.99 

SERVICE CHARGES 

UNITS 
7 

41 
1 
1 

CHARGE 
13.37 
11. 89 
3.91 
2.23 

ITEM 
PAYROLL RUNS 
STATE SELF-SERVE 
SOR EHT 

1,020,183.80 

87,470.87 

193,239.98 

61,702.83 

1,362,597.48 

2,181,137.42 

48,996.12 

2,230,133.54 

2,750.00 
25,500.00 

3,620,981.02 

6,052.25 
302.67 

3,627,335.94 

UNITS 
1 

42 
1 

FEDL TAX 
NR TAX 
PROV TAX 
EI CONT 
QPIP 
CAN PEN 
QC PEN 
QC HSF 
ON EHT 
MB HET 
NL HAPSET 

TOT STATS 

CHEQUES 
DEPOSITS 
US DEPS 
OED DEPS 
SAV DEPS 

TOT NPAY 

RRSP 
RTI 
CSP SAVE 
FRO - ON 

TOT PAYROL 

SERV CHRG 
GST 
PST 

GRAND TOT 

CHARGE 
64. 00 
10.08 
3.91 
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TH22 
LIGHTSQUARED CORP 

PACKET 001 

CURRENT 

PACKAGE PRICING OPTION: PREMIUM 

TOTAL S/C SUBJECT TO GST IS: 

TOTAL PAYROLL DEBIT IS 

ADJUST-DR 

A D P C A N A D A 
P A Y R 0 L L T E C H N 0 L 0 G I E S 

D A I L Y U P D A T E R E P 0 R T 
C 0 M P A N Y T 0 T A L S 

ADJUST-CR CURRENT TOTAL 

230.93 

78,452.99 DEBIT INFORMATION: XXX XXXXX XXX6816 

RON: SEP 8 2014 NO: E 
PAGE: 57 

GST REG: 
COMPANY PAGE: 

100057413RT0004 
2 

DEBIT DATE: SEP 10, 2014 

DATE OF PAY: SEP 12, 2014 

YTD ADJUST YTD TOTAL 
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TH22 
LIGHTSQUARED CORP 

PACKET 001 
CRA 861381192RP0001 

RQ 
WKLY 

BC WCB 
NS WCB 

CURRENT 

FEDL TAX 20,937.15 
NR TAX 
PROV TAX 
EI CONT 49.15 
QPIP 
CAN PEN 216.30 
QC PEN 
QC HSF 
ON EHT 1,603.59 
MB HET 
NL HAPSET 

TOT STATS 22,806.19 

CHEQUES 
DEPOSITS 53,693.70 
US DEPS 
OED DEPS 1,325.00 
SAV DEPS 

TOT NPAY 55,018.70 

RRSP 
RTI 
CSP SAVE 125.00 
FRO - ON 750.00 

TOT PAYROL 78,699.89 

SERV CHRG 233.18 
GST 11. 66 
PST 

GRAND TOT 78,944.73 

ITEM 
SALARIED WORKPAYS 
FIN RPT WRITER-BASE 
ARCHIVE@WK 

UNITS 
34 

1 
41 

1 CSP SAVE 

EI 
QPIP 

BC WCB 
NS WCB 

A D P C A N A D A 
P A Y R 0 L L T E C H N 0 L 0 G I E S 

DA I L y U P D A T E R E P 0 R T 
c 0 M P A N Y T 0 T A L S 

RATE 1. 4000 EHT 861381192TE0001 MO 
RATE 0.0078 CSST 
RATE 0.0000 MHT 
RATE 0.0000 NL HAPSET NL 

EHT RATE 
CSST RATE 

MHT EX 
HAPSET EX 

RUN: SEP 2 2014 NO: I 
PAGE: 141 

GST REG: l00057413RT0004 
COMPANY PAGE: l 

DEBIT DATE: SEP 3, 2014 
1.9500 EHT EX 450000.00 
0.0000 HSF RATE 4.2600 

0.00 NR 
0.00 

ADJUST-DR ADJUST-CR CURRENT TOTAL YTD ADJUST 

DATE OF PAY: SEP 5, 2014 

YTD TOTAL 

999,083.02 FEDL TAX 
NR TAX 
PROV TAX 

87,421.72 EI CONT 
QPIP 

193,097.02 CAN PEN 
QC PEN 
QC HSF 

60,107.91 ON EHT 

CHARGE 
64. 94 
44.67 
13.94 

. 24 

ANALYSIS OF 

ITEM 
EX-HOURLY WORKPAYS 
FIN RPT WRITER-EMPL 
SOR CRA 
FRO - ON 

20,937.15 

49.15 

216.30 

1,603.59 

22,806.19 

53,693.70 

1,325.00 

55,018.70 

125. 00 
750.00 

78,699.89 

233.18 
11. 66 

78,944.73 

SERVICE CHARGES 

UNITS 
7 

41 
1 
1 

CHARGE 
13.37 
11. 89 

3.91 
2.23 

ITEM 
PAYROLL RUNS 
STATE SELF-SERVE 
SOR EHT 

MB HET 
NL HAPSET 

1,339,709.67 TOT STATS 

CHEQUES 
2,128,014.72 DEPOSITS 

US DEPS 
47,671.12 OED DEPS 

SAV DEPS 

2,175,685.84 TOT NPAY 

RRSP 
RTI 

2 1 625.00 CSP SAVE 
24 1 750.00 FRO - ON 

3 1 542,770.51 TOT PAYROL 

5,821.32 SERV CHRG 
291.12 GST 

PST 

3,548,882.95 GRAND TOT 

UNITS 
1 

42 
1 

CHARGE 
64.00 
10.08 
3.91 
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TH22 
LIGHTSQUARED CORP 

PACKET 001 

CURRENT 

PACKAGE PRICING OPTION: PREMIUM 

TOTAL S/C SUBJECT TO GST IS: 

TOTAL PAYROLL DEBIT IS 

ADJUST-DR 

A D P C A N A D A 
P A Y R 0 L L T E C H N 0 L 0 G I E S 

D A I L Y U P D A T E R E P 0 R T 
C 0 M P A N Y T 0 T A L S 

ADJUST-CR CURRENT TOTAL 

233.18 

78,944.73 DEBIT INFORMATION: XXX XXXXX XXX6816 

RON: SEP 2 2014 NO: I 
PAGE: 142 

GST REG: 
COMPANY PAGE: 

100057413RT0004 
2 

DEBIT DATE: SEP 3, 2014 

DATE OF PAY: SEP 5, 2014 

YTD ADJUST YTD TOTAL 
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TH22 
LIGHTSQUARED CORP 

PACKET 001 
CRA 861381192RP0001 

RQ 
WKLY EI 

BC WCB 
NS WCB 

FEDL TAX 
NR TAX 
PROV TAX 
EI CONT 
QPIP 
CAN PEN 
QC PEN 
QC HSF 
ON EHT 
MB HET 
NL HAPSET 

TOT STATS 

CHEQUES 
DEPOSITS 
US DEPS 
OED DEPS 
SAV DEPS 

TOT NPAY 

RRSP 
RTI 
CSP SAVE 
FRO - ON 

TOT PAYROL 

SERV CHRG 
GST 
PST 

GRAND TOT 

ITEM 
R.0.E. FORMS 
PAYROLL RUNS 

CURRENT 

29,416.69 

49.15 

102.06 

1,902.23 

31,470.13 

60, 777. 52 

1,325.00 

62,102.52 

125.00 
750.00 

94,447.65 

276. 61 
13. 83 

94,738.09 

FIN RPT WRITER-EMPL 
DELIVERY SURCHARGE 

UNITS 
1 
1 

41 
1 

QPIP 
BC WCB 
NS WCB 

RATE 
RATE 
RATE 
RATE 

A D P C A N A D A 
P A Y R 0 L L T E C H N 0 L 0 G I E S 

D A I L Y U P D A T E R E P 0 R T 
C 0 M P A N Y T 0 T A L S 

1. 4000 
0.0078 
0.0000 
0.0000 

EHT 861381192TE0001 MO 
CSST 

MHT 
NL HAPSET 

EHT RATE 
CSST RATE 

MHT EX 
NL HAPSET EX 

RUN: SEP 15 2014 NO: H 
PAGE: 44 

GST REG: 100057413RT0004 
COMPANY PAGE: 1 

DEBIT DATE: SEP 17, 2014 
1.9500 EHT EX 450000.00 
0.0000 HSF RATE 4.2600 

0.00 NR 
0.00 

DATE OF PAY: SEP 19, 2014 

ADJUST-DR ADJUST-CR CURRENT TOTAL YTD ADJUST YTD TOTAL 

CHARGE 
1. 74 

64.00 
11. 89 

1. 50 

ANALYSIS OF 

ITEM 
SALARIED WORKPAYS 
COURIER FEE 
STATE SELF-SERVE 
SOR CRA 

29,416.69 

49.15 

102.06 

1,902.23 

31,470.13 

60, 777.52 

1,325.00 

62,102.52 

125.00 
750.00 

94,447.65 

27 6. 61 
13.83 

94,738.09 

SERVICE CHARGES 

UNITS 
33 

1 
42 

1 

CHARGE 
63.03 
42.44 
10.08 

3.91 

ITEM 
EX-HOURLY WORKPAYS 
FIN RPT WRITER-BASE 
ARCHIVE@WK 
SOR EHT 

1,049,600.49 

87,520.02 

193,342.04 

63,605.06 

1,394,067.61 

2,241,914.94 

50, 321.12 

2,292,236.06 

2,875.00 
26,250.00 

3, 715, 428. 67 

6,328.86 
316.50 

3,722,074.03 

UNITS 
7 
1 

40 
1 

FEDL TAX 
NR TAX 
PROV TAX 
EI CONT 
QPIP 
CAN PEN 
QC PEN 
QC HSF 
ON EHT 
MB HET 
NL HAPSET 

TOT STATS 

CHEQUES 
DEPOSITS 
US DEPS 
OED DEPS 
SAV DEPS 

TOT NPAY 

RRSP 
RTI 
CSP SAVE 
FRO - ON 

TOT PAYROL 

SERV CHRG 
GST 
PST 

GRAND TOT 

CHARGE 
13.37 
44.67 
13.60 

3. 91 
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TH22 
LIGHTSQUARED CORP 

PACKET 001 

CURRENT 

ITEM 
CSP SAVE 

PACKAGE PRICING OPTION: 

UNITS 
1 

PREMIUM 

TOTAL S/C SUBJECT TO GST IS: 

TOTAL PAYROLL DEBIT IS 

A D P C A N A D A 
P A Y R 0 L L T E C H N 0 L 0 G I E S 

D A I L Y U P D A T E R E P 0 R T 
C 0 M P A N Y T 0 T A L S 

ADJUST-DR ADJUST-CR CURRENT TOTAL 

CHARGE 
. 24 

ANALYSIS OF SERVICE CHARGES 

ITEM 
FRO - ON 

276.61 

UNITS 
1 

CHARGE 
2.23 

94,738.09 DEBIT INFORMATION: XXX XXXXX XXX6816 

RUN: SEP 15 2014 NO: H 
PAGE: 45 

GST REG: 
COMPANY PAGE: 

100057413RT0004 
2 

DEBIT DATE: SEP 17, 2014 

DATE OF PAY: SEP 19, 2014 

YTD ADJUST YTD TOTAL 

ITEM UNITS CHARGE 
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TH22 
LIGHTSQUARED CORP 

PACKET 001 
CRA 861381192RP0001 WKLY 

RQ 
BC WCB 
NS WCB 

CURRENT 

FEDL TAX 20,053.27 
NR TAX 
PROV TAX 
EI CONT 49.15 
QPIP 
CAN PEN 102.06 
QC PEN 
QC HSF 
ON EHT 1,530.41 
MB HET 
NL HAPSET 

TOT STATS 21,734.89 

CHEQUES 
DEPOSITS 51,073.11 
US DEPS 
DED DEPS 1,325.00 
SAV DEPS 

TOT NPAY 52,398.11 

RRSP 
RTI 
CSP SAVE 125.00 
FRO - ON 750.00 

TOT PAYROL 75,008.00 

SERV CHRG 228.68 
GST 11. 43 
PST 

GRAND TOT 75,248.11 

ITEM 
SALARIED WORKPAYS 
FIN RPT WRITER-BASE 
ARCHIVE@WK 

UNITS 
32 

1 
39 

1 CSP SAVE 

EI 
QPIP 

BC WCB 
NS WCB 

RATE 
RATE 
RATE 
RATE 

A D P C A N A D A 
P A Y R 0 L L T E C H N 0 L 0 G I E S 

D A I L Y U P D A T E R E P 0 R T 
C 0 M P A N Y T 0 T A L S 

1. 4000 
0.0078 
0.0000 
0.0000 

EHT 861381192TE0001 MO 
CSST 

MHT 
NL HAPSET 

EHT RATE 
CSST RATE 

MHT EX 
NL HAPSET EX 

RUN: SEP 22 2014 NO: J 
PAGE: 101 

GST REG: 100057413RT0004 
COMPANY PAGE: 1 

DEBIT DATE: SEP 24, 2014 
1.9500 EHT EX 450000.00 
0.0000 HSF RATE 4.2600 

0.00 NR 
0.00 

DATE OF PAY: SEP 26, 2014 

ADJUST-DR ADJUST-CR CURRENT TOTAL YTD ADJUST YTD TOTAL 

CHARGE 
61.12 
44.67 
13.26 

. 24 

ANALYSIS OF 

ITEM 
EX-HOURLY WORKPAYS 
FIN RPT WRITER-EMPL 
SOR CRA 
FRO - ON 

20,053.27 

49.15 

102.06 

1,530.41 

21, 734. 89 

51, 073.11 

1,325.00 

52, 398.11 

125.00 
750.00 

75,008.00 

228.68 
11. 43 

75,248.11 

SERVICE CHARGES 

UNITS 
7 

41 
1 
1 

CHARGE 
13.37 
11. 89 
3.91 
2.23 

ITEM 
PAYROLL RUNS 
STATE SELF-SERVE 
SOR EHT 

1,069,653.76 

87,569.17 

193,444.10 

65,135.47 

1,415,802.50 

2,292,988.05 

51,646.12 

2' 344' 634 .17 

3,000.00 
27,000.00 

3,790,436.67 

6,557.54 
327.93 

3,797,322.14 

UNITS 
1 

42 
1 

FEDL TAX 
NR TAX 
PROV TAX 
EI CONT 
QPIP 
CAN PEN 
QC PEN 
QC HSF 
ON EHT 
MB HET 
NL HAPSET 

TOT STATS 

CHEQUES 
DEPOSITS 
US DEPS 
DED DEPS 
SAV DEPS 

TOT NPAY 

RRSP 
RTI 
CSP SAVE 
FRO - ON 

TOT PAYROL 

SERV CHRG 
GST 
PST 

GRAND TOT 

CHARGE 
64.00 
10.08 
3.91 
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TH22 
LIGHTSQUARED CORP 

PACKET 001 

CURRENT 

PACKAGE PRICING OPTION: PREMIUM 

TOTAL S/C SUBJECT TO GST IS: 

TOTAL PAYROLL DEBIT IS 

ADJUST-DR 

A D P C A N A D A 
P A Y R 0 L L T E C H N 0 L 0 G I E S 

D A I L Y U P D A T E R E P 0 R T 
C 0 M P A N Y T 0 T A L S 

ADJUST-CR CURRENT TOTAL 

228.68 

75,248.11 DEBIT INFORMATION: XXX XXXXX XXX6816 

Rill1: SEP 22 2014 NO: J 
PAGE: 102 

GST REG: 
COMPANY PAGE: 

100057413RT0004 
2 

DEBIT DATE: SEP 24, 2014 

DATE OF PAY: SEP 26, 2014 

YTD ADJUST YTD TOTAL 
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LightSquared, Inc. 
Sun1'rust _,_'\cct # 2103 

0130 
September 30, 2014 

Bank Reconciliation for September 2014 

Balance per SunTrust statement 09/30/14 $ 1,918,933.05 
Less: Outstanding Checks: (7,821.29) 

Adjusted Bank Balance @09/30/14 $ 1,911,111.76 

Balance per G/L@ 09/30/14 1,911,111.76 

Adjusted Balance per G/L@09/30/14 1,911,111.76 

\rariance $ 
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Account 
Summary 

Deposits/ 
Credits 

Checks 

SUNTRUST BANK 
PO BOX 305183 
NASHVILLE TN 37230-5183 

!201914334021 ! 
LIGHTSQUARED INC 
ATTN: KURT HAUFLER 
10802 PARKRIDGE BLVD 
RESTON VA 20191-4334 

Page 1 of 2 
36/E00/0175/0 /72 

2103 
09/30/2014 

Account 
Statement 

Questions? Please cal I 
1-800-786-8787 

HOW CAN WE HELP YOU MAKE THE RIGHT FINANCIAL CHOICES FOR TODAY AND TOMORROW? 
WITH OUR VARIETY OF SOLUTIONS AND FINANCAL GUIDANCE. 
WE VALUE YOU AS A CLIENT AND WANT TO HELP YOU BANK THE WAY THAT FITS YOUR LIFE. 
LEARN MORE AT SUNTRUST.COM. 

Account Type Account Number Statement Period 

ANALYZED BUSINESS CHECKING 2103 09/01/2014 - 09/30/2014 

Description 
Beginning Balance 
Deposits/Credits 
Checks 
Withdrawals/Debits 
Ending Balance 

Amount 
$1,677,543.74 

$443,532.34 
$87,676.38 

$114,466.65 
$1,918,933.05 

Description 
Average Balance 
Average Collected Balance 
Number of Days in Statement Period 

Date 
09/10 
09/16 

Amount Serial # 
281,272.59 ONLINE 

ONLINE 

Date 
09/24 

Amount Serial # 
268.72 

09/03 
09/09 
09/16 
09/22 

905.14 

4,147.34 
88,666.49 
68,250.14 

21.92 

Deposits/Credits: 7 

Check Amount 
Number 
21195 387.60 
21196 4, 147.34 

Checks: 6 

Date 
Paid 

09/02 
09/09 

INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #005725 
INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #005094 
INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #008120 
ELECTRONIC/A CH CREDIT 

CD INT 546326574 0000001 

Total Items Deposited: 4 

Check Amount Date Check 
Number Paid Number 
21197 14,891.30 09/22 21199 
21198 208.00 09/22 21200 

Amount 
$1,905,964.00 
$1,887, 134.34 

30 

ONLINE 

Amount Date 
Paid 

62,926.83 09/23 
5,115.31 09/23 

Withdrawals/ Date 
Debits Paid 

09/10 

Amount Serial # 

22, 126.62 

23,883.74 

687.57 
268.72 

3,750.00 

Description 

ACH PREFUNDING SETTLEMENT 

508976 

09/10 

09/19 
09/24 
09/25 
09/25 
09/26 

60,000.00 
3,750.00 

Withdrawals/Debits: 7 

LIGHTSQUARED ACH PRFUND -SETT-RLIGHTSQ 
ACH PREFUNDING SETTLEMENT 

LIGHTSQUARED ACH PRFUND -SETT-RLIGHTSQ 
ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 
INTERNAL TRANSFER WIRE DR TRN #013500 
OUTGOING FEDWIRE DR TRN #007076 
OUTGOING FEDWIRE DR TRN #007073 
ACH PREFUNDING SETTLEMENT 

LIGHTSQUARED ACH PRFUND -SETT-RLIGHTSQ 

Member FDIC Continued on next page 
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Balance 
Activity 
History 

508977 

SUNTRUST BANK 
PO BOX 305183 
NASHVILLE TN 37230-5183 

Date Balance 

09/01 1,677,543.74 
09102 1,677,156.14 
09/03 1,681,303.48 
09/09 1,765,822.63 
09/10 2,001,084.86 
09/12 2,001,084.86 
09/16 2,070,240.14 

Collected 
Balance 

1,677,543,74 
1,677, 156.14 
1,681,303.48 
1,765,822.63 
1,719,812.86 
2,001,084 86 
2,069,335,14 

Member FDIC 

Date 

09/18 
09/19 
09/22 
09/23 
09/24 
09/25 
09/26 

Page 2 of'2 
36/E00/0175/0 /72 

2103 
09/30/2014 

Account 
Statement 

Balance Collected 
Balance 

2,070,240.14 2,070,240.14 
2,069,552.57 2,069,552.57 
2,054,475.19 2,054,475.19 
1,986,433.05 1,986,433. 05 
1,986,433.05 1,986,165.05 
1,922,683,05 1,922,415.05 
1,918,933.05 1,918,933.05 
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LlghtSquared, Inc. 
RBC Acct# 3416 

]220 
September 30, 2014 

Bank Reconciliation for September 2&14 

Balance per Bank Stmt @ 09 /30 /14: $ 
RBC transfer from LP 

i'\.djustcd bank balance $ 

Balance per G/L 100-0000-100220 09/30/14: $ 

Total G/L Balance @09/30/14: $ 

'-l ariancc $ 

41,789 .. 32 

41,789.32 

41,789.32 

41,789.32 
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I RBC· w· - <illi'lli-"" M--_ m1'il!lllaa11-' It -__ .. l·gu:JJI -~t!lu~-- 8m_: 

A.1'.11~ of RBC O!lp!tat Mll:llc~ W::. 
Mi'li!Tlber N'l'Slt/i"IN!!'A,ISJI¥(:. 

Supplemental Month-End Statement 
RBCPWM-LightSquared Inc (: 0494) 
Month End (M9 Y2014) 
09/01/2014 - 09/30/2014 
Dated: 10102/2014 

Locked Down 
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Table of Contents 

GAAP Financials (RBCPWM-LightSquared Inc ( 0494)) 
GAAP GL Income Accrual (RBCPWM-LightSquared Inc(. 0494)) 
Balance Sheet Classification (RBCPWM-LightSquared Inc(: 0494)) 
Security Type (RBCPWM-LightSquared Inc ( )494)) 
Income Detail (RBCPWM-LightSquared Inc ( 0494)) 
Trading Activity (RBCPWM-LightSquared Inc ( 0494)) 
Transaction Detail (RBCPWM-LightSquared Inc ( 0494)) 

1 

2 
3 
4 
6 

7 
8 

Dated: 10/02/2014 
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GAAP Financials 
09/01/2014 - 09/30/2014 

Balance Sheet • 

Original Cost 
Net Accumulated Amortization/Accretion 
Net Accumulated OTTI 

Book Value 
Accrued Balance 

Book Value+ Accrued 
Unrealized Gain 
Unrealized Loss 

Market Value +Accrued 

lnc;-ome Statement 

Net Amortization/Accretion Income 
Interest Income 
Dividend Income 
Misc Income 

Income Subtotal 
Realized Gain 
Reallzed Loss 
Impairment Loss 

Net Gain/Loss 
Expense 

Net Income 

Transfers In/Out 
Change in Unrealized Gain 
Change in Unrealized Loss 

Net Income 
Amortization/Accretion on MS 
Change in Accrued on MS 
Net Gain/Loss on MS 
Change in Unrealized Gil on CE 

Subtotal 
Purchases of MS 
Purchased Accrued of MS 
Sales of MS 
Sold Accr1-1ed of MS 
Maturities of MS 

Net Purchases/Sales 
Transfers of Cash & CE 

Total Change !n Cash & CE 
Beginning Cash & CE 
Ending Cash & CE 

RBQPWM-UghtSqu<ired lnr; 

Q8(:}112014 _- 9W:J.9@P.'.i ,_ 
41,776.68 41,785.39 

o_oo 0.00 
o_oo 0.00 

41,776.68 41,785.39 
4.21 3_93 

41,780.89 41,789.32 
o_oo 0.00 

-0.00 -0_00 
41,780.89 41,789.32 

RBCPWM~Ughl~qUarr;ir;J Inc. 

Begiii Date 09101/2014 
End pa_te_ ______ p_9_f}Of?914 

8-43 
o_oo 

0.00 

0.00 ----------1 

o_oo 
0.00 

8-43 

o_oo ---------J 
o_oo 

0.00 _______ __, 

_RBCP,WM-Ugh(Squared Inc 

8-43 

o_oo 
-0_00 
o_oo 

Begin Dale OfJ/011201,4 
:.?ti<l.Q~t_e_ 0913072014 

o_oo 
4.21 
0.00 

' 
8_43 

-0.00 -------~ 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
o_oo 

4.21 

41,000.00 --------~ 
41,000.00 

0.00 
41,012.64 

776.68 
41,789.32 

RBCPWM-LightSquared Inc ( '.)494) 
Return to Table of Contents Dated• 10/0212014 
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GAAP GL Income Accrual 
09/01/2014 - 09/30/2014 

Cash 

/dentifiei 

CCYUSD, 

CCYUSO 

CE 
· ldenlifier 

17417QAM5 

74~26P67_0, 

ST 
Identifier 

?8~1,0Y,;\h7" 

984,10YAL7 

Summary 

Identifier 

• Grouped By: General Ledger Grouping. • Groups Sorted By: General Ledger Grouping 

Co%Qh 
, __ , . .,_all}, 

0.00 

-o:oo 

Return to Table of Contents 

Fin"e.J M?twity fnferest!Dividend 
' lll<??f!'.8 __ 

Begin'nfng A¢crued 

09/30/2014 0.00 0.00 

09/30/2014 0.00 0.00 

L!E, M(ITTl l.l<Jr t.rrst:J'flMP.fi,}SlPC. 

RBCPWM-LightSquared Inc ( 0494) 
Dated: 10/02/2014 

Acquired Accrued _ pisp9Sed Accn1ed Ending Accru_ed ;irii1;Jre;·voi;ide1Jd ··ss F'd State 
- R_ec_r;i~t;~. ,(;/~~~--- T" '.ax 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Cash y y 

0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 Cash y y 

2 
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Balance Sheet Classification 
As of 0913012014 Return Table of Contents 

Cash 

C1.1sip Description 

CCYUSb Cash 

CE 
Cw;ip 

74926P670 

174170AM5 

Summ,ary 
_ Cµs/p 

O~scripfion 

US GOVT MONEY MKT-RBC SEL 

Citizens Bank of Pen_nsylvania 

Curr Units, 
Cpn 

Trade Dq/f?, 
Settle D?le · 

Ef( fi(latu_rity, 
Mqtµnly 

o_oo 09/3012014 
o_oo 09/30/2014_ 

o.oo 09/3012014- --
o:oo· 091:$_0f~0_1_4 __ ,, 

Curr Units, -Trad~bqte: EffMq_/urf/Y; 
Gp" Settle Date _Maturity 

755_39 09/30/2014 
0.01 -· 09/30/2014 

41,000.00 09/12/2014 10/17/2014 
0.26 .0_9f1?f20_14 '.)9{17/2014 

4.~,785,39 10/171201"4 
10/17/2014 

Cu fr l,.ln"i/S, Tra(ie oate, _ Eff Mflfurity,; 
_Cpn ' _Seltle Dale Maturity - · 

-1011712014 
1011712014 

* Grouped By: BS Class. • Groups Sorted By: BS Class. • Weighted By: Mkt Value+ Accrued 

800k'- Acc/'1.1ed 
Yield 

0.00 0.00 

o.o·o 0,00 

EJbOk 
Yield 

0.00 o_oo 

0.25 3.93 

1).245 - 3:9s' 

0.245 i\.93 

-Mk( Price, 
Mkr Va/µe 

1.00 
0.00 

1.00 
0.00 

MM:p;i~~, 
MM.Valve· 

1.00 
785.39 

.100.00 
41"0QQ.OO 

<~1!?~~:~-~< 

Mk! Price, 
Mkt Value-

Adhi':\bn M<1rkdw, LLC, Mm1l::..;orH't3fiflNPA)SlFt:. 

RBCPWM-LightSquared Inc ( J494) 
Dated: 10/02/2014 

t;look V<i!ue. 
Mkt V[!/ue +Accrued 

% of Markel 
Value.+ 

un're'al Glt S&P Moodys PriJ-Ro 
-Accrue( 

o_oo 0.00% o_oo AAA "' N N 
o_oo 
coo 0.00% o.oo AAA A" N N 
0.00 

·, -Book Vafue, ·%,-~iMark~f-- Mood'js Call Pre-
Mkf Value +Accrued - Value:+ Re 

_ f'.Pi?nr~d 
785_39 1.879% -0_00 N N 
785_39 

41,000.00 98.121% o_oo NA NA N N 
41,00~_93 

41,785,39 
41,_789;_32 ' 

100.00% ~.00 AAA }\!1-a N N 

aOok Value.· % ot'M~tke-l un~·a1-rsi{ S&P Moody$ Call Pre~ 
Mkt V<i/u& + AGCtued Value+ p, 

: .. t!!lfYrtJ.ed , :~:~~--,~~A 41,785:39 100.00% "' ·N N 
41,789.~~; 

3 
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Security Type 
Base USO As of 09/30/2014 Return Table of Contents 

CD 

identifier Dr;'$Cripli,On Base cwrr;.n! Units .Pin~/ Mafiiftty 

17417QAM5 ~.i.~~.e,,n~.!3.8:~k o,f P.ennsylvania .• ~1.000.00 1011712014 

1_7417,0.A."'.1~. ·cai;:~n~ .a11ri~ 0( P~nri.S.yiy_a~J-~· 41,00l).O[! 1!)117/2014 

MM FUND 

Identifier Desr;;ription-. Base Cu1r<mt units F1~?i'M41~riiy 

74926P670 US GOVT MONEY MKT-RBC SEL 785.39 09130/2014 

74926P670 us ~6VT M~N·E·Y·MKT~Rei;:'SEL 735;39 09/3012014 

CASH 

/df.Jn/ifie'/ Oe$cflPf1~·~ .·, ·B~si'C_J;r?nf Urftrs· Fir)a!:Maturity 

CCYUSD Cash 0.00 09/30/2014 

CCYUSD o.o·o 09/3Q/2014 

Summary 

Security Type 

CD 

CD 

security-Type 

MM FUND 

M~!~.~:9.~.-... 

CASH 

<;A~H 

RBCPWM-LightSquared Inc('. 0494) 

Market Sl?ctor 

_Fin_anci~l 

Fihanclal 

Market Sector 

Ca~h 

cash 

rvi~fk~t_$?ct0r 

Cash 

Dated: 10/02/2014 

,.,,j 

'B~se,Markef v~iu$'-+; Acc;ued % of Base Market 
_,; ... · .... '('afue + Ac;:rued 

41,00~.9~ 98.121~/o" 

-11.oos.sa 

BaS.?'Mark'et Value. :1- Accroed 

?BS.39 

o_oo 
0.00 

9$.121% 

:%·ofBase Market 
Value +Accrued 

1:879% 

1,879% 

'tfOf Base Market' 
. Y~!lf.<:;+ !;c:_c;rued. 

op?o(o 
0.00% 

4 
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Security Type 
Base Return to Table of Contents 

, a';,-;~ C~~~~iU~its -Fi~a1 -M~(U~t:} 

41_,_!~s:;;·;_ 1011112014 

•Grouped By: Security Type *Groups Sorted By: Base Market Value+ Accrued • Weighted By: Base Market Value+ Accrued. 

RBCPWM-LightSquared Inc(: J494) 

Market Sector 

Dated: 10/02/2014 

-- Base M~rHel Value·+ A~~;u~-d-,. % ofB?se M8ri<bt 
_ Y<J.IUe +Accrued 

:41_,-!~~:~2 100,00% 

5 
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Income Detail 
09/01/2014 - 09/30/2014 

CD 
CUSIP 

98410YAL7 Xenith Bank 

17_4_1_7_QA,M5 _ ... Yi\izens Bank of Pennsy_lvanla 

MMFUND 

CL/SIP 

Summary 

CUSIP 

US GOVT MONEY MKT-RBC SEL 

~.~,GP.vi- MO~~y .~-~r-~~~··~~-c--

0.00 o_oo 
0.00 o:oo 

Coupon 

0.00 0.25 

41,000.00 -· o;~? 
0.25 

C1Jrr13nt l)hits QbiJpon 

q.01 

785.39 0.01 

Return 

' Fina'(M8tUriiy · 

09/30/2014 

09/30/2014 

09/17/2014 09117/2014 

:1011?1?014 10/17_/20_1~ 

10!_17/2014 _-' 10/171201.4 

Fiiia; :M~t~r;'fr., f'ff /VfB!W[ly 

09/30/2014 Q9/\IQ1_2Q14 _ 

09/3Q/2014 09!30'2014 

_Final _M?llH!ty .. Eitt M~f~rffi; 

10117/201.4 J0_/17/101~ 

'Grouped By: Security Type. •Groups Sorted By: Security Type. *Weighted By: Market Value+ Accrued *Holdings Displayed By: Lot. 

· NfitGJL 

o_oo 
0.00 

0.00 

Net'Gk 

o_oo 

o.oo:. 

Net GIL° 

1l,dhJt;k:1n0I M.;rkd};, LLC, i'l.fof11 ber tJ'{Sf,IFIMR/•jSlro:::. 

RBCPWM-LightSquared Inc ( J494) 
Dated: 10/02/2014 

AmQd/AJc~~t inr;;om~ Expr;m~e 

O.?O 0.00 o_oo 
o:oo 0.00 0.00 Cai;h - y y 

Amort!Acoret: Income Expense BS 'Fed State 
Cf as~ Tax: __ [a-x_-_ 

0.00 4.50 0.00 ST y y 

o_qo 3.\33 0.00 C_E _Y __ y 

o.oo ·o.oo y 

Am0rt!Ac¢iet Income ~pensfi BS ·Fed state 
_CJ~}~.: "'I.fJ_)(_ -- :· Tf! 

-0.00 .Q.po s:~ y y 

0.90 -0.00 0.00 CE y y 

Amo rt/Aceret BS Fed State 
Cl'ass T°' •TaX 

.o.oo y y 

6 
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Trading Activity 

• Does not Lock Down. 

Buy 
Tradf) Date S$tl~· Qate-

09/17/2014 

.0~1:2.~120~ 4 ,09/2212014 

Sell 
"'""''"'"'·''''•""" ' 

Trade Dale- Seme Da/e Tran$aC(ion· TYP13: · · ";,_,, .. 

09_/1712911 0911_712q11 _§~.II , 

0911712014 09/17/2014 - Sell 

Maturity 
Trade Qate Seffle D~I<} Transtjcfion_ Type.-

9911712014 09/17/fq11 ,,_(v\~tu.ri~y_,, 

0911'1/2014_ 0911112914 -~~tHri_~Y. 

Summary 

74926P670 

:71~2GP610_, 

.... 9~410YAL7 

9~41_0YAL7.· 

-i-fade O~fe·· cusip 

•Grouped By: Transaction Type *Groups Sorted By: Transaction Type. 

CurreilfUni/s 

41,000.00 

785.39 

,i1,7s1{,39 

Current 

"77?-98 
'-776:68 

current-Units 

:;4_1,9_0_0_99 

--~-1,0??·00 

Return of Contents 

C01/:f/~ Fin"a( 
.a.te M~tY!itY .. :. 

Bank of Pennsylvania 0.25 10117/2014 

U_? GOVT.M5?N~Y .fylf-ST:~E.'~. ?E~. 0.01 

CoiJpOJl ~~r~ritJt f?a.te 
US GOVT MONEY MKT-RBC SEL 0:01 09/3012014 

-----,,.,,. 0·"1''''"' 

us GOVT 'MONEY' M~T:RfeC $_E_L 0:01 9913012014 

D.es.c;ipfiO~ Coupon Fi rial 
" ·:, f5JJ!f!.:}i_qtyrl.(y _ 

"-'.Cenith, flank o,~_5 _9~/1712014 

,xenith_ s.ank 0.25 0911712014' 

/',df.,,fobn 

RBCPWM-LightSquared Inc ( )494) 
Dated: 10/02/2014 

Price Originaf (;ost Accrued Interest Realiisd'Q/L: Fed 
Tqx_ 

100.00 41,000.00 0.00 y 

785.39 q.oo "!85.39 y 
'' 'L 

41,786.3~ 0:00 -41;7_~5.39 y 

Prfce Ar;r;;rw;d Interest Realized Gil Amowit. F<'id 
.'[?X 

1.00 "?76.68 776.68 y 

":1.0? -776.68 776.68 y y 

Prtce Original. Cost Acdrued Interest Reaf!zed GIL' 'Amount. State- Fed 
T" Tax 

100;09 -41,000.00 o_oo 4\000.00 y Y. 

100.00 -4_1,o_oo.p.o 0.00 41,poo:oo y y 

Original .qost Accru6d lni~m;I Realizfl.d G!L Amo uni State Fed 
T°' r,, 

8.71 0.00' 0.00 -8.71 y 

•The TransacUon Detailrlrading Activity reports provide our most up-to-date transa'ctional details. As such, these reports are subject to change even after the other reports on !lie website have been locked down_ 'Nhile these reports can be useful tools in understanding recent activity, 

due to their dynamic nature we do not recommend using them for booking journal entries or reconciliation_ 
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Transaction Detail 
- 09/30/2014 

~ Does not Lock Down. 

·'rransaolioh" Typ~ sewe· Date 

Buy 0911212014 09/17/2014 

Coupon 0911712014 09/1712014 

Maturity 09/1712014 09/1712014 

Sell 09/1712014 0.91111;0:4. 

B.uy 09/~2/2011 0912212014 

-· 

.984)0YAL7 

98410YAL7 

Table of Contents 

41,000.00 Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania 

0.00 Xenith. Bank 

-41,000.00 Xenith Bank 

-776.68 .US GOVT MONEY MKT;R~C SEL 

785:?9 ~s Gqvr MONE\ _Mf'.'.,T;_R_BC_ ~-E·~ -

J.l.71 "" 

Final ,Maturity 

10/17/2014 

09/1712014 

09/17/2014 

09/30/2014 

09/30/2014 

Miirke:b, LLC, MM11kr tf'f5f./FlMITA/SJF'f. 

RBCPWM-LightSquared Inc ( )494) 
Dated: .J/0212014 

Price Amount Acer Int, Realized GIL 

41,000.00 0.25 100.00 -41,000.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.25 '8.'71 0.00 0.00 

-41,000.00 0.25 100.00 41,000.00 0.00 0.00 

-77?:6? 0.01 1.00 776.,68 0.00 0.00 

785.39 0.01 1.00 -785.39 0.00 

8.71 -0.00 0,00 

•The Transaction Detailffradin9 Activity reports provide our most up-to-date transactional details. As such. these reports are subject to change even after the other reports on the website have been locked down. \/Vhile these reports can be useful tools in understanding recent activity, 

due to their dynamic nature we do not recommend using them for booking journal entries or reconciliation. 
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Disclaimer 
Return to Table of Contents 

This report is provid8d to you by Clearwater Analytics as a service enabling you to review specific details of your RBC Wealth Management account on a periodi_c basis. However, it is not to be considered as the official or 
defm1t1ve statement of your account. Assets held on the books and records of companies other than RBC WM may appear on your Clearwater AnalyUcs reports If you have requested that such additional assets be included. 
Assets held away from RBC WM _may not be covered by SIPC. RBC WM_ does not guarantee the accuracy or completeness of Clearwat_er Analytics_ rep.arts. The most complete and accurate reflection of your RBC WM account 
status is contained within your offlc1al RBC Wealth Management transaction confirmations, account statements .and tax d.ocumsnts. Pricing_ information 1s provided for evaluation purposes only and may not necessarily reflect 
the price at which a security may be purchased or sold. The summary/prlces/quotes/stat1stics/1nformation contained herein have been obtained from sources believed reliable but may not necessarily be complete and cannot 
be guaranteed. RBC Wea{th Management, a division of RBC Capital Markets, LLC, Member NYSE/Fl NRA/SI PC. 

Dated: 10/02/2014 
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LightSquared Inc. 
Restricted Cash - Bank of .. America 

0100 
September 30. 2014 

Bank Reconciliation for the Month of September 2014 

CD Balance per bank 09 /30/14: 
Suntrust Collateral for Credit card program 
Balance per bank@ 09/30/14: 

Balance per G /L ( )100) as of 09/30/14: 
Cash Equiv Balance per G/L ( J230) as of 09/30/14: 

Total G/L Balance @09/30/14: 

:0ote; CD was originally set up on June 15, 2009 vlith 
Bank of .America for the credit card program. 1viaturity 
date was July 15. 2010. CD to end on Aug 29, 2014 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

659.11 
100,000.00 
100,659.11 

100,000.00 

659.11 

100,659.11 
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1111#~ 
SUNTRUST 

October 1, 2014 

Assistant Treasurer 
LightSquared, Inc. 
1 0802 Parkridge Blvd. 
Reston, VA 20191 

Re: Certificate of Deposit 
#· 5574-100000001 

SunTrust Bank 
8330 Boone Blvd., Suite 700 
Vienna. VA 22182 

Fax 703.442.1626 
untrust.com 

Per your request, we are providing the following information regarding the certificate of 
deposit# 3574 -100000001, issued 8/21/2014, in the name of LightSquared, Inc.: 

Month End Principal Balance Monthl Interest Earned 
September 30, 2014 $100,000 $6.16 

Please let us know if any additional information is required. 

Thank you for banking with SunTrust. 

Senior Vice President 
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TMI Communications LLC 
RBC # 3506 

0160 
September 30, 2014 

Bank Reconciliation for September 30, 2014 

Balance per Bank Stmt@09/30/14: $ 
REC bank adjustment 
~i\_djusted bank balance $ 

Balance per G/L@09/30/14: $ 

Plus: Cash and cash equivalents rcls ( l220) 
Plus: Prior period adj 

Adjusted G/L balance@09/30/14: $ 

\T ar:i,'Lnce $ 

10,896,584.73 

10,896,584.73 

9,154,070.11 

1,742,514.62 

10,896,584. 73 
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Allltvi:Kln of lmC Capll:ml Mllfil~ W:. 
~b~ N¥SEll9illl~!IFC, 

Supplemental Month-End Statement 
RBCPWM-TMI Comm Delaware L.P. ( 0496) 
Month End (M9 Y2014) 
09/01/2014 - 09/30/2014 
Dated: 10/02/2014 
Locked Down 
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GAAP Financials 

09/01/2014- 09/30/2014 

Balance Sheet 

Original Cost 
Net Accumulated AmorUzaUon/Accretion 
Net Accumulated OTTI 

Book Value 
Accrued Balance 

Book Value+ Accrued 
Unrealized Gain 

Unrealized Loss 
Market Value+ Accrued 

Net Amortization/Accretion Income 
Interest Income 

Dividend Income 
Misc Income 

Income Subtotal 
Re~lized Gain 
Realized Loss 

Impairment Loss 
Net Gain/Loss 

Expense 

Net Income 

Transfers In/Out 
Chnnge In Unrealized Gain 

Change in Unrealized Loss 

· Statement of Gash. Flows 

Net Income 
Amortization/Accretion on MS 
Change In Accrued on MS 
Net Gain/Loss on MS 
Change in Unrealized G/L on CE 

Subtotal 

Purchases of MS 

Purchased Accrued of MS 
Sales of MS 
Sold Accrued of MS 
Maturities of MS 

Net Purchases/Sales 
Transfers of Cash & CE 
Tota! Change in Cash & CE 
Begim1ing Cash & CE 

Ending Cash & CE 

RBCPWM-TM/ Comm PefaWweLP. 
0813112014 09/Joi2,01+ 

10,890,998.58 10,886,163.59 
"539-49 -693.00 

0.00 0.00 
10,890,459.09 10,885,470.59 

5.414.54 11.686-78 
10,895,873.63 10,897,157.37 

2.48 16.51 
-227.38 -589.14 

10,895,648.73 10,896,584.73 

RB_cPWM-TMI Com[l1 DefiJWi;lfe i;__p_ 
, Begin Date: 09101/2014 

__ :·-_:§()lj.Q~IEL_ 09,1:10(2911 

2,346.65 
0.00 

-1,062.91 

0.00 --------~ 

0.00 
-0.00 

2,346.65 

0.00 --------~ 
-0.00 

0.00 --------~ 
·1,283.74 

0.00 
14.03 

-361.76 

R,BCP,WM-TMI Comm Qr;ilaware l,J~_. 
,-BE!gin'Date __ 09101/20-14-

gnd p;;tl'! P?f-'!912014 

0.00 
-46.05 

0.00 

1,283.74 

209.28 ------=~-l 
163.23 

-1,743,000.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

249,000.00 ---------l 
-1.494,00000 

0.00 
"1,492,553.03 
10 646 623.15 

9,154,070.12 

Return Contents 

RBCPWM-TMI Comm Delaware L.P. 
(. 0496) 

Dated: 10/02/2014 
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GAAP GL Income Accrual 

09/01/2014 - 09/3012014 

Cash 
fdentifier 

CCYUSO 

CCYUSD 

CE 
Identifier 

037830208 
0378302Y1 

03784JAN4 

055BOAAH7 

05967EG94 

06062AJ\IYO 

06426RQP1 

084601AA1 

12527CCK6 
14147VDY9 

173454A02 

17417QAE3 
254671GM6 

29367SEK6 

308681AZ8 

313382NC3 

316777UH2 

320165GT4 

32017MA9 

33646CD04 

344030CV1 

3814264M4 
509685EV1 

52168UCS9 

64966H4B3 

662326BW6 

662326B\N6 

69912SDF4 

71270QDN3 

74531YAL2 

74926P688 

75524KDR2 

80280JAW1 

88172TAK9 

89387VV6P5 

95763PA87 

95960SBPO 

962721AP1 

908,905:47 

sos,eoP.47 

oes_r;;rfptiofl 

0.00 Apple Bank for Savings 

o.oo · Apple Bank for Savings 

249,000_00 Apple Bank for Savings 

0.00 EJMW Bank of North America 

o_oo Banco Popular de Puerto Rico 

0.00 _ B_ank_ of Sarocta 
0.00 Bank of China Limited 

_ o._oo _ Berkshi'.e Bank 

0.00 CFG Community Bank 

0.00 Cardinal Bank 

0.00 Citizens Bank & Trust 

0.00 gmzens Bank of Pennsylvan_la 

0.00 Discover Bank 

0.00 Entererise B<lnk & Trust 

0.00 Farmers and Merchants State Bank of 
Argonia 

0.00 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK 

249,000.00 Fifth Third Bank 

249,000.?0 First Farmeors Bank & Trust Co 

0.00 First Farmers & Merchants National Bank 
Luverne MN 

0.00 1st Source Bank 

0.00 Flushing B.an_k 

0.00 Goldman Sachs· Bank USA. 

249,000.00 Lake Forest Bank and Trust Company 

249,000.00 Leader Ban,k, Nat!onal Association 

825,000.00 NYC-T AXABLE-C 

249,000.00 VVintrust Bank 

250,00~.oo VVintrust Bank 

0.00 Paragon National Bank 

o.oo People's United.Bank 

250,000.00 Puget S_ound. Bank 

4,263,565.12 US GOVT MONEY MKT-RBC IS 2 

. 249:CJOQ.OO qiiiz~n~ B~nk." N~tlonal Ass9Gjati
0

on 

184,000.00 Santander Bank, National Association 

. 0.00 T,exana B.ank, N<ltlonal Association 

0.00 Transportation Alliance Bank Inc 

249,000.00 W~STERN ALLIANC(:-: BK 

249,000.00 The Western State Bank 

220,000.00 Vl/heaton Bank and Trust Company 

Return to Table of Contents 

.co~a~~ -Fi;;~·'/M~iJ~ty 

0.00 09/30/2014 

ln·i~rest1r5i;1d~nd 
· Jn,qpme, 

0.00 

0.-00 o.oo 09/3012014 • ••······- .. 

Qoupon· FfnfJ/ Mattirity 
.. ~?.te, 

0.15 09/05/2014 

0.15 0911912014 

0.05 10/10/2014 

0.20 09122/2014 

0.35 09/26/2014 

0.40 09/30/2914 

0.40 09/30/2014 

0.20 09/30/2014 __ 

0,25 09/2912014 

0.20 0912912014 

0.20 09/30/2014 

0.25 09/1812014, 

0.75 09/2612014 

0.25 09/0412014 

0.-15 0911112014 

0.24 0912512014 

0.45 10/3012014 

0.25 10109/2014 

0.15 09/1512014 

0.15 09/1512014 

3.00 09/17/2014 

1.20 09/0212014' 

0.20 10/0112014, 

0.20 10130/2014 

2.23 1010112014 

0.20 10/01/201-<1; 

0.20 10/01/2014 

0.20 09/29/2014 

0.20 09/18/2014 

0.15 11/2512014 

0.01 09/30/2014 

0.25 10/30/2014 

0.25 10/02/2014 

0.20 09/29/2014 

0.20 09112/2014 

0.30 10/30/2014 

0.20 10107/2014 

0.20 10/01/201'4 

(nteres'llDIV!dend 
:: ::,..;JQfJ9!.'J.8 

3.68 

1.85 

7.16 

:;28.65 

43.15 

79,13 

51.16 

38.20 

47.75 

38.20 

39.57 

28.99 

127.91 

5.03 

10.23 

154.00 

92.10 

51.16 

14.38 

8.46 

190.69 

3.25 
40.93 

1.36 

766.56 

40.93 

41.10 

38.20 

23.19 

30.82 

28.05 

1.71 

37.81 

38 20 

15 01 

2.05 

40.93 

36.16 

0.00 

O.OQ 

163.86 

17.05 

0.00 

99.60 

274.44 

420,23 

271.72 

2.73 

5.12 

5,46 

2.73 

127,91 

813.51 

43,63 

83.91 

0.00 

939.38 

92,10 

19.52 

66.45 

202.60 

602_:1~ 
214.21 

0,00 

0.00 

214 .. 21 

215.07 

().46 

102.33 

4.11 
1.80 

0.90 
76.88 

5.46 

27.29 

0.00 

76.41 

191.67 

Acquirerf Accruecf 

0.00 

Acquired AcCrued · 

0.00 

0,00, 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,166,00 

0.00 

o.oo 
0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

8,432.19 

.0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

b.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

RBCPWM-TMI Comm Delaware L.P. 
(: )496) 

' ' ' ' ' " 
Dfsposed AcCnied 

0.00 

0.00' 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Q.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

7.16 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00' 
0.00 

O.QO 
1,031.47 

143,?6 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

255.14 

L~6 

9,198.75 

265.14 

256.16 

0.00 

0.00 

3.08 
0.00 

1.71 

114.68 
. 0.00 

0.00 

2 05 

117.34 

227.84 

Dated: 10/02/2014 

1h1~~e;t!Di~id~~·d BS Fed 
·~ fi?qeivetj Class·, :·· !IJ.L.~ 

o.oo , Cash Y , 

1).00 

lntf:rest!Divide.nd BS Fed 
Receivr;;d, Class .~!fl-~ " 

167.54 CE Y 

18,90 CE Y 

0.00 CE Y 

128.25 CE Y 

317.59 CE 

499.36 CE 

322.88 CE 

83.23 CE 

52.87 CE 

43,.66. CE 
84.60 CE 

156.90 CE 

941.42 CE 

48.66 CE 

94.14 CE 

1,320.00 CE, 

0.00 CE 

0.00. CE 

33.90 CE 

74.91 CE 

393.29 CE 

605.39 CE 

0.00 CE 

0.00 CE;; 

0.00 CE 

0.00 CE 

0.00 CE 

43.66 CE 

125.52 CE 

31.85 CE 

29.85 CE 

0.00 CE 

0.00 CE 

43.00 CE 

42.30 CE 

0.00 CE 

0.00 CE 

0:00 CE 

y 
y 

y 
y 

y 
y 
y 

y 
y 

y 
y 

y 
y 
y 
y 

y 
y 

y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 

y 
y 

y 
y 

y 
y 

y 
y 
y 

y 
y 

Slate 
Tax 
y 
y 
y 

y 
y 
y 
y 

y 
y 
y 
y 

y 

y 
y 

y 

N 
y 

y 

y 

y 
y 

y 
y 
y 

N 
y 

y 

y 
y 
y 

y 

y 
y 
y 

y 
y 
y 

y 
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GAAP GL Income Accrual 

09/01/2014 - 09/30/2014 Return to Table of Contents 

ST 
·Identifier o{scription i;;oupqr:i· f'[n8r Matwity 1nterest1Divi!Jf!l)d Acqulrecf A_ccr~f!d 

Rate Income 
084601CN1 249,090.00 Berkshire 0.20 01/3012015 1.36 0.00 o_oo 
095577AV4 249,000,00 Blwe Hills 0.25 1213012014 1-71 0.00 o_oo 
203478KP6 249,000.00 Community Bank & Trust 0.20 1213012014 1.36 0.00 o_oo 
29976DTV2 249,000.00 EverBank 0.25 12112!2014 32.40 0.00 o_oo 
310347AG4 249,000.00 Farmers State Bank 0.20 12117/2014 19.10 0.00 o_oo 
80280JBL4 249,000.00 Santilnder B<ink_, National Association 0.30 1212412014 14.33 0.00 o_oo 
843383AS9 249,000.00 Southern Bank 0.20 1213012014 0.00 o_oo 
9_8410YAL7 X!'1n)t_h __ ~ank 25.58 o_oo 

25,58 0.00 

Summary 
Identifier Fac101zecJ Uoits lo(e(issttOividend Beginning Accrued Acqiliff,d Accrued 

- lnr;:o!J)e 

' ,~?,~?~~4!-~:~~- ~-,~-~~·-~,5 5,~14.54 9:5,fl8,._~% 

'Grouped By: General Ledger Grouping. •Groups Sorted By: General Ledger Grouping 

f'.dlvl-:;bn Mii111l"°r 

RBCPWM-TMI Comm Delaware L.P. 
( J496) 

Dated: 10/02/2014 

"Ending Accrued 1~1~-~;iioi~ideiid BS fed Slate 
.:J~<:-~iXf!~- Class ra,x,: rax 

11,615-."1~ E?0~~-~-3, CE y ..• 

OisposedAOcrued Endf~g A~cru$-d BS Frid Stale 
Ola,~s y,, T" 

0.00 1.36 0.00 ST y y 

0.00 1.71 o_oo ST y y 

o_oo 1.36 o_oo ST y y 

0.00 32.40 o_oo ST y y 

0.00 19.10 o_oo ST y y 

0.00 14.33 0.00 S_T y y 

0.00 1.36 0.00 ST y y 

0.00 52.,87 ST y .. y 

0.00 J\~3-,, __ 52.87 ST y y 

"Diipose(rAcciued· Enr;li11g:Accrcied ln!ereSt!OiVid8'nd as -Fed State 
_'_,Re~fv~9 91as$ TaX 'T13x 

1\68,6.:,~-, ,_ __ _ 5,_7_~7.20; y 
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Balance Sheet Classification 

Cash 
C1.1sip 

CCYUSD Cash 

CCYUSD 

CE 
cusip Descrlptio11 

74926P688 US GOVT MONEY MKT"RBC IS 2 

64966H4B3 NYC-T AXABLE-C 

509685EV1 Lake Forest Bank and Trust Company 

6623268\,11/6 Wntrust Bank 

662326BW6 Wintrust Bank 

962721AP1 V\tleaton Sank and Trus1 Company 

80280JAW1 Santander Bank, National Association 

95960SBPO The Westrom State Bank 

320165GT4 First Farmers Ba11k & Trust Co. 

03784JAN4 Apple Sank for S1wlngs 

95763PAB7 WESTERN ALLIANCE BK 

52168UCS9 Leader Bank, Natiotiat Association 

316777UH2 Fifth Third Bank 

75524KDR2 Citizens Bank, National Association 

74531YAl2 Puget Sound Bank 

ST 
Cusip Qescriptio.n 

29976DTV2 EverBank 

310347AG4 Farmers State Bank 

Return 

Curr Units, Trade Dcite, 
Cpn SeWe Date 

908,905.47 
0.00 

908,90g:6~ 

EfrMaturfty, 
Maturity 

09/30/2014 
0,9,13012014 

0913012014 
0\1/3012014 

Curr Units, '+;~de 'o~i~; : Ett Maltirily, 
Cpn._ Settle Date -Maturity 

4,263,565_12 0913012014 
0.01 09/30/2014 

825,000,00 09112/2014 10/01/2014 
2.23 0911612014 10/0112014 

249,000.00 0810612014 10/0112014 
0.20 08/0712014 10/0112014 

249,000,00 08106/2014 10/01/2014 
0.20 08/07/2014 __ 10/01/2014 

250,000.00 08/28/2014 
. 0.20 08/2812014 

220,000._oo 08106/2014 
0,20 08107/2014 

184,000.00 08/0612014 
0.25 08/0712014 

249,000,00 07121/2014 
0.20 07122/2014 

249,000.00 07/21/2014 
0.25 07/2212014 

249,000,00 09/04/2014 
0.05 09/10/2014 

249,000.00 09/26/2014 
0.30 09/30/2014 

249,000.00 09/24/2014 
0.20 09/30/2014 

249,000.00 08/2812014 
0.45 08/28/2014 

24Q,000.00 09122/2014 
0.25 09130/2014 

250,000.00 08/27/2014 
QJ5 9.81f~f?014 

8,2,33,565,12 

Curr (/nits, -Trade Date, 
Cpn '$Bit/$ Date 

249,000.00 09!05!2014 
0.25 09112!2014 

249,000.00 09/0Q/2014 
0.20 09/17/2014 

10/01/2014 
10/01/2014 

10/01/2014 
10/01/2014 
10/02/2014 
10/0212014 

10/07/2014 
10107/2014 

10/09/2014 
10109/2014 

10/10/2014 
10/10/2014 

10/30/2014 
10/30/2014 

10/30/2014 
10130/2014 

10130/2014 
10130/2014 

10130/2014 
10130/2014 
11!25/2014 
11/25/2014 

10106!2014 
10106/2014 

Eff Maturity; 
Maturity 

12/1212014 
12/12/2014 

12!17/2014 
12117/20-14 

0,00 

o;oo 

B0ok 
Yield 

0.00 

0.212 

0.20 

0.20 

0.20 

0.20 

0-25 

0.20 

0.25 

0.05 

0.30 

0.20 

0.448 

0.15 

·a:·1:~~·-

Book 
Yif!Jd 

0-25 

0.20 

of Contents 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

9,198.75 

255.14 

255.14 

256.16 

227.84 

114.68 

117-34 

143-26 

7.16 

2.05 

1.36 

1,031.47 

1-71 

3.08 

:.11,~1s .. 1~ 

A_ccrUf!d 

32.40 

19. 10 

RBCPWM-TMI Comm Delaware LP. 

MktPrice, > '.'f3'aok·va1ue 
Mkt-1.falue , Mkl Value + Arx;rued 

1.00 
908,905;4! 

1.00 
' 908,9.~5-,47 

Mkt Price, 
Mk/ Value 

1.00 
4,263,565.12 

100,002 
825,016.50 

100.00 
;249,000.00 

100.00 
249,000.00 

100.00 
250,000.00 

100.00 
220,000.00 

100.00 
184,000.00 

100.00 
24~,000.00 

100.00 
249,000.00 

100_00 
249,000.00 

100.00 
249,000.00 

10-0_00 
249,000-.00 

100.00 
249,000.00 

99.987-
248,967.88 

100.00 
250,000.00 

_MktPrice, 
Mkt Value 

100.00 
249.000.00 

100.0Q 
249,000.00 

908,905.47 
~0,?~905.47 

908,905.47 
?0,83905,47 

Ei~~k V~iue 
·Mkt.l!a/ue +AcCrw')d 

4,263,56'5'.12 
4,263,565.12 

825,00Q_OO 
1334,215.25 

249,000.00 
249,255.14 
24e,ooo:oo 
249_,255.14 
250,000_00 
250,256.16 

220,000 0.0 
220,227.84 

184,000.00 
184,114.68 
249,000_00 
249,117.84 

249,000_00 
249,143_26 

249,000.00 
249,007.16 

249,000.00 
249,002.05 

249,000.00 
249,001.36 
249,000,00 
250,031.47 

249,ooo_oo 
248,969.58 
250,000.00 
.2Y910°.3..08 

8,233,5~5.12' 
, ."8,245,164.65 

·aook Value, 
Mkl Va!ue +Accrued 

249,000_00 
249,032.40 

249,000-.00 
249,019.10 

% Ot Market 
Value+ 

Accrued 

8.341% 

~.341% 

%of Market 
Value·+ 

,.Jli0?'.-4Yr!., 
39.128% 

7.656% 

2.287% 

2.287% 

2.297% 

2.021% 

1.69% 

2.286% 

2.286% 

2,285% 

2.285% 

2,285% 

2.295% 

2.285% 

2.294% 

% of Market 
Value·+­

ACcru_'e_d_ 

2.285% 

2.285% 

I 0496) 
Dated: 10/02/2014 

Unrr/al GIL .$$.P- Moodys Call 

N 

0.00 AAA N 

Unreal GIL S&P_ fv!OOdys Call 

-0_00 AA.Am N 

16.50 M Aa2 N 

o_oo NR NR N 

0._00 NR NR N 

0.00 NR NR N 

o_oo NA NA N 

0.00 NA NA N 

0.00 NA NA N 

0.00 NR NR N 

o_oo NA NA N 

o_oo NA NA N 

0.00 NA NA N 

0.00 NA NA N 

-32.12 A-2 p .. 1 N 

0.00 NR NR N 

AA+ 

Unreal GIL S&P Moodys Cal! 

0.00 NR NR N 

0.00 NA NA N 

Pre­
Re 

N 

N 

Pre. 
Re 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

Pre­
Re 

N 
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Balance Sheet Classification 

As of 09/30/2014 

Cu~ip 

2D3478KP6 Community Bank & Trust_ 

095577AV4 Blue Hills Bank 

843383AS9 Southern Bank 

084601CN1 Berkshire Bank 

cur+ units, 
Cp!J 

Trade'Date, 
Settle Date 

'''"'""'""'"'""" 

249,000.00 09/23/2014 12124/2014 
0.30 09124/2014 12124/2014 

249,000.00 09/19/2014 12/30/2014 
0.20 09/30/2014 12/3012014 

249,000.00 09119/2014 1213012014 
0.25 09130/2014 1213012014 

249,000.00 09/22/2014 1213012014 
0.20 09/30/2014 12130/2014 

249,000;00 09119/2014 0113012015 
0.20 09/3012014 9-11301~015 

1,'743,000,00 1212912014 
1.i129/2014 

Curr u1111s, T)8d8 D~.te," 'EttMS1~·r1iY, 
[;p_n Selt/e Date Maturity. 

1ods1201.4 
'10/.19/2014 

• Grouped By: BS Class. • Groups Sorted By: BS Class. * Weighted By: Mkt Value+ Accrued. 

AC6ii1ed MktPrice, 
ft.1k/·ValU'{) 

0_30 100.00 
249,000.00 

0.20 1.36 99.946 
248,865-29 

0.25 1-71 99.958 
248,894.92 

0.20 1 36 99,946 
248,865.29 

0.20 1.36 99.927 
248,817.48 

0.229 71.63 
1,742,44;1.9jl 

Mkf Price, 
Mkt Vafu01 

~o.\s~.4,.Sll7:~6 · 

Adh.fobn 

RBCPWM-TMI Comm Delaware L.P. 
( )496) 

Dated: 10/02/2014 

· . . · Book Value, % or Market Uri!ffp/ GIL S!J,P Mpodys Calf Pre~ 
Mkt.Value ~:Accrued Va'Jue·-i- Re 

fl:Ssrvecf. 
249,000.00 2.285% 0.00 NA NA N N 
249,014.33 

249,000.00 2.284% ·134,71 NR NR N N 
248,866.66 
249,000_00 2-284% -105.08 NA NA N N 
248,896_63 

249,000.00 2.284% -134.71 NA NA N N 
248,866.66 
249,000.00 2.283% -182.52 NA NA N N 
248,818.85 

1,743,000.00 
-~?4~t~~:'-~2 

15.@91"/~ --~557.01 ... N N 

Book Vaiue; %'QfMarket Unreal GIL ,; S&F? .Mo0dys Cqfl Pro-
Mkt Valve + Ar;;crue9 Value+ p, 

Ai]CrUed 

1o;aas,4ro.5s- 100.00% -572,S-4 AA• A" N N 
10,~96_.,5~4.7~ 

5 
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Security Type 

Base USO As of09/30/2014 Return to Table of Contents 

CD 
Identifier- ~ase,Guj~nt Unit$ A!iBr M_a(urifY . 

03784JAN4 Apple Bank for Savings 249,000.00 10/10/2014 
084601C.N1 Berkshire Bank 249,000.00 01/3012015 

095577AV4 Blue Hills Bank 249,000.00 1213012014 

203478KP6 _Comm_u.0ity Ba'.1k & Trust 249,000.00 12130/2014 

29976DTV2 EverBank 249,000_00 12112/2014 

310347AG4 F,arrneril'Sta(e Bank 249,000.00 1211712014 

316n7UH2 Fifth Third Bank 249,000.00 10/3012014 

320165GT4 First Far,m,ers Bai:ik & Trust Co 249,000,00 10/0~12014 

509685EV1 Lake Forest Bank and Trust Company 249,000.00 10/0112014 

52168UCS9 Leader Bank, National {'lssoci~tion 249,000.00 1013012014 

662326BV'v6 Wintrust Bank 249,000.00 10/0112014 

662326BV'v6 V\lintrust Bank 250,000.00 10/01/2014 

74531YAL2 , ,Puget Sound Bank. 250,000.00 11/25/2014 

75524KDR2 Citizens Bank, Nati6ri81 Assoctation 249,000,00 10/30/2014 

80280JAW1 Santander Bank, National Association 184,000.00 10/0212014 

80280JBL4 S_anta.~d_sr Bank,_ NatioAal A_ssociation 249,000.00 12124/2014 

843383AS9 Southern Bank 249,900.00 1213012014 

9?763PAB7 WESTERN ALLIANCE BK 249,000.00 10130/2014 

95960SBPO The Western State Bank 249,000.00 10107/2014 

·seCurHy Type. 

CD 
CD 
CD 
CD 
CD 
CD 
CD 
CD 
CD 
CD 
CD 
CD 
CD 
CD 
CD 
CD 
CD 
CD 

RBCPWM-TMI Comm Delaware L.P. 
(: 0496) 

Dated: 1010212014 

.P: -· 1:_,,, : 

Market s~ctor Mar/ref Va!Ue -1- 'Accrued '% ~'i'Bas~ Markel-
" YaJu~,.~ JJ_<2crued 

249,007.16 2.285% 

Financial -248,818.85 2.283% 

Financial 248,896.63 2.284% 

Financial 248,866.66 2.284% 

Financial 249,032.40 2.285% 

Financial 249,019.10 2.285% 

Financial 250,031.47 2.295% 

Financial 249,143.~6 2.286% 

Financial 249,255.14 2.28"(% 

Financial 249,001.36 2.285% 

Flnancial 249,255.14 2.287% 

Financial 250,256.16 2.297% 

Firiancial 250,903_08 2.294% 

Financial 248,969.68 2.285% 

Financial 184,114.68 1.69% 

Financial 249,014.33 2.285% 

Financial 248,866.66 2.284% 

Financial 249,092.05 2.285% 

Financial 249, 117.34 2.286% 
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Security Type 

Base 

. -Identifier 

962721AP1 

MMFUND 
!den Iffier 

~4926P688 

74926?688 

CASH 

MUNI 

Summary 
Identifier 

USD As of 09/30/2014 

-oescriptioii 

US GOVT MONEY MKT-RBC IS 2 

--~:~;-~~~I :M~-~~'.:-MK~iR~-~-J~:~ _,_. -

- Desoript/On 

Return to Table of Contents 

229,909.00 ~9{0,112Q_1':1;_ 

4,888,-000,00 11J12/2014 -

4,263,565.12 09/30/2014 

•......... · ...... · .•. ····-~,2~3,~65,1_2 09/3012014 

- ~.QS..90_5.17 __ 0_9j~Q/201_~ 

_-soa,so:s._41 os13,012014_· 

· ~e,s~s,4zb:s9 . 10119r2014 

*Grouped By: Security Type *Groups Sorted By: Base Market Value'+ Accrued *Weighted By: Base Market Value+ Accrued. 

CD 

SeqUrf/y Type 

, ly)MFl,JN,D 
MM FUND 

CASJH 

c~~H 

Sr?c~r(fy Type 

RBCPWM-TMI Comm Delaware L.P. 
(: 0496) 

Marki'!/ Seqtoi-

Financial 

Financial 

Cash 

Cash 

Cash 

_ fylLmi_c!p~~ _ 

Munlclpal' 

Dated: 10/02/2014 

Base Markel Value +Accrued 

220,~27.8_4 

- _-,,4!~-~~!~-~8:~~-> 

-· - - " -
Base Markel:Valua + ACcrued 

_4.f6~,565.12 

-~·~6-3,~§_5;~ 2_; 

Ba$e Matkel Value 

~08,9~5.47 

sos;sOS.47 

Ba;;e Ma1ket V<)/Ue .+Accrued 

% of Base Ma riff!/ 
-~l[,a,ll'.8,, :1'.-'.\!Xrµed 

2.021% 

~4:676% 

% of Base Market 
Value; + Accmed 

39. 128% 

39.128% 

% of Base Market 
V?f1J.~.+.f!qcr11e;.d, 

8.341% 

8°:341!0 

% of Base 'Markel 
ValUI! + Aocrued 

~-656% 

7.656% 

% off!ase·fyfarkef 
Value +Accrued 

100.00% 
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Income Detail 

09/01/2014. 09/30/2014 

AGGY BOND 
CUSIP 

3133S2NC3 

CASH 
CUS/P 

~E,OERAL_HOME LOAN BANK 

E~-~~Ml HOME l~AN ~!\NJ<::. ....... :: .. 

-·- __ ~-a,s_h, _ 

CD 
OUSIP 

05580AAH7 

03784JAN4 

33646CDQ4 

95763PAB7 

74531YAL2 

12527CCK6 
14147VDY9 

344030CV1 

310347AG4 

80280JBL4 

06062AJWO 

89387W6P5 

32017AAA9 

06426RQP1 

52168UCS9 

88172TAK9 

308681AZ8 

0~7830208" 

80280JAW1 

173454AQ2 

203478KP6 

316777UH2 

75524~DR2 

174170AE3, 
509685EV1 

0846010N1 

662326BW6 

662326BW6 

0378302Y1 

3814264M4 

69912SDF4 

29367SEK6 

-~as~ 

Dfi$cl1pfion 

BMW Bank of North America 

Apple B<;ink for Savings 

1st Source Bank 

WESTERN ALLIANCE BK 

Puget Sound Bank 

CF(3 Community Bank 

Cardinal Bank 

Flush/ng Bank 
Farmers St:ote Bank 

Santander Bank, Nation:;il Association 

Bank of Baroda 

Tra_nspo~atiOfl-Ai!iance Bank Inc 

First Farmers & Merchants National Bank Luverne 
MN 
Bank "Or China Limited 

Leader Beink, National Association 

Texana Bank, National Association 

Farmers and Merchants State Bank of Argonia 

Apple Bank for_ Savings_ 

Santander Bank, National Association 

_CitizEJns 1?a~k-& Trust 
Commu_nity_ Bank&_ Trust 

Fifth Third _B~nk 
Citizens Bank, National Association 

Citiz8ris Ba~k I.if P1')nnsylvani"1 
Lake Forest Bank and Trust Compimy 

B_erkshire_Bank 
\Mntrust Bank 

Wintru~t Bank 
Apple Bank for Savings 

Goldma_n Sachs Bank ~SA 
Paragon National Bank 

Enterprise Ba_n_k& Tq.lst 

Gunenf Units 

0.00 
249,000.00 

o_oo 
249,000.00 

250,000.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

?49,000.00 
249,000,00 

0.00 
0,00 

0.00 

0.00 
249,000.00 

0,00 
o_oo 
0.00 

184,000.00 

0,00 

249,000.00 

?49,000.00 
249,000.00 

0.00 

249,000.00 
249,000,00 

249,000.00 

250,000,00 

0.00 
0.00 

o.ob 
0.00 

Return 

09/25/20~4 

D9/25/_~o1~ 

ffnaf"M€jtu1//y 

q.90 09/3012014 

o;oo 0913012014 

0.20 09/2?12014 
o:os 1'011012014 

0.15 09/1512014 

0,30 10,/30{:;014 
0.15 11/25/2014 

0.25 09/29/2014 

0.20 09129/2014 
3,00 09/1712014 

0.20 12/17/2014 

0.30 1212412014 

0-40 09/30/2014 

0.20 09112/2014 

0.15 09115/2014 

0-40 09130/2_014 __ _ 

0.20 10130/2014 

0.20 09/29/2014 

0.15 09111/2014 

0.15 09/05/2014 

0.25 10/02/2014 

0.20 09/30/2014 

0.20 12130/2014 

0-45 10130/2014 

0.25 10130/2014 

0.25 09/1$/2014_ 

0.20 10101/2014 
0.20 01130/2015 

0.20 10/0112014 

0:20 10101/2014 

0.15 09119/2014 

1 :20 09102/,2014 
0.20 09/29/2014 

0,25 09/04/2014 

Table of Contents 

Eff Mali,idfy 

09/2512914 

09/ZS/2014" 

Elf MatU~ifY 

09f30/?0) 4_ 

09/3012014 

09/2212014 

1011012014 

09115/2014 

10130/2014 

11/25/2014 
09/2912014 

09/2912014 

0911712014 

12/17/2014 

12/24/2014 

09/3012014 

~-9/1212014 

09/1512014 

09/30/2014 

10/3012014 

09/29/2014 

09/1112014 

09/0512014 

10/02/2014 

09/30/2Q14 

12/30/2014 

10/3012014 

10/30/2014 

0911?12014 

1010112014 

9·1/3_012015_ 

10/0112014 

10/0112014 

09/1912014 
09/0212014 

09/29/2014 

09104/2014 

Net GJL 

- 0.00 

Nel GJL 

fYet GIL 

o_oo 
o_oo 
0.00 

000 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
o_oo 
0.00 
o_oo 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

000 

o_oo 
o_oo 
o_oo 
o_oo 
0.00 
o_oo 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
o_oo 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

000 

0.00 

0.00 

RBCPWM-TMI Comm Delaware L.P. 
( 0496) 

AmorVAccf!'I-

,-12_1_.()_0 

-121.DO 

Amorl!Accret 

0.00 

0.00 

AmorVAi::cret_ 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

-171.-53 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

o.oo 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
-267 

0.00 

0.99 

154.00 

154,00 

lnCome 

0.00 

Income_ 

28.65 

7.16 

8-46 

2.05 
30.82 

47.75 

38.20 

190,69 
19.10 

14,33 

79.13 
15.01 

14.38 

51-.16 

1.36 

38.20 

10.23 

3.68 

37.81 

39.57 

1-36 

92.10 

1.71 

28.99 

40.93 
1.36 

40.93 
41,10 

1.85 
3.25 

38.20 

5.03 

Dated: 10/02/2014 

Expense BS 
q1_a,s~­

CE 

0.00 CE 

Expense BS 
Class, 

0.00 Cash 

0.00' Cash 

Expense· 

0.00 CE 

0.00 CE 

0.00 CE 
o_oo CE 

o_oo CE 

o_oo CE 

0.00 CE 
ffOO CE 
o_oo ST 

o_oo ST 

o_oo CE 

0.00 CE 

0.00 CE 

0.00 CE 

0.00 CE 

0.00 CE 

0.00 CE 

O.OQ CE 

0.00 CE 

0.00 CE 

0.00 ST 

0.00 CE 
0.00 CE 

0.00 CE 

0.00 CE 

0.00 ST 
0.00 CE 

0.00 CE 
o_oo CE 

0.00 CE 
o_oo CE 

0.00 CE 

y 

y 

y 

Fed 
__ Tfl!.<, 

y 

y 

y 

y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 

y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 

y 
y 

y 
y 
y 

y 

y 
y 
y 

y 
y 

Stafe 
T" 
N 

N 

y 

Stale 
_Tax 
y 

y 

y 
y 
y 

y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 

y 

y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 

y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 

y 
y 
y 
y 

y 
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Uforkmi11, LLC, Mmi1 l;>';Jr l'IYSt~1'~lMRA/$1PC. 

Income Detail RBCPWM-TMI Comm Delaware LP. 
( 0496) 

- 09/30/2014 Return Dated: 1010212014 

CUS/P DesCription (:oufeon_ -P[n°al fv!af~nty EftMafurity Net GIL Am~&AccrSi Income $fate 
T°' 

98410YAL7 Xenith Bank o_oo 0.25 09/17/2014 o_oo 0.00 27.29 y 

29976DTV2 EverBank 249,000.00 0.25 12/1212014 12/12/2014 0,00 O_OQ 32.40 ST y y 

320165GT4 First Farmers Bank & Trust Co 249,000.00 0.25 10/09/2014 10109/2014 0.00 0.00 51.16 o_oo CE y y 

05967EG94 Banco Popular de Puerto Rico 0.00 0.35 09/26/2014 09128/2014 0,00 ·o.oo 43.15 o_oo CE y y 

08460-IAA1 Berkshire Bank 0.00 0.20 09/30/2014 09/30/2014 0.00 0.00 38.20 o_oo CE y y 

254671GJ06 Discover Bank : 0.00 0.75 09/26/2014 09/26/2014 0.00 -75-71 '127.91 0.00 CE y y 

962721AP1 VVheaton Bank and Trust Company 220,000.00 0.20 10/01/2014 10/01/2014 0.00 0.00 36.16 0.00 CE y y 

71270QDN3 People's United Bank 0.00 0.20 09/18/2014 09/1812014 ·o.oo 0.00 23.19 0.00 CE y y 

95960SBPO The Western State f:!ank 249,000.00 0.20 10107/2014 10/0712014 0.00 0.00 40.93 0.00 CE y y 

095577AV4 Blue Hills Bank 249;000.00 0.25 12130/2014 12/3012014 0.00 O.OQ 1.71 o_oo ST y y 

,843§_8.§A_S~.,, Southern Bank }4_9_,900.99 0-20 12130/2014 12/30_12p14 ,o.oo 9:00 1.36 0.00 ST y y 

4,888,{lOO.OO 11/1212014 , .. !111212014 0.00 "24~,~1. 1·3?8.0_4 0.00 y y 

MMFUND 

- A~_orVAcdrel Slate 
r~ 

74926P688 0.01 09/3012014 0?130120!4 -9-.~o 0.00 9:00 CE y y 

u~ -G-9\i~ --~-;;~~~ ~-~;~~~ -;~·-; - '' 4,_2,~3,565.12 0.01 09130120'14 09130/2?1,4,,, -0:00 o.oo 28.05 0.00 -c'E y y 

MUNI 
CUSIP' [)fiscriplitm Curren( Unit~ Final M'aluri!'f Net GIL Amo rt/Aceret lncOme Expense BS. Fed "Slate 

_Glas~ ;Tax [a~ 
64966H4B3 N,YC-TAXABU~--Q !325,0QO.OO 2.?3 10/01/2014 0.00 -693.00 ?6(3,§6 _ _o.oo CE y N 

Ny'c-rAx~'sLE~C _ 8~~0.~~0.00 2:23 1010·1r2014_ 0.-00 766,56 0.00 CE y N 

Summary 

QUSIP Fina/_ Mcitw1ty _ t;;,ffMaturity NetGJi:.· AmoJt!Accrel Income E;{pe'n$e BS Fod Stale 
Class r., "' 101JS/:2014 : -____ -_1;~62:~:' i,346:65 o.on y ·-· --

•Grouped By: Security Type. •Groups Sorted By: Security Type. ' Weighted By: Market Value+ Accrued. * Holdings Displayed By: Lot. 
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Trading Activity 

09/01/2014 - 09/30/2014 

* Does not Lock Down 

Buy 

Trade Date 

09/02/2014 

09/03/2014 

09/03/2014 

09/0412014 

09/05/2014 

09/0512014 

09/0812014 

09/0912014 

0911212014 
09115/2014 

09/1812014 

09/1912014 

09/19/2014 

09/1912014 

09/19/2014 

0912212014 

09/2212014 

09'.22120'.4 
09/23/2014 

09123/2014 

09/2412014 

09/26/2014 

Sett~ Date.' Trans:titt!oii_Type, 

09/02/2014 Buy 

09/03/2014 ~Uy 

09/04/2014 Buy 

09/10/2014 Buy 

09/1212014 Buy 

09/05/2014 Buy 

09/08/2014 Buy 

09/1_N2014 Bliy 

09116/2014 Buy 

09/15/2014 Buy 

,09118/2014 Buy 

09119/2014 Buy, 
09130/2014 Buy 
09/3012,014 Buy 

09/30/2014 Buy 

0912212014 B_uy 

09/30/2014 Buy 
09/3012014 Buy 

09/2312014 Buy 

09/2412014 Buy 

09/3012014 Buy 

09/2612014 B_uy 

0912612014 09/30/2014 B'Y 
B'Y 

J>_uy 
-_a\ly: 

0912912014 09129/2014 

q9/~0l?_OJ4 _ _ _99-199(?9_11 

Sell 

Trade DMe 

09/04/2014 

09/10/2014-

09/1612014 

09/11)2014 

Settle Pate _TransaCfi¢,1°iyp~ :: 

09/04/2014 Sell 

09/.10/2014 Sell 

0?/16/2014 Sell 

09/17/2014 _Sell 

09/24/2014 09/24/2014 Sell 

O?l3_0l?0_1_~., 09/30/2014 Sell 

Sell 

Maturity 

Tra<;Jf! Data .Seltle Date 

09/02/2014 09102/2014 Maturity 

09/04/2014 09/04/2014 Maturity 

Return to Table of Contents 

--C,urreni})nlt~ [)escltption_ 

74,,,,,peii ' '····' • -·-- .499,023.97 US GOVT MONEY MKT-RBC IS 2 

74926P6BB 

313382NC3 

03784JAN4 

29976DTV2 

74926P688 

74926P688 

310347AG4 

64966H4B3 

74926P688 

74926P688 

74926P688 

203478KP6 

09?577AV4 

084601CN1 

74926P688 

7£~524KDR2 

843383AS9 

74926P688 

80280JBL4 

5216BUCS9 

74926P688 

95763PAB7 

74926P688 

74926P688 

74_\)26P6~8_ 

74926P688 

74926P688 

74926P688 

74926P688 

74926P688 

74926P688 

3814264M4 

2936'7SEK6 

99,689.99 US GOVT MONEY MKT-RBC IS-2 

1,100,000.00 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK 

249,000.00 Apple Bank for_ Savings 

249,000.00 EverBank 

245,048.66 US GOVT MONEY MKT-RBC IS 2 

224.167.54 US GOVT MONEY MKT-RBC IS 2 

249,000.00 Fanners State Bank 

825,000.00 NYC-TAXABLE-C 

249,136.44 ys GOVT MC'.INf:OY MKT-RBC IS_ 2 

394,446.16 US GOVT MONEY MKT-RBC IS 2 

498,282.42 US GO\Jf MQNEY MKT-RBC IS 2 

249,000_00 Community Bank & Tl"'-!st 

249,000.00 Blus Hills.Bank , 

249,000_00 Berkshire Bank 

25,018.90 US GOVT-MONEY MKT-RBC IS 2 

249,000_00 Citizens Bank, National Association 

249,000.00_ Southern Bal)k 

249,128.25 US GOVT MONEY MKT-RBC IS 2 

249,000_oo Santander Bank, National 
Association 

249,000.00 Leader Bank, National AssociaUon 

1, 101,320.00 US GOVT MONEY MKT-RBC IS 2 

249,000.00 WESTERN ALLIANCE BK 

439,259,0J US GOVT MONfY MKT-RBC IS2 

_:2~-~5 -~t) (3_0_\fT_ lvl()N_EY _MKT-RBC_ IS 2 

- _-: ~~~?~;_55_1:1~ 

Gutrent Units, oescnPlion 

US GOVT MONEY MKT-RBC IS 2 

-249,000.00 US 'GOVT MONEY MKT-RBC IS 2 

-437,Q16_38 US GOVT MONEY MKT-RBC IS 2 

-249,000.00 US GOVT MONEY MKT-RBC IS 2 

-249,000.00 US GOVT MONEY MKT-RBC IS 2 

-'.::\6.7,8-'1;._39 US GOVT _MONEY MKT-RBQ IS_~ 

-J,~$2,~87.fiB' US GOVT MONEY MKT,.RB~ IS 2 

Owrent _!.)nits Description, -

-99,000.00 Sachs Bank USA 

-245,000_oo Enterprise Bank & Trust 

cOupon Finar _ 
: .. Rato: ;_/y1ij_l!J'.f!:t. 

0.01 09/3012014 

0.01 09/30/2014 

0.24 09/25/2014 

0.05 10110/2014 

0.25 12112/2014 

0.01 09/30/2014 

0.01 09/30/2014 

0.20 12/17/2014 

2.23 10101/2014 

0.01 09130/2014 

0.01 09/3012014 

0.01 09/30/2014 

0.20 12/3012014 

0.25 12/30/2014 

0.20 01/30/2015 

0.01 0913012014 

0.25 10/30/2014 

0.20 1218012014 

0.01 09/30/2014 

0.30 1212412014 

0.20 10130/2014 

0.01 09/30/2014 

0.30 10/3012014 

0.01 09/30/2014 

0.01 _09/3Q/?014 

r;oup_on Final 
: _ - -_f5§l!e __ fy1$/(f[io/,,, 

0.01 09130/2014 

0.01 OQ/30/2014 

0.01 09130/2014 

0.01 09130/201,4 

0.01 09130/2014 

9,01 -0_9_/~0f2_01,4 

0.01 09/30/2014 

0.25 09/0412014 

PnCe 

1.00 

1.00 

100.011 

100,00 

100.00 

1.00 

1.00 

100.00 

100.084 

1.00 

1.00 

t.OO 
100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

1.00 

100.00 

100.00 

1.00 

100.00 

100.00 

_1.00 

100.00 

J.00 

_1.00 

Price 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1 00 

1.00 

Price 

100.00 

100.00 

RBCPWM-TMI Comm Delaware L.P. 
( 0496) 

Qrtglilat cost 

99,689.99 

1,100,121.00 

249!000.00 

249,000.00 

245,048.66 

224,167.54 

?49,000.DO 

825,693.00 

?49,136.44 

394,446.16 

498",282 42 

249,000.00 

249,009 00 

249,000.00 

25,018 90 

249,000.00 

249,000.00 

249,128.25 

249,000.00 

249,000.00 

1,101,320.00 

249,000.00 

430,259.01 

29.85 

. 8,sa0,:3s5.19 

-1,101,287.00 

-249,000.00 

-437,016.38 

-249,000.00 

-249,000.00 

-746,784.30 

--- ';~p~~~0,~7-:~~- -

-99,034.65 

-244,98(.75 

AcCrued lnteresi 

0.00 

0.00 

1,168.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

8,432.19 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

o_oo 
0.00 
o_oo 
0.00 
o_oo 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00' 

0.00 
o_oo 
O._DQ 

9,_5_98.:1_9 

o_oo 
0,00 

o_oo 
o:oo 
0.00 

9,00 

0.00 

_Acciued int(3f8sf 

0.00 

0.00 

Realized-Ci(/., 

0.00 

0.00 
o_oo 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

.0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
o_oo 
o_oo 
0.00 
o_oo 
0.00 
o_oo 
0.00 
o_oo 
0.09 
o_oo 
0.00 

0.00 

a.po_ 
0.00 

O.ClO 

q._op 
0.00 

Rea1ized G/i_ 

0,00 

0.00 

0,00 
o_oo 
0.00 

0.00 

Re_a/izecf G/L 

0.00 
o_oo 

Dated: 10/02/2014 

Amo1mt -State 
,:·-r:_~x_, -

-499,023.97 y 

-99,689.99 y 
-1,101,287.00 N 

0 249,000,00 y 
-249,000.00 y 

_-245,048,66 y 
-224,167.54 y 

-249,000.00 y 
-834,125.19 N 

-249, 136:44 y 

-394,446.16 y 

-498,2~2.4? y 
-249,000 00 y 
-?49,000.00 y 
-249,000.00 y 

-25,018.90 y 
-249,000.00 y 
-249,000.00 y 
-249.128.25 y 
-249,000.00 y 

-249,000.00 y 

-1, 101,'3?0_00 y 

-249,000.00 y 

-430,?59.01 y 
-29.~5 y 

-8,689!!)63,38 

- Arrwunt 

1, 101.2s7_1:io 

Slate 
}:a!., 
y 

249,000.00 y 
437,016.38 y 

249,000.00 y 
249,000.00 y 

746,784,30 , y , 

,,,.3,_0Jf!,?87,68 y 

Amount_ 

99,000.00 

245,000.00 y 

Fod 
, -r;a,x_ 

y 
y 

y 

y 
y 

y 
y 
y 
y 

y 
y 

y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 

y 

y 

y 

y 
y 

y 

Fod 
, _Tax 

y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 

.Y 

y 
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Trading Activity 

09/0112014- 09/30/2014 

Trade Date 

09/05/2014 

09/11/2014 

09105/2014 

09/11/2014 
Maturity 

M_aturity 

09/1212014 09/1212014 Maturity 

09/1512014 09!15/2014 Maturity 

09/15/2014 

09117/2014 

09/17/2014 

09118/2014 

09/18/2014 

09/19/2014 

09/22/2014 

09/25/2014 

09/26/2014 
09126/2014 

09/2912014 

0912912014 

09129/2014 

09/2912014 

09/3012014 

09/30/2014 
09/30/2014 

09/301201,4 

Summary 

09/15/2014 Matutity 

09/17/2014 Maturity 

09/17/2014 Maturity 

09/1812014 Maturity 

09/1~/2014 Maturity 

09119/2014 Maturity 

09122/2014 Maturity 

09/25/2014 Maturity 

09126/2014 Ma_turity 

09126/2014~ _Maturity 

09129/2014 Maturity 

09/29/2014 _Maturi_ty 

09129/2014 

09129/201~ 

09/30/2014 

08/30/2014 

09130/2014 

O?l~q(?_014 

Maturity 
Maturity 

Maturity 

Maturity 

Maturity 

Maturity,, 

M~turity 

Tr~d~ Date Settle P<lle 

308681AZ8 

89387VV6P5 

32017MA9 

33646CDQ4 

344030CV1 

98410YAL7 

7127~QDN3 

17417QAE3 

0378302Y1 

05580MH7 

313382NC3 

05967EG94 

254671GM6 

12527CCK6 

88172TAK9 

14147VDY9 

69912SDF4 

06062AJW0 

06426RQP1 

084601M1 

•Grouped By: TransacUon Type. •Groups Sorted By: Transaction Type. 

Current Units Def.iqfplion 

,224,D<JOCJO --,A;ppple Bank for Savings 

-249,000.00 Farmers and Mercllants State Banf; 
of A_rgo11ia 

-249,000_00 T~ansportatlon Alliance Bank Inc. 

-250,000.00 First Famwrs & Merchants National 
Bank Luveins MN 

-147,000.00 1st Sou,rce Bank 

-145,000.00 Flushing Bank 

-249,00o.qo Xenith Bank 

-249,000.00 Pe6ple's United Bank 

-249,000.00 Citizens Ban_k of Pennsylvania 

-25,'000.00 Apple Bank for Savin_gs 

-249,000_00 BMW Bank of No_rth Amsrica 

-1,100,000.00 _ FEDERAL HOME LOAN BAN[<: 

-180,oqo_oo Banc~ Popular de Puerto Rico 

-249,000_oo Discover Bank 

-249,000_00 CFG Community Ban~ 

-249,000.00 'Texana Bank, National Association 

-249,000_oo Cardinal Bank 

-249.oo·o.OO Paragon National Bank 

-249,000.00 Bank of Baroda 

-161,000.00 Bank of China Limited 

-249
1
000_00 Berkshire Bank 

-249,000;q9_ _c:;lti-z:e_ns ~ank & Trust 

:6;0_62,000,'00 

Coµ Pon 
Rate 
0.15 

0,15 

Contents 

Ffn?\ 
¥<3!1WilY,,, 
09/05/;:'.01~ 

09/1112014 

0.20 09/1212014 

0.15 09/1512014 

0.15 09/1512014 

3.00 09!17!2014 

0.25 09/17/2014 

0.20 0911812014 

0.25 09/1812014 

0.15 09/19/2014 

0.20 09/22/2014 

0.24 09125/2014, 

0.35 0912612014 

0.75 09126/2014 

0.25 09129/2014 

0.20 09129/2014 

0.20 09/29(2014_ 

0.20 0912912014 

0-40 _09/3012014 

0-40 0913012014 

0.20 0_9130/2014 

0913012014 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100_00 

100_00 

100_00 

100_00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100_00 

100.00 

- 190._90 

100,00 

RBCPWM-TMI Comm Delaware L,P, 
( 0496) 

Original C_ost 

-249,000.00 

-249,000.00 

-250,000.00 

-147,000.00 

-145,653.95 

-249,000.00 

-249,000.00 

-249,000.00 

r25,000,00 

-249,000.00 

'-1, 100, 121.00 

"180,000.00 

-248,112.05 

-249,000.00 

-248,000.00 

-249,000.00 

-249,000.00 

-249,000.00 

-161,000.00 

-249,000.00 

-249,000.00 

- --- _:,~,~62,90~,40 

Original Cost 

Accrued lnteresI 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

o_oo 

o_oo 

0.00 

0.00 
o_oo 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
o_oo 
o_oo 

0.00 

0.00 

o_oo 

0.00 

Accrued lnteresl 

Realized GIL 

0.00 

o_oo 

0.00 

o_oo 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

o_oo 

o_oo 

0_00 

o_oo 

0.00 

o_oo 

o_oo 

0.00 

0.00 

o_oo 

o_oo 

_o._o_q 
0.00 

·o.oo 

Dated: -10/02/2014 

Amoµnt Stale 
, ' ___ 7:a;<_ 

224,000.00 y 

24°9,000.00 y 

249,000.00 y 

250,000,00 y 

147,000.00 y 
145,000.00 y 

249,000.00 y 

249,000.00 y 
249,000.00 y 

25,000.00 y 
249,000.00 y 

i,100,000.00 N 

180,000.00 y 
249,000.00 y 

249,000.00 y 

248,000.00 y 
249,000.00 Y 
248,000.00 y 
249,000.00 y 
161,000.00 y 
249,000.00 y 
249,000.00 Y _ 

-: __ 6,062,000.00 

Fed 
__ _T?X 

y 

y 

y 
y 

y 

y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 

y 
y 

y 

Amount _$1a/f! Fed 
Tax __ _ Ta_x 

~~:4,124_.30 y 

*The Transaction Detall!Trading Activity reports provide our most up-to-date transactional dstails_ As such, these reports are subject to change even after the other reports on the website have been locked down. Vl/hile these reports can be useful tools in understanding recent activity, 

due to !heir dynamic nature we do not recommend-using them for booking journal entries or reconciliation 
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Transaction Detail 

09/01/2014 - 09/30/2014 

* Does not Lock Down 

'Tr~~s~~tion TYPe 

Coupon 

Coupoii 
Bey 

Coupon 
Maturity 

Bey 

Bey 

Sell 

Maturity 

Coupon 

Buy 
Maturity 

Coupon 

Bey 

Bey 

Buy 
Bey 

Sell 
Maturity 

Coupon 

Bey 

Maturity 

Coupon 

Bey 

Coupon 

Maturity 

Maturity 

Coupon 

Sell 

Coupon 
Maturity 

Sell 

Coupon 

Maturity 
Co,upon 
Maturity 
Coupon 
Maturity 

Buy' 
Coupon 

Maturity 

Bey 
Bey 

Tr~d~- i:i~t~ '"' ; Setlle Date 

08/30/2014 

08/30/f014 

09102/2014 

09/02/2014 
09/02/2014 

09/03/2014 

09/03/2014 

09/04/2014 

09104/2014 

09/04/2014 

09/0412014 

09/05/2014 

09105/2014 

0910_512014 
09/05/2014 

09/08/2014 

09/09/2014 

09/10/2014 

09/1112014 

09/11/2014 

0911212014 

09/1~1,201~ 

09/12/2014 

o,e11s,12014 

09/15/2014 

09/15/2014 

09/15/2014 

09/15/2014 

09/16/2014 

09/17/2014 

09/1712014 

09117/2014, 

09117/2014 

09/1712014 

09/18/2014 

09/1812014 

09/18/2014 

09/1812014 

09/1812014 

09/19/2014 

09/19/2014 

09/19/2014' 

09119/2014 

08130/2014 

09/02/2014 

' 09102/2014 

09/02/2014 

09103/~014 

09/04/2014 

09104/2014 

09104/2014 

09/04/,2014 

09110/2014 

09105/2014 

09/05/2014 

09/1f/2014 

09/05/2014 

:09108120~4. 
09117/2014 

09/)0/2014 

09111/2014 

09111/2014 

09/16/2014 

09/12/2014 

09/12/2014 

0911512014 

09/15/2014 

09/15/2014 

,09/15/2014 

09/15/2014 

09/16/2014 

09117/2014 

09117/2014 

09117/2014 

09/17/2014 

09/17/2014 

09/18/2014 

09/18[2014 

09/1812014 

09/18/2014 

09(18/2014 

0911912014 

09/1912014 

09/1912014 

0913012014 

084601AA1 

173454AQ2 

74926P688 

3814264M4 

3814264M4 

74926P.688 

313382NC3 

74926P888 

29367SEK6 

29367SEK6 

03784JAN4 

037830~08 

037830208 

29976DTV2 

74926P688 

74926P688 

310347AG4 

74926P688 

308681AZ8 

308681AZ8 

64966H4B3 

89387W6P5 
89387W6P5 

74926P688. 

32017AAA9 

32017AAA9 

33646CDQ4 

33646CDQ4 

74926P688 

3440~09v1 

344030CV1 

749?6P688 
98410YAL7 

98410YAL7 

71270QDN3 

7·1270QDN3 

17417QAE3 

174170AE3 

74926P688 

0378302Y1 

0378302Y1 

74926P688 

203478KP6 

Return to Table of Contents 

·.··•··••··• C)rfginel Urilt, Descripticin 

o.oo Berkshire 

0.00 Citizens Bank & Trust 

499,023.97 US GOVT MONEY ¥KT-RBC IS 2 

0.00 Goldman Sachs Bank USA 

-99,000.00 Goldman Sachs Bank USA 

99,689.99 US GOVT MONEY MKT-RBC IS 2 

1,100,000_0Q FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK 

-1,101,287.00 US GOVT MONEY MKT-RBC IS 2 
-245,000.00 Enterprise Bank & Trust 

o.oo E~terprise Bank & Trust 

249,000.00 Apple Bankfo_rSav)ngs 

-224,000.90 Appl El B_ank for Savings 

0.00 Apple Bank for Savings 

249,000.00 EverBank 

245,048.66 US GOVT MONEY MKT-RBC IS 2 

224,167.54 US GOVT MONEY MKT-RBC IS 2 

249,000.00 Farmers StatEJ Bank 

-249,-000.00 US ~OVT MONEY _MKT-RBC IS 2 

-249,000.00 Farmers and MEJrchants State Bank of 
Argonia 

0.00 Farmers and Merc;hanls State Bank of 
Ari;ionia 

825,000.00 NYC-TAXABLE-C 

-249,000.00 Transportation AWance ?ank Inc 

0.00 Tr<insportation Alliance Bank Inc 

249, 136.44 US GOVT MONEY MKT_-RBC j,S 2 

0.00 First Farmers & Merchants National 
Bank Luverne MN 

-250,000.00 First FarmEJrs & Merchapts National 
Bank Lu.v,srne_- ~N 

-147,000.00 1st Source Bank 

o.oo 1st Source 13ank 

-437,016.38 US GO\ff MONEY MKT-RBC IS 2 

o.oo fli,ishing_ Bank 

-145,000.00 Flushing, Bank 

-249,000.00 US GOVT MONEY MKT-RBC IS 2 

o_oo Xenith Bank 

-249,000.00 XenHh Bank 

o.oo People's United Bank 

-249,000.00 People's United Bank 

0.00 qitizens Bank of f".ennsylvania 

-24~,000.00 Cltlzens Bank of Pennsylvania 

394,446.16 _us GOVT MONEY MKT-RBC IS 2 

0.09 A,pple Bank for Savf.nQs 

-25,000.00 Apple Bank fo_r Savings. 

498,'.?-82-42 US GOVT_MO~EY MKT-RBC )S 2 

249,000.00 Community Bank & Trust 

Final Mi<lurity 

0913012014 

09/30/2014 

09/0212011 

09/02/2014 

09/30/2014 

09/25/2014 

09/30/2014 

09/04/2014 

09/04/2014 

10/10/2014 

09105/2014 

09/05/2014 

12112/2014 

09130/2014 

09/30/2014 

12117/2014 

09130/2014 

09/11/2014 

0911112014 

10101/2014 

09/12/2014 

09/12/2014 

0~/3012014 

09/15/2014 

09/1512014 

09/15/2014 

09/15/2014 

09/30/2014 

0~/17/2014 

09/1712014 

09/3012014 

09/17/2014 

09/17/2014 

09/18/2014 

09/1812014 

09/1812014 

09/1812014 

09/3012014 

09/19/2014 

09119/2014 

09/30/2014 

12/3012014 

:cwrent Unils 

0.00 

0.00 

499,023.97 

0.00 

-99,000.00 

99,689.99 

1,100,000.00 

~1,101,287_00 

-245,000.00 

o_oo 

249,000.00 

-224,000.00 
o_oo 

249,000.00 

245,048.66 

224,167.54 

249,000.00 

-249,000_00 

-249,000.00 

0.00 

825,000.00 

-249,000.00 
o_oo 

249,136.44 
o_oo 

,250,000.00 

-147,000.00 

0.00 

-437,016.38 

0.00 

-145,000.00 

-249,000.00 

0.00 

-249,qo_o.oo 

0.00 

-249,000.00 
o_oo 

-249,000.00_ 

394,446.16 

0.00 

-25,000.00 

498,282.42 

249,000.00 

0.20 

0.20 

0.01 

1.20 

1.20 

0.01 

0.24 

0.01 

0.25 

0.25 

0.05 

0.15 

0.15 

0.25 

0.01 

0.01 

0.20 

0.01 

0.15 

0.15 

2.23 

0.20 

0.20 

0.01 

0.15 

0.15 

0.15 

0.15 

0.01 

3.00 

3.00 

0.01 

0.25 

0.25 

0.20 

0.20 

0.25 

0.25 

0.01 _ 

0.15 

0.15 

Q_01 

0.20 

RBCPWM-TMI Comm Delaware L.P. 
( J496) 

Price 

1.00 

100.00 

1.00 

100.011 

1.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

1.00 

1_o'o 

100.00 

1.00 

100.00 

100_084 

100_00 

1.00 

100.00 

100,00 

1.00 

100.00 

1.00 

100,00 

100,00 

100_00 

1.00 

100.00 

1.00 

100_00 

42.30 

42.30 

-499,023.97 

605.39 

99,000.00 

-99,689.99 

-1,101,287.00 

1,101,287.00 

245,000.00 

48.66 

-249,000.00 

224,000.00 

167.54 

-249,000 00 

-245,048.66 

-224,167.?4. 
-249,000.00 

249,000.00 

249,000.00 

94.14 

-834, 125.19 

249,000 00 

42.30 

-249,136.44 

33.90 

250,000.00 

147,000.00 

74.91 

437,016.38 

393.29 

145,000.00 

249,000.00 

52.87 

249,000.00 

125.52 

249,000.00 

156.90 

249,000,00 

-394,446.16 

18.90 

25,000.00 

. '-498,282.-42 

-249,000.00 

Dated: 10/02/2014 

Acer Int 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Q_oo . 
0.00 

0.00 

1,166.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

000 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

, 0.00 

0.00 

o_oo 

8,432.19 

0.00., 
o_oo 
o_oo 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

a.op 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

q.oo 
o_oo 

Realized GIL 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
o_oo 
o_oo 
0.00 

o_oo 
0 00 

o_oo 
o_oo 
o_oo 
o_oo 
o_oo 
0.00 

o_oo 

0.00 
o_oo 

0.00 

o_oo 
o_oo 
0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

o_oo 

0.00 

0,00 

o_oo 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
o_oo 
0.00 

0.00 
o_oo 
0.00 
o_oo 
0.00 

0.00 
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Transaction Detail 

09/01/2014 - 09/30/2014 

Bey 

Bey 

Bey 

Maturity 

Coupon 
Bey 

Bey 

Bey 

Bey 

Bey 

Sell 

Maturity 

Coupon 

Bey 

Coupon 

Maturity 

Coupon 

Maturity 

Bey 

Coupon 
Bey 

Coupon 

Maturity 

Coupon 

Maturity 

Coup9n 
Maturity 

Maturity 

Coupon 

Bey 

Sell 

'09119/2014 
09/1912014 

09/22/2014 
09/2212014 

09/2212014 

09/2212014 

09/22/2014 

09/2312014 

09'.23/2014 

09/2412014 

09/2412014 

09/2512014 

09125/2014 

09126120}4 

09/26/2014 

09/26/2014 

09/26/2014 
09/2612014 

09/26/2014 

09/28/2014 

09/29/2014 

09129/2014 

09129/fD,1~ 

09129/2014 

09129/2014 

09129/2014 

09129/2014 

09129/2014 

09/2912014, 

09/3012014 

09/30120:4 
Money Market Fu_nds 09/30/2014 

Coupon 09/30/2014 

Maturity 

Maturity 

Coupon 

Maturity 

Coupon 

Coupon 

Maturity 

09/30/2014 
09130/2014 

09/3012014 

O?l3_q12014 
09/30/2014 

09/3012014 

09/30/2014 

09130/2014 

09122/2014 

09/2212014 

09/2212014 

09/3012014 

09/3012014 

09/2312014 

09/24/2014, 

09/3012014 

09/24/2014 

09/25/2014 

09/25/2014 

09/26/2014 

09/26/2Q14 

09/26/2014 

09/2612014 

09/2612014 

09/30/2014 

09128/2014 

09/29/2014 

09/29/2014 

_09/29/2014 

09129/2014 

09129/2014 

09/29/2014 

09/29/2014 

09/29/2014 

09/2912014 

09/3012014 

09/30/2014 

09/3012014 

09/3012014 

0913012014 

:·9µSiP-

095577AV4, 

084601CN1 

749~6P(l88 

05580AAH7 

05580AAH7 

75524KDH2 

,843383A,S9 

74928P688, 

80280JBL4 

52168UCS9 

74926P688 

313382NC3 

313382NC3 

74926P688 

05967EG94 

05967EG94 

2546!1GM6 

254671GM6 

95763PAB7 

74531YAL2 

74926P688 

12527CCK6 

12527_GCK6 

8S172TAK9 

88172TAK9 

14147VDY9 

,14147VDY9'. 

69912SDF4 

69912SDF4 

74926P688 

74926P688 

74926P688 

06062AJWO 

06062AJWO 

09/3012014 ,, ?642(JRQP1 

09/30/2014 

09/3Q/2014 

09/30/2014 

06426RQP1 

08460iAA1 

084601AA1 

173454AQ2 

_17s,494AQ2 

Return to Table of Contents 

O(igfh_al unfis:: D~sCription 

249,000.00 Blue Hills Bank 

249,000_oo Berkshire Bank 

, 25,018.90 US GOVT MONEY MKT"RBC IS 2 

-249, 000.00 BMW Bank of North America 

0.00 BMW Bank of North America 

249,000.00 Citizens Bank, National Association 

249,000,00 Southern Bank 

249,128.25 US GOVT MONEY MKT-RBC IS 2 

249,000.00 Santahder Bank, Nation:'J.I Association 

249,000.00 Leader Bank, National Association 

~249,000.00 US GOVT MO_NE'( MKT-RBC IS 2 

-1,100,000.00 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK 

0.00 FEDERAL HOME-LOAN BANK 

1,101,320.00 US GOVT MONEY MKFRBC IS 2 

0.00 Banco Populat'de Puerto_ Rico 

-180,000.00 Banco Popular de Puerto Rico 

o.oo Oisc~ver Bank 

-249,000.00 Discover Bank 

249,000.00 WESTERN:ALLIANCE BK 

o_oo Puget Sound Bank 

430,25.fl.01 ,US (OOVT MONEY MKT,RBC IS 2 

o.oo CFG Community Bank 

-249,000.00 CFG Community Bank 

0.00 Texana Bank, National Association 

-249,000.00 Texana Bank, National Associa]on 

o_oo Cardinal Bank 

-249,000_00 Cardinal Bank 

-249,000_oo Paragon National Bank 

0.00 P?ragon NaJional Bank 

29_85 US GOVT MONEY MKT-RBC IS 2 

·746,784.30 US GOVT ,MONE_Y MKT-R_BC IS 2 

0.00 US GOVT MONEY MKT-RBC IS 2 

0.00 Ba_nk of B~ro_d~ 

-249,000.00 Bank of Baroda 

-161,000.00 Bank of China Limited 

0.00 Bank of China Limited 

-249,000.00 Berl<shir~_Bank_ 

o_oo Berkshire Bank 

0.00 Cltfzen_s ~ank & Trust 

, -?4~.909.90 c;Jti~en_s __ ~_ari~:~ :i:r.ust, 

-414,536:~9 

Fin_al Maturity: 

01/3012015 

09130/2014 

09/22/2014 

09122/2014 

10130/2014 

12/30/20\4 

09130/2014 

12124/2014 

10130/2014 

09/30/2014 

09/25/2014 

09/2512014 

09/3012014 

09126/2014 

09/26/2014 

09/2612014 

09/2612914 

10/3012014 

11/25/2014 

09/301201'\ 

09/29/2014 

09/2912014 

09/29/2014 

09/29/2014 

09/29/2014 

09/29/2014 

09129/2014 

09129/2014 

09/30/2014 

09/3012014 

09/30/2014 

09130/2014 

09/3012014 

09/30/2014 

09/30/2014 

09/30/2014, 

09/3012014 

09/3012014 

991391:w_1_4_ 

ci.Jrrent Units 

249,000.00 

249,000.00 

25,018 90 

-249,000.00 

0.00 

249,000.00 

249,000.00 

249,128.25 

249,000.00 

249,000.00 

-249,000.00 

-1,100,000.00 

o_oo 

1,101,320.00 

0.00 

-180,000.00 

o_oo_ 

-249,000.00 

249,000.00 

o_oo 

430,259.01 

o_oo 

,-249,000.00 

0.00 

-249,000.00 

o_oo 
-249;000.00 

-249,000.00 

0.00 

29.85 

-746,784.30 

0.00 

0.00 

-249,000.00 

-161,000.00 

o_oo 

-2,49,000.QO 

0.00 

o_oo 

-24~,o_oo.09 

-;- ::4J,~15_~-~A9 

Q~i;fa~~ 
0.25 

0.20 

0.01 

0.20 

0.20 

0.25 

0.20 

0.01 

0.30 

0.20 

0.01 

0-24 

'0.24 

0.01 

0.35 

0.35 

0.75 

0.75 

0.30 

0.15 

0.01 

0.25 

0.25 

0.20 

0.20 

0-20 

0.20 

0.20 

0.20 

0.01 

0.01 

0.01 

0.40 

0.40 

0.40 

0.40 

0.20 

0.20 

0.20 

0.29 

RBCPWM-TMI Comm Delaware L.P. 
( 0496) 

Price 

100.00 

100.00 

1.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100 00 

1.00 

100.00 , 

100.00 

1.00 

100.00 

1.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

1.00 

100.00 

100_00 

100.0~ 

100.00 

1.00 

1.00 

100_00 

100.00 

109.00 

Am01mt 

·249,000.00 

-249.000.00 

-25,018.90 

249,000.00 

128.25 

-249,000.00 

-249,000_QQ -

-249,128.25 

-249,0_DO.OO 

-249,000.00 

249,000.00 

1, 100,000.00 

1,320.00 

-1,101,320.00 

317.5Q" 

180,000_00 

941.42 

2:19,ooo_qo 

-249,000.00 

31.85 

-430,259.01, 

52.87 

249,000_QO 

43.66 

249,000.00 

43.66 

249,000.00 

249,000.00 

43.66 

-29.85 

746,784.30 

29.85 

4~9.36 

249,000.00 

161,000,00 

322.88 

249,000,00 

40.93 

42.30 

249,000.00 

409,1181."50 

Dated: 10/02/2014 

Acer Int 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

:0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

o_oo 

o_oo 

o_oo 

o_oo 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

o_oo 

- 0 00 

o_oo 

0.00 

o_oo 

0.00 

o_oo 

0.00 

o_oo 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

o_oo 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

o_oo 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

_o_.99 
9,59~.,1_9 __ 

Real/zed GIL 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

o_oo 

o_oo 

0.00 

o_oo 

o_oo 

o_oo 

o_oo 

0.00 

o_oo 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

o_oo 
0.00 

o_oo 
o_oo 

0.00 

0.00 
o_oo 
o_oo 
o_oo 
o_oo 

o:oo 

*The Transaction DetaitfTrading Activity reports provide our most up-to-date transactional details. As such, these reports are subject to change even after the other reports on the website have been locked down. While these reports can be useful tools in understanding recent activity, 

due to their dynamic nature we do not recommend using them for booking journal entries or reconciliation 
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Disclaimer 
As of 09/30/2014 Return to Table of Contents 

This report Is provided to you by Clearwater Analytics as a service enabling you to review specific details of your RBC Wealth Management account on a periodic basis. However, it is not to be considered as the official or 
definitive statement. of your account. Assets held on the books and records of companies other than RBC WM may appear on your Clearwater Analytics reports if you have requested that such addi_tional assets be included. 
Assets_ held away from RBC WM may not be covered by SIPC. RBC WM_ does not guarantee the accumcy or completeness of Clearwater Analytics rep.arts. The most complete arid accurate rsflsct1on of your RBC WM account 
status 1s contained w1th1n your official RBC Wealth Management transaction confirmations,_ account statemehts and tax documents_ Pricing_ information 1s provided for evaluation purposes only and _may not necessarily reflect 
the price at which a security may be purchased or sold_ The summary/pnceslquoteslstatist1cs/information contained herein have beeri obtained from sources believed reliable but may not necessanly be complete and cannot 
bs guaranteed. RBC Wealth Management, a division of RBC Capital Markets, LLC, Member NYSE/FINRNSIPC. 

Dated: 10/02/2014 

1.4 
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One Dot Six 

Suntrust Account #3130 

US Bank Account #6579 

)170 

September 30, 2014 

Balance per bank statement as of 09 /30/14 

Balance per bank statement as of 09/30/14 

Less: Outstanding Checks: 

Balance per General Ledger as of 09 /30 /14 

Ending Balance 

Sun trust 

US Bank 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Variance $ 

24,616.67 

1,281,632.52 

(1,676.52) 

1,304,572.67 

1,304,572.67 

1,304,572.67 
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Account 
Summary 

Deposits/ 
Credits 

Checks 

SUNTRUST BANK 
PO BOX 305183 
NASHVILLE TN 37230-5183 

Page 1 of 2 
~R/F00/0175/0 /72 

3130 
09/30/2014 

SuNfRUST'" Account 
Statement 

!201914334021 ! 
ONE DOT SIX CORP 
10802 PARKRIDGE BLVD 
RESTON VA 20191c4334 

Questions? Please cal I 
1-800-786-8787 

HOW CAN WE HELP YOU MAKE THE RIGHT FINANCIAL CHOICES FOR TODAY AND TOMORROW? 
WITH OUR VARIETY OF SOLUTIONS AND F\NANCAL GUIDANCE. 
WE VALUE YOU AS A CLIENT AND WANT TO HELP YOU BANK THE WAY THAT FITS YOUR LIFE. 
LEARN MORE AT SUNTRUST.COM. 

Account Type 

ANALYZED BUSINESS CHECKING 

Description 
Beginning Balance 
Deposits/Credits 
Checks 
Withdrawals/Debits 
Ending Balance 

Date 
09/03 
09/09 
09/25 

Amount Serial # 
11,000.82 

100,000.00 
50,000.00 

Deposits/Credits: 3 

Check 
Number 
12508 

*12510 
12511 
12512 
12513 
12514 
12515 
12516 
12517 
12518 
12519 
12520 
12521 
12522 
12523 
12524 
12525 
12526 

Amount 

3,000.00 
56.05 

163. 10 
358.61 
258.97 
263.77 

6,49440 
174.67 

4,675.00 
190.74 
223. 14 
132. 17 
185.90 

85.51 
275.23 
284.62 
123.62 

74. 11 

Date 
Paid 

09/22 
09/02 
09/02 
09/02 
09/03 
09/02 
09/02 
09/03 
09/03 
09/16 
09/10 
09/09 
09/05 
09/08 
09/10 
09/11 
09/08 
09/10 

Account Number 

3130 

Description 
Average Balance 
Average Collected Balance 

Amount 
$17,217.61 

$161,000.82 
$37,790.53 

$115,811.23 
$24,616.67 

Number of Days in Statement Period 

Description 
INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #005726 
INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #005095 
INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #007039 

Total Items Deposited: o 
Check Amount Date Check 
Number Paid Number 
12527 296 02 09/09 12545 
12528 23549 09/08 12546 
12529 239.01 09/08 12547 
12530 2,432.50 09/10 12548 
12531 13.77 09/08 12549 
12532 140. 17 09/15 12550 
12533 85.74 09/15 12551 
12534 244.99 09/15 *12553 
12535 434.73 09/16 12554 
12536 247.76 09/15 *12557 
12537 192.67 09/15 12558 
12538 249.09 09/16 12559 
12539 4,000.00 09/15 12560 
12540 205.78 09/16 *12562 
12541 116. 15 09/15 12563 
12542 251. 15 09/17 12564 
12543 599 02 09/16 *12566 
12544 976.76 09/16 

Checks: 53 *Break in check sequence 

Statement Period 

09/01/2014 - 09/30/2014 

Amount 
$49,719.49 
$49,719.49 

30 

Amount Date 
Paid 

450.00 09/24 
722.98 09/15 
435.00 09/18 

4,120.15 09/23 
13.84 09/19 

233.68 09/22 
202.52 09/24 
408. 13 09/24 

1,096.36 09/23 
239.38 09/29 
457.71 09/29 
367.18 09/29 
304.66 09/29 
263.56 09130 
202.17 09/29 
265. 14 09/30 

27.66 09/30 

\"Jithdrawa\s/ Date 
Debits Paid 

09104 

Amount Serial # 

5,246.00 

23,730.00 

Description 

ACH PREFUNDING SETTLEMENT 
L\GHTSQUARED ACH PRFUND -SETT-RLIGHTSQ 

09/10 ACH PREFUNOING SETTLEMENT 
L\GHTSQUARED ACH PRFUND -SETT-R.LIGHTSQ 

518389 Member FD IC Continued on next page 
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Withdrawals/ 
Debits 

Balance 
Activity 
History 

SUNTRUST BANK 
PO BOX 305183 
NASHVILLE TN 37230-5183 

Page 2 of 2 
36/E00/0175/0 /72 

3130 
O~/:JUTZ014 

SUNTRUST" Account 
Statement 

Date Amount Serial# Description 
Paid 
09/17 2,160.00 ACH PREFUNDING SETTLEMENT 

LIGHTSQUARED ACH PRFUND -SETT-RLIGHTSQ 
09/19 194.14 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 
09/25 60,000.00 OUTGOING FEDWIRE DR TRN #007071 
09/26 24,481.09 ACH PREFUNDING SETTLEMENT 

LIGHTSQUARED ACH PRFUND -SETT-RLIGHTSQ 

Withdrawals/Debits: 6 

Date Balance Collected Date Balance Collected 
Balance Balance 

09101 17,217.61 17,217.61 09/17 . 71,379 04 71,379.04 
09/02 9,881.68 9,881.68 09118 70,944.04 70,944.04 
09103 15,773.86 15,773.86 09119 70,736.06 70,736.06 
09104 10,527.86 10,527.86 09/22 67,502.38 67,502.38 
09105 10.341.96 10,341.96 09123 62,285.87 62,285.87 
09108 9,644.56 9,644.56 09124 61,225.22 61,225.22 
09109 109,216.37 109,216.37 09125 51,225.22 51,225.22 
09110 82.481.39 82,481.39 09/26 26,744.13 26,744.13 
09111 82, 196.77 82,196.77 09129 25, 173.03 25, 173.03 
09115 76,446.31 76,446.31 09130 24,616.67 24,616.67 
09116 73,790.19 73,790.19 
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[!Dbank. 
P.O. Box 1800 
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101-0800 

62 TRN Y ST01 

1I111• ·I I· I 1I·III1l I I I 1l I 1II·11.11111111•1., 1, I•.• 1II11•1111 ·II·' 
000007199 1 SP 106481742343443 S 
ONE DOT SIX CORP 
10802 PARKRIDGE BLVD 
RESTON VA 20191-4334 

U.S. Bank National Association 

J\ccount Summary 

Beginning Balance on Sep 2 
Other Withdrawals 

#Items 

7 
$ 1,603,911.03 

322,278.51-
------

Ending Balance on Sep 30, 2014 $ 

Other Withdrawals 
Date Description of TransacUon 
Sep 3 Wire-Debit REF000736 

Sep 9 Wire Debit REF000639 
BNF=LIGHTSQUARED INC 

Wire Debit 
BNF=ONE DOT SIX CORP 

1,281,632.52 

SUNTRUST ATL 140903009464 
10802 PARKRIDGE BLVD 

SUNTRUST ATL 140909008605 
10802 PARKRIDGE BLVD 

ATL 
10802 PARKRIDGE BLVD 

Commercial Customer 
Service: 

Business Statement 
Account Number: 

3579 
Statement Period: 

Sep 2, 2014 
through 

Sep 30, 2014 

Page 1 of 1 

To Contact U.S. Bank 

1-800-377-3053 

Telecommunications Device 
for the Deaf: 1-800-685-5065 

Internet: 

Ref Number 
$ 

usbank.com 

Amount 
4, 147.34-

Total Other Withdrawals $ 322,278.51-

Balance Summary 
Date 
Sep 3 
Sep 9 

Ending Balance 
1,588,762.87 
1,400,096.38 I 

Date 
Sep 15 
Sep 16 

Balances only appear for days reflecting change. 

Ending Balance 
1,399,882.66 
1,331,632.52 I 

Date 
Sep 25 

Ending Balance 
1,281,632.52 
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LightSquared, LP 
SunTrust Bank _/'i .. ccount #3272 

0110 

September 30, 2014 

Bank Reconciliation for September 2014 

Balance per bank statement 09/30/14: 

Plus: DIP "Ctilities Deposit i\ccount 
Plus: S-\.\reep Account 

Less: Outstanding Checks: 

Adjusted Bank Balance @09/30/14: 

Balance per G/L as of 09/30/14: 

Plus: Unreconciled variance 
Balance per G/L@ 09/30/14: 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

28,814.51 
21,402.15 

20,704,000.00 
(250,919.42) 

20,503,297 .24 

20,503,297.24 

20,503,297.24 
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Account 
Summary 

Deposits/ 
Credits 

5'1848 

SUNTRUST BANK 
PO BOX 305183 
NASHVILLE TN 37230-5183 

!201914334021! 
LI GHTSQUARED LP 
10802 PARKRIDGE BLVD 
RESTON VA 20191-4334 

Page 1 of 5 
n?1~nn1n175/0 /72 

272 
09/30/2014 

Account 
Statement 

Questions? Please cal I 
1-800-786-8787 

HOW CAN WE HELP YOU MAKE THE RIGHT FINANCIAL CHOICES FOR TODAY AND TOMORROW? 
WITH OUR VARIETY OF SOLUTIONS AND FINANCAL GUIDANCE. 
WE VALUE YOU AS A CLIENT AND WANT TO HELP YOU BANK THE WAY THAT FITS YOUR LIFE. 
LEARN MORE AT SUNTRUST.COM. 

Account Type Account Number Statement Period 

BUSINESS CHECKING RESTRICTED 3272 09/01/2014 - 09/30/2014 

Description 
Beginning Balance 
Deposits/Credits 
Checks 
Withdrawals/Debits 
Ending Balance 

Date Amount Serial# 
09102 108,390.11 
09/08 53,014.10 
09/10 13.31 
09/15 3,607.50 
09/15 9.44 
09/15 27, 117.67 

09/02 104.46 
09/02 15,548.82 

09/02 2,354.34 
09/02 5,675.34 
09/02 8,387.21 
09/02 11,807.61 
09/02 22,924.98 
09/02 39,218.86 
09/02 44,066.00 
09/02 47,389.00 
09/02 54,918.86 
09/02 77,032.73 
09/02 123,426.00 
09/02 126,306.57 
09/02 127,291.14 
09/02 135,500.00 
09/02 135,500.00 
09/02 178,063.00 
09/02 180,583.38 
09/02 210,408.00 
09/02 787,882.00 
09/02 1,035,190.62 
09/02 1,337,308.48 
09/02 1,490,545.63 
09/02 4,051,071.00 
09/02 11,670,393.00 
09/03 63,000.00 
09/03 27,946.00 

Description 
Average Balance 
Average Collected Balance 

Amount 
$25,221.51 

$25,991,464.38 
$1,379, 757.08 

$24,608, 114.30 
$28,814.51 

Number of Days in Statement Period 

Date Amount Serial# 
ONLINE 09/22 2,516.95 
ONLINE 09/22 66,182.76 
ONLINE 09/24 79,404.96 
ONLINE 09/25 32,475.28 
DEPOSIT 09/29 391.45 
DEPOSIT 09/29 3,229.43 

AUTOMATED SWEEP SWEEP INTEREST 
ELECTRONIC!ACH CREDIT 

INTERNATIONAL SA ACH ISS 
INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #012019 
INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #012017 
INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #012020 
INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #012016 
INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #012018 
INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #012009 
INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #013634 
INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #016249 
INCOMING FEOWIRE CR TRN #012008 
INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #012006 
INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #013562 
INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #012007 
INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #020690 
INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #013669 
INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #013678 
INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #013561 
INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #020030 
INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #016229 
INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #016214 
INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #016028 
INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #020620 
INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #012865 
INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #017498 
INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #014760 
CASH MANAGEMENT SWEEP CREDIT 
INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #014367 

Amount 
$55,142.10 
$26,900.57 

30 

ONLINE 
ONLINE 
ONLINE 
ONLINE 
ONLINE 
DEPOSIT 

Member FDIC Continued on next page 
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SUNTRUST BANK Page 2 of 5 
PO BOX 305183 02/F00/0175/0 172 
NASHVILLE TN 37230-5183 l272 --- 09/30/2014 

SUNTRUST'" Account 
Statement 

Deposits/ Date Amount Serial# Description 
Credits 09/03 68,811.00 INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #007478 

09/04 21,521.57 INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #003774 
09/05 12,234.50 INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #011139 
09/05 12,245.50 INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #0.11138 
09/08 204,000.00 CASH MANAGEMENT SWEEP CREDIT 
09109 168,000.00 CASH MANAGEMENT SWEEP CREDIT 
09/10 336,000.00 CASH MANAGEMENT SWEEP CREDIT 
09/10 20,283.78 ELECTRONIC/A CH CREDIT 

INTERNATIONAL SA ACH ISS 
09/10 121,827.02 INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #014428 
09/10 226,317.05 INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #014553 
09/11 80,000.00 CASH MANAGEMENT SWEEP CREDIT 
09112 4, 168.90 INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #016457 
09/12 31.617.47 INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #013692 
09/15 211,000.00 CASH MANAGEMENT SWEEP CREDIT 
09/16 483,000.00 CASH MANAGEMENT SWEEP CREDIT 
09/17 287,000.00 CASH MANAGEMENT SWEEP CREDIT 
09/18 50,000.00 CASH MANAGEMENT SWEEP CREDIT 
09/19 17,495.89 ELECTRON/CIA CH CREDIT 

INTERNATIONAL SA ACH ISS 
09/19 135,787.65 INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #015908 
09/22 157,000.00 CASH MANAGEMENT SWEEP CREDIT 
09/23 359,000.00 CASH MANAGEMENT SWEEP CREDIT 
09/23 8,778.00 ELECTRONIC/ A CH CREDIT 

INTERNATIONAL SA ACH ISS 
09/24 98,000.00 CASH MANAGEMENT SWEEP CREDIT 
09/24 268.72 INTERNAL TRANSFER WIRE CR TRN #013500 
09/25 258,000.00 CASH MANAGEMENT SWEEP CREDIT 
09/26 166,000.00 CASH MANAGEMENT SWEEP CREDIT 
09/26 16,079.84 ELECTRON IC/ A CH CREDIT 

INMARSAT SOLUTIO CORP PMT BK002U007021887 
09/26 12,403.01 INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #012897 
09/26 26,428.49 INCOMING FEDWIRE CR TRN #011348 
09/30 12,000.00 CASH MANAGEMENT SWEEP CREDIT 

Deposits/Credits: 70 Total Items Deposited: 13 

Checks Check Amount Date Check Amount Date Check Amount Date 
Number Paid Number Paid Number Paid 
85788 100.00 09/02 85816 1,960.81 09/09 85841 25,000.00 09/15 
85789 15,000.00 09/12 85817 73.70 09/08 85842 205, 190.47 09/16 

*85791 358.09 09/02 85818 7, 137.40 09/09 85843 990.00 09/16 
*85793 2,696.25 09/04 85819 23,501.61 09/09 85844 45,127.49 09119 

85794 533.72 09105 85820 441.58 09112 85845 563.00 09/22 
85795 541.00 09103 85821 30,000.00 09109 85846 356,585.36 09/23 
85796 110,728.93 09108 85822 73,644.99 09108 85847 4,000.00 09119 
85797 1,112.10 09102 85823 1,047.81 09108 85848 9,147.16 09/23 
85798 4,300.00 09102 85824 966.24 09108 85849 135.38 09123 
85799 4,245.57 09102 85825 369.57 09115 85850 185.16 09123 
85800 8,500.00 09105 85826 2,000.00 09110 85851 607.24 09122 

*85802 4,000.00 09102 85827 597.94 09115 85852 6, 179.14 09122 
85803 7,896.84 09104 85828 816.16 09115 85853 2,409.57 09118 
85804 840.79 09103 85829 1,067.39 09112 85854 2,696.25 09125 
85805 136.51 09102 85830 159.00 09/15 85855 50,393.91 09122 
85806 324.73 09102 85831 1,047.81 09112 85856 990.00 09123 
85807 253.33 09108 85832 39,272.61 09115 85857 245.66 09122 
85808 14.775.00 09/09 85833 113,000.00 09115 85858 592.69 09122 
85809 2,024.61 09110 85834 213.55 09116 85859 773.00 09125 
85810 3,829.95 09/10 85835 89,907.70 09122 85860 64.28 09130 
85811 3,336.62 09109 85836 2, 188.50 09116 85861 51.45 09130 
85812 15,906.78 09/09 85837 466.70 09116 *85863 5,230.65 09129 
85813 312.89 09/09 85838 533.83 09115 *85870 50.00 09130 
85814 21,440.81 09110 85839 30,000.00 09115 85871 1,362.00 09129 
85815 3,929.62 09/11 85840 1,098.05 09115 *85873 1,112.10 09130 
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SUNTRUST BANK 
PO BOX 305183 
NASHVILLE TN 37230-5183 

Page 3 of 5 
02/E00/0175/0 /72 

3272 
09/30/2014 

SmJfRUST" Account 
Statement 

Checks Check 
Number 
85874 

*85876 

Amount Date 
Paid 

1,473.47 09/30 
7,354.15 09/30 

Check 
Number 
85877 

*85879 

Amount 

110.41 
2,500.00 

Date 
Paid 

09/30 
09/30 

Check 
Number 

Amount 

Checks: 79 *Break in check sequence 

Withdrawals/ Date 
Debits Paid 

09/02 
09/02 

09/02 

09/02 

09/02 
09/02 
09/03 

09/03 

09/03 

09/03 

09/03 
09/04 
09/04 

09/04 

09/04 
09/05 
09/05 

09/08 

09/08 

09/08 

09/09 

09/09 

09/09 
09/10 

09/10 

09/10 
09/10 
09/11 
09/11 

09/11 

09/11 

09/11 
09/12 
09/12 

Amount Serial # 

20,532,000.00 
55.00 

80.00 

307.70 

176,115.16 
1,195,137.51 

12.97 

125.00 

424.19 

573.00 

157,476.77 
22,000.00 
23,094.19 

56.84 

74,408.90 
14,000.00 

1,250.00 

20.00 

425.00 

17,306.83 

13.40 

25.00 

50,000.00 
147,789.64 

174,206.79 

159,653.71 
246,570.00 

20,650.92 
10.00 

157.00 

860.50. 

75,264.09 
1,000.00 

250.00 

Description 

CASH MANAGEMENT SWEEP DEBIT 
ELECTRONIC/ACH DEBIT 

BANCORPSV BANCORPSV 99994 
ELECTRON/CIA CH DEBIT 

CONCUR CASH COOH0971X007 
ELECTRONIC/A CH DEBIT 

DISCOVERY BENEFI CLAIM FUND 15723541993801 
OUTGOING FEDWIRE DR TRN #016255 
OUTGOING FEDWIRE DR TRN #016071 
ELECTRONIC!ACH DEBIT 

BANCORPSV BANCORPSV 99994 
ELECTRONIC/ A CH DEBIT 

BANCORPSV BANCORPSV 99994 
ELECTRONIC!ACH DEBIT 

CONCUR CORP CARD COOH17VXX002 
ELECTRONIC/ A CH DEBIT 

BANCORPSV BANCORPSV 99994 
WIRE TRANSFER DR TRN #003757 
CASH MANAGEMENT SWEEP DEBIT 
ACH PREFUNDING SETTLEMENT 

LIGHTSQUARED ACH PRFUND -SETT-RLIGHTSQ 
ELECTRONIC/ A CH DEBIT 

CONCUR CASH COOH2Z95X003 
WIRE TRANSFER DR TRN #003182 
CASH MANAGEMENT SWEEP DEBIT 
ACH PREFUNDING SETTLEMENT 

LIGHTSQUARED ACH PRFUND -SETT-RLIGHTSQ 
ELECTRONIC!ACH DEBIT 

BANCORPSV BANCORPSV 99994 
ELECTRONIC/A CH DEBIT 

CONCUR CASH COOH5RJQX004 
ELECTRONIC/ A CH DEBIT 

PRINCIPAL LIFE P PLIC-PERIS 5-2274000000634 
ELECTRONIC/ A CH DEBIT 

BANCORPSV BANCORPSV 99994 
ELECTRONIC/ A CH DEBIT 

BANCORPSV BANCORPSV . 99994 
OUTGOING FEDWIRE DR TRN #008931 
ACH PREFUNDING SETTLEMENT 

LIGHTSQUARED ACH PRFUND -SETT-RLIGHTSQ 
ACH PREFUNDING SETTLEMENT 

LIGHTSQUARED ACH PRFUND -SETT-RLIGHTSQ 
WIRE TRANSFER DR TRN #003990 
OUTGOING FEDWIRE DR TRN #003957 
FOREIGN EXCHANGE DRFXCFX2014090900394 
ELECTRONIC/ A CH DEBIT 

BANCORPSV BANCORPSV 99994 
ELECTRONIC/ A CH DEBIT 

DISCOVERY BENEFI CLAIM FUND 15723541993801 
ELECTRONIC/ A CH DEBIT 

CONCUR CASH COOH8YLOX009 
WIRE TRANSFER DR TRN #003227 
CASH MANAGEMENT SWEEP DEBIT 
ACH PREFUNDING SETTLEMENT 

LIGHTSQUARED ACH PRFUND -SETT-RLIGHTSQ 

Date 
Paid 

51850 Member FD!C Continued on next page 
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SUNTRUST BANK Page 4 of 5 
PO BOX 305183 O? /Fnn 1n175/0 172 
NASHVILLE TN 37230-5183 l272 --- 09/30/2014 

SUNTRUST" Account 
Statement 

Withdrawals/ Date Amount Serial# Description 
Debits Paid 

09/12 20.00 ELECTRONIC/ACH DEBIT 
BANCORPSV BANCORPSV 99994 

09/12 16,361.50 ELECTRONIC/ A CH DEBIT 
PRINCIPAL LIFE P PLIC-PERIS 5-2274000000750 

09/15 18.04 ELECTRONIC/ A CH DEBIT 
BANCORPSV BANCORPSV 99994 

09/15 145.00 ELECTRONIC/A CH DEBIT 
CONCUR CASH COOHBLBEX002 

09/15 307.70 ELECTRONIC/ A CH DEBIT 
DISCOVERY BENEFI CLAIM FUND 15723541993801 

09/16 50.00 ELECTRONIC/A CH DEBIT 
BANCORPSV BANCORPSV 99994 

09/16 188.60 ELECTRON/CIA CH DEBIT 
BANCORPSV BANCORPSV 99994 

09116 273,331.83 OUTGOING FEDWIRE DR TRN #008152 
09/17 7,095.00 ACH PREFUNDING SETTLEMENT 

LIGHTSQUARED ACH PRFUND -SETT·RLIGHTSQ 
09/17 123,382.87 ACH PREFUNDING SETTLEMENT 

LIGHTSQUARED ACH PRFUND -SETT-RLIGHTSQ 
09/17 1,784.89 ELECTRONIC/ A CH DEBIT 

CONCUR CASH COOHDLHEX004 
09/17 158,793.45 WIRE TRANSFER DR TRN #003534 
09/18 16.00 ELECTRONIC/ A CH DEBIT 

VA DEPT TAXATION TAX PAYMEN *****3801 
09/18 477.58 ELECTRONIC/A CH DEBIT 

DISCOVERY BENEFI CLAIM FUND 15723541993801 
09/18 976.22 ELECTRONIC/A CH DEBIT 

CONCUR CASH COOHEYVJX003 
09/18 73,599.12 WIRE TRANSFER DR TRN #003061 
09119 2,102.04 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 
09/19 60,000.00 CASH MANAGEMENT SWEEP DEBIT 
09/19 29.85 ELECTRONIC/A CH DEBIT 

BANCORPSV BANCORPSV 99994 
09/19 597.68 ELECTRONIC/A CH DEBIT 

CONCUR CASH COOHGAC9X008 
09/19 15,965.63 ELECTRONIC/A CH DEBIT 

PRINCIPAL LIFE P PLIC-PERIS 5-227 4000000704 
09/19 25,000.00 OUTGOING FEDWIRE DR TRN #005734 
09/22 9.49 ELECTRONIC/A CH DEBIT 

CONCUR CASH COOHH9YDX009 
09/22 139.67 ELECTRONIC/A CH DEBIT 

BANCORPSV BANCORPSV 99994 
09122 263.33 ELECTRONIC/A CH DEBIT 

DISCOVERY BENEFI CLAIM FUND 15723541993801 
09/22 8,257.74 ELECTRONIC/ A CH DEBIT 

COMMERCIAL CARD PAYMENTS LIGHTSQUARE1593 
09/23 9.60 ELECTRONIC/A CH DEBIT 

BANCORPSV BANCORPSV 99994 
09/23 151.34 ELECTRONIC/A CH DEBIT 

BANCORPSV BANCORPSV 99994 
09/24 559 09 ELECTRONIC/ A CH DEBIT 

DISCOVERY BENEFI CLAIM FUND 15723541993801 
09/24 7,379.60 ELECTRON/C/ACH DEBIT 

CONCUR CASH COOHJ3NSXOOO 
09/24 157,335.82 WIRE TRANSFER DR TRN #003637 
09/25 45.43 ELECTRONIC/ A CH DEBIT 

BANCORPSV BANCORPSV 99994 
09125 281.00 ELECTRONIC!ACH DEBIT 

Discovery Benefi DBI Admin 0000481927-CR 
09/25 3,578.10 ELECTRDNICIACH DEBIT 

CONCUR CASH COOHKD69X004 
09/25 21,250.00 OUTGOING FEDWIRE DR TRN #007075 
09/25 73,482.70 WIRE TRANSFER DR TRN #003231 
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Withdrawals/ 
Debits 

Balance 
Activity 
History 

51852 

SUNTRUST BANK 
PO BOX 305183 
NASHVILLE TN 37230-5183 

Date Amount Serial# 
Paid 
09/25 157,894.73 
09/26 282,456.24 

09/26 39.00 

09/26 128.18 

09/26 520.93 

09/26 17,181.23 

09/29 24,000.00 
09/29 27.00 

09/29 503.92 

09/29 992.05 

09/30 30.00 

09/30 35.00 

Withdrawals/Debits: 82 

Date Balance 

09/01 25,221.51 
09/02 134,236.28 
09/03 133,999.56 
09/04 25,368.11 
09105 25,564.39 
09/08 78, 111.66 
09/09 99,142.15 
09110 46,067.80 
09111 25,195.67 
09112 25,793.76 
09115 56,210.47 

Description 

Page 5 of 5 
02/E00/0175/0 /72 

3272 
09/30/2014 

Account 
Statement 

OUTGOING FEDWIRE DR TRN #007074 
ACH PREFUNDING SETTLEMENT 

LIGHTSQUARED ACH PRFUND -SETT-RLIGHTSQ 
ELECTRONIC/ACH DEBIT 

BANCORPSV BANCORPSV 99994 
ELECTRON/C/ACH DEBIT 

DISCOVERY BENEFI CLAIM FUND 15723541993801 
ELECTRON/CIACH DEBIT 

CONCUR CASH COOHL YREXOOO 
ELECTRONIC/A CH DEBIT 

PRINCIPAL LIFE P PLIC-PERIS 5-227 4000000440 
CASH MANAGEMENT SWEEP DEBIT 
ELECTRONIC!ACH DEBIT 

BANCORPSV BANCORPSV 99994 
ELECTRONIC/A CH DEBIT 

DISCOVERY BENEFI CLAIM FUND 15723541993801 
ELECTRONIC!ACH DEBIT 

CONCUR CASH COOHMYGVX006 
ELECTRONIC!ACH DEBIT 

BANCORPSV BANCORPSV 99994 
ELECTRONICIACH DEBIT 

BANCORPSV BANCORPSV 99994 

Collected Date Balance Collected 
Balance Balance 

25,221.51 09/16 56,590.82 25,866.82 
25,846.28 09/17 52,534.61 25,417.61 
25,609.56 09118 25,056.12 25,056.12 
25,368.11 09/19 25,516.97 25,516.97 
25,564.39 09/22 94,057.11 25,359.11 
25,097.66 09123 94,631.11 25,933.11 
46.128.15 09/24 107,030.28 25, 110.28 
46,054.80 09/25 137,504.35 25,625.35 
25,195.67 09126 58,090.11 25,615.11 
25,793.76 09/29 29,595.37 25,975.37 
25,486.47 09130 28,814.51 25,194.51 
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SUNTuusT 

SUNTRUST BANK 
P. 0. BOX 620547 
ORLANDO FL 32862-0547 

PAGE 1 

LIGHTSQUARED LP 
10802 PARKRIDGE BLVD 
RESTON VA 20191-4334 

FEDERATED TREAS OBLIGATIONS FUND 
MONTHLY ACTIVITY STATEMENT 

STATEMENT PERIOD 09-01-2014 - 09-30-2014 

STATEMENT SUMMARY 

INTEREST PAID 104.46 INT PAID YEAR TO DATE 514.68 

FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 0.00 FED WTHLD YEAR TO DATE 0,00 

INTEREST EARNED 176. 77 INT EARNED YEAR TO DATE 650. 09 

AVERAGE BALANCE 21,.506,833.33 AVG BALANCE YEAR TO DATE 8,691_,710.62 

AVERAGE YIELD 0.010% AVG YIELD YEAR TO DATE 0. 010/. 

CUSTOMER NUMBER  CUST TAX ID NUMBER  

INTEREST PAYABLE 176.77 

MONTHLY ACTIVITY 

TRANSACTION TRANSACTION NET INTEREST 
DATE AMOUNT CHANGE BALANCE RATE E.ARNED 

08-31-2014 2,983,000.00 

09-01-2014 104.46 DIVIDENDS PAID 
104.46- DIVIDENDS DISBURSED 

.oo 2,983;r000.00 0.0100000 .82 

09-02-2014 20,532,000.00 23,515,000.00 0.0100000 6.44 

09-03-2014 63,000.00- 23,452,000.00 0.0100000 6.42 

09-04-2014 221000.00 23,474,000.00 0.0100000 6.44 

09-05-2014 14,000.00 23,488,000.00 0.0100000 19.30 

09-08-2014 204,000.00- 23)284,000.00 0.0100000 6.38 

09-09~2014 168,000.00- 23,116,000.00 0.0100000 6.33 

09-10-2014 336,000.00- 22,780,000.00 0.0100000 6.24 

09-11-2014 80,000.00- 22,700,000.00 0.0100000 6.22 

09-12-2014 1,000.00 22,701,000.00 0.0100000 18.66 

09-15-2014 211,000.00- 22,490,000.00 0.0100000 6.16 

09-16-2014 483,000.00- 22,007,000.00 0.0100000 6. 03 

09-17-20-14 287,000.00- 21,720,000.00 0.0100000 5.95 

09-18-2014 50,000.00- 21,670,000.00 0.0100001)'- 5.94 

09-19-2014 60,000.00 21,730,000.00 0.0100000 17.86 

09-22-2014 157,000.00- 21,573,000.00 0.0100000 .5. 91 

09-23-2014 359,000.00- 21,214,000.00 0.0100000 5.81 

09-24-2014 98;000.00- 21,116,000,00 0.0100000 .5.79 

09-25-2014 258,000.00- 20,858,000.00 0.0100000 5.71 

09-26-2014 166,000.00- 20,692,000.00 0.0100000 17. 01 

09-29-2014 24,000.00 20,,716,000.00 0 .·0100000 5.68 

09-30-2014 12,000.00- 20,704,000.00 0.0100000 5.67 

IVX004 (12107) 
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SUNTRUST 

SUNTRUST BANK 
P. 0. BOX 620547 
ORLANDO FL 32862-0547 

PAGE 2 

LIGHTSQUARED LP 
10802 PARKRIDGE BLVD 
RESTON VA 20191-4334 

FEDERATED TREAS OBLIGATIONS FUND 
MONTHLY ACTIVITY STATEMENT 

STATEMENT PERIOD 09-01-2014 - 09-30-2014 

!VXD04 (12-107) 

THE FUNDS HELD ARE NOT A DEPOSIT AND THEREFORE NOT INSURED BY THE 
FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION * 
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Account 
Summary 

Deposits/ 
Credits 

SUNTRUST BANK 
PO BOX 305183 
NASHVILLE TN 37230-5183 

1201914334021 ! 
LIGHTSQUARED LP DIP 
UTILITIES DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 
10802 PARKRIDGE BLVD 
RESTON VA 20191-4334 

Page 1 or 1 
hh/~nn1n175;0 /72 

3568 
D9/3U72014 

Account 
Statement 

Questions? Please ca! I 
1-800-786-8787 

HOW CAN WE HELP YOU MAKE THE RIGHT FINANCIAL CHOICES FOR TODAY AND TOMORROW? 
WITH OUR VARIETY OF SOLUTIONS AND FINANCAL GUIDANCE. 
WE VALUE YOU AS A CLIENT AND WANT TO HELP YOU BANK THE WAY THAT FITS YOUR LIFE. 
LEARN MORE AT SUNTRUST.COM. 

Account Type Account Number 

BUS MONEY MARKET PERFORMANCE 6568 

Description 
Beginning Balance 
Deposits/Credits 
Checks 
Withdrawals/Debits 
Ending Balance 

Date 
09/30 

Amount Serial # 
.88 

Deposits/Credits: 

Amount 
$21,418.77 

$.88 
$.00 

$17.50 
$21,402.15 

Description 
Average Balance 
Average Collected Balance 
Number of Days in Statement Period 
Annual Percentage Yield Earned 
Interest Paid Year to Date 

Description 
INTEREST PAID THIS STATEMENT THRU 09/30 

Total Items Deposited: 0 

Statement Period 

09/01/2014. 09/30/2014 

Amount 
$21,417.29 
$21,417.29 

30 
. 05o/o 
$8.03 

Withdrawals/ Date 
Debits Paid 

09/19 
09/30 

Amount Serial # 

2.50 
15.00 

Description -

ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 
MAINTENANCE FEE 

Balance 
Activity 
History 

'148158 

Withdrawals/Debits: 2 

Date 

09/01 
09/19 

Balance 

21,418.77 
21,416.27 

Collected 
Balance 

21,418.77 
21,416.27 

Member FDIC 

Date 

09/30 

Balance 

21,402.15 

Collected 
Balance 

21,402.15 
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LightSquared, LP 
Short-term investments account 

0410 
September 30, 2014 

Bank Reconciliation for September 2014 

Balance per RBC Wealth staternent 09/30/!4: 

Balance per lVIorgan Stanley statement 09/30/14: 

Combined Balance per bank@ 09/30/14: 

Balance per G/L 0410 as of09/30/14: 

Plus: Cash and cash equi-Valents tels (100230) 

Adjusted G/L Balance@ 09/30/14: 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

24,240.46 
8,303.83 

32,544.29 

0.01 

32,544.29 

32,544.30 

(0.01) 
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A~lvlron of ~BC Qi~w~irkm, U.C. 
M~mber NVSE/FlN!tlVSlPC. 

Supplemental Month-End Statement 
RBCPWM-LightSquared L.P. ( 0495) 
Month End (M9 Y2014) 
09/01/2014 - 09/30/2014 
Dated: 10/02/2014 

Locked Down 
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Table of Contents 

GAAP Financials (RBCPWM-LightSquared L.P. ( 0495)) 
GAAP GL Income Accrual (RBCPWM-LightSquared L.P. ( 0495)) 
Balance Sheet Classification (RBCPWM-LightSquared L.P. ( 0495)) 
Security Type (RBCPWM-LightSquared L.P. ( J495)) 
Income Detail (RBCPWM-LightSquared L.P. ( J495)) 
Trading Activity (RBCPWM-LightSquared L.P. ( 0495)) 
Transaction Detail (RBCPWM-LightSquared L.P. ( 0495)) 

I ill:iC W.::aith .~~ldnt:;.-~p.;rnent~ 

I 

1 
2 
3 

4 

6 
7 

8 

Dated: 
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GAAP Financials 

. • .. ·. ·••·.•······· •··. A~ pf; __ ' 
Original Cost 
Net Accumulated Amortization/Accretion 

Net Accumulated OTTI 
Book Value 

Accrued Balance 
Book Value +Accrued 

Unrealized Gain 

Unrealized Loss 
Market Value +Accrued 

Income Statement 

Net AmortizationlAccretlon Income 
Interest Income 

Dividend Income 
Misc Income 

Income Subtotal 
Realized Gain 

Realized Loss 
Impairment Loss 

Net Gain/Loss 
Expense 

Net Income 

Transfers In/Out 
Change in Unrealized Gain 

Change in Unrealized Loss 

Statement of Cash Plows 

Net Income 
AmortlzaUon/AccreUon on MS 
Change in Accrued on MS 
Net Gain/Loss on MS 
Cha,nge in Unrealized GIL on CE 

Subtotal 
Purchases of MS 

Purchased Accrued of MS 
Sales of MS 
Sold Accrued of MS 

MaturiUes of MS 
Net Purchases/Sales 
Transfers of Cash & CE 

Total Change ln Cash & CE 
Beginning Cash & CE 
Ending Cash & CE 

RBCPWM-/.JghtSCJuwed LP. 
0813112014 09/30/2014 

24,235.35 24,240.46 
o_oo 0.00 
0.00 0.00 

24,235.35 24.240.46 
0.49 o_oo 

24,235.85 24.240.46 
0.00 o_oo 

-2.89 -0_01 

24,232.96 24,240.46 

RBCPWM-LightSquared LP 

$egil) Dale 0910112014 
End Date "09/~0l?,~ff_,-"': 

4.62 
o_oo 

o_oo 

0.00 ---------

0.00 
o_oo 

4.62 

o_oo ________ _ 
0.00 

0.00 ---------

0.00 
0.00 
o_oo 
2.88 

0.00 
o_oo 
0.00 

0.00 
o_oo 

4.62 

o_oo 
o_oo 
2.88 

4.62 

2.88 

0.00 
o_oo 
7.50 

24 232.96 
24,240.46 

RBCPWM-LightSquared L.P. ( 0495) 
Return to Table of Contents Dated: 10/02/2014 
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GMP GL Income Accrual 

Cash 
Identifier 

CCYUSD 

CCYLJSO 

CE 
Identifier 

12527CCK6 

147551402 

74926P688 

Receivable 

Identifier 

CCYLJ,S\), 

CCYUSO 

Summary 

ldenfffier 

- 09/30/2014 

"'""" '""'""" 

Factorized 'Ul)it~ Q~fJ.Cfipt101J 

.............. ;, c·.• .. Cash 

"ca.Sh. 

'"'""" --
Factorized Units oe'scrlptiorl 

o_oo CFG Community Bank 

o_oo FEDEAATEDTREASURY CASH SER 

}1,~4?-46, US GOVT MONEY MKT~R~C IS 2 

24,240.46 

Factorized Units De_sc.ription 

•Grouped By: General Ledger Grouping *Groups Sorted By: General Ledger Grouping. 

o.~o 

(:oupon 
Rate 

0.25 

o_oo 

p.91 

"0.00 

-coupon 
f":a/1! 

Return of Contents 

ii~.ai·M~·;qntY )nterGst!Dividend 
fn.qqrpe 

09/30{f014 0.00 

09/30/2014 0.00 o.oo 

Anal Maturity ln_terest!Divtdend 
••••• l!Jpom_e 

Beginnir19 Accrued Acquired Accrued 

09/29/2014 4.61 0-49 0.00 

09130/2014 0.00 o_oo 0.00 

091~9/~014 0.01 o_oo 0.00 

0.49 0.00 

--i~ier~-~f/Divide~\i' -
lncomr;: 

o_oo 

091:3Q/2014 ·o:em 0.00 0.00 

Final Maturity lntr;rest!Dividenr;l ~eginnlng.Accrued l}crruired'Accrued 
!~come, 

0,49 0.00 

i\dhJ':\km Markwlr;, I.LC, M1.'tl1 L""r N\'';:;E:-;'FIHR/l}SPC 

RBCPWM-LightSquared L.P. ( 0495) 
Dated: 10/02/2014 

. . 
!JS [)rsposi:id Accrued Fed State 
Glas? T<!X TaX 

0.00 o_oo 0.00 Cash y y 

0.00 0.00 0.00 Cash y y 

o;~Posed Acc;ued Endiri[j iccrµed fnteresl/Dividend BS Fed State 
F<.~c;~f,v,e_C!__ _Qla_,s_s __T_ax_, r~ 

o_oo o_oo 5.10 CE y y 

0.00 o_oo 0.00 CE y y 

0.00 o_oo o_oo Ce y y 

0.00 0.00 5.10 .CE y y 

Dispo~ed Accrued Ending Accrued fnterest/Dividr;:nd BS Fed S!i!lfl 
Bi!.~~~f'!.<:C g1a§s r~x T" 

o,oo 9,9Q Rey_ y y 

0.00 .o.oo 0.00 RCV 

Dispos&d Ar:crued , Ending Accrµed · lnterest!Divfdend Fed Stale 
:-.Jl~iVed T" T'" 

0.00 0.00 s·.10 y y 

2 
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,«,,fr.f"hbn Mmi:mfo, LLC, M.-m1Mr tWSE}F1Nlt.4./~"1FC 

Balance Sheet Classification RBCPWM-LightSquared L.P. ( J495) 
As of Return to Table of Contents Dated: 10/02/2014 

Cash 
-- ''"''''''''" -- ' 

c;;usiP CUn' Units,:. Trade Date; Ett MatUniY, ' AccrUi;;d BOol< V~fue, of Markel - Unre<;ll GIL S&P Moodys Call Pro-
Cpo SeilleDate Maturity Mkf Val4e + Accmed Value·+ Re 

·_Accrued 
CCYUSD Cash -0.01 -· 0913012014 0.00 -0.01 "0.00% 0.00 AAA Aaa N N 

o_oo 09/3012014 -0.01 

C¢YUSO Cash -Q,01' 09/3012014 0.00 1.00 -0.01 c0.00% 0.00_ AA_A Aaa N N 
Q,00 0913012:01.r -p.01 '0.01 

RCV 
cu sip oe;crlption Curr.Units, Trade Date, Ett Maturity, BoOk Accrued Mkt Pnce, - Boo_k Value, of Market Unreal GIL S&P Moodys Call Pre-

Cpn Seltle Oate· Maturity Yield -Ml<fValUe Mkt Value +Accrued Value+ Re 
P;c?r:!'f!rf_ 

CCYUSD Receivable 0.01 09/3012014 0.00 o_oo 1.00 0.01 0.00% 0.00 AAA M' N N 
o_oo 0_9_/30/29_11 0.01 0_91 

CCYUSD Re(;elvilble 0.01 09130/2014 o.oo o.oo· 1.00 0.01 0.00% o.oo AAA Aaa N 
0.00 09/30/?014 0:01 0.01 

CE 
- Cusip Curr Unit$.: Trade Date, EffMi'itilrity, Book Mkt Price, B'ook Value. % of Market Unrt<a_IGIL S&P Moodys Cal/ Pre-

, CprL -S-etUe Dal& _Mi>turity YifJ!d. :-'kt value MktV-al(le-+ Accrued Va/ile + Ro 
_ :_-A_r:cnie_r} 

147551402 FEDERATED TREASURY CASH SER o_oo 11/21/2011 09/30/2014 0.00 o_oo 1.00 0.00 0.00% -0.00 AAAm A•e N N 
0.00 11/21/2011 99/30/2014 o_oo 0.00 

74926P688 US GOVT MONEY MKT-RBC 1$ 2 24,240.46 -- 09/30/2014 0.00 0.00 1.00 24,240.46 100.00% -0.01 AAAm "'' N N 
,_Q.01 -- 09/~0/,2Q14 __ 24,240.46, ?'.!,24q.46 

24',240.46,' Os1so12014 o.oo o.oo 1.00 24,240.46 f00.00% -0.01 AAAm A'" N N 
09/30/2014 ~_4,240.46. 24,240.46 

Summary 

Cu sip Descrip~on Curr Units. · Tt-ade oate, Eff M~(u,rltf, -, Book- Ar:;qrued (vl/ltPrief!, Book-Va/IJ<i, . .% of Markel "U0~~-i'G;L S&P. Moodys Call Pre-
Cpn Se/tie D?!~ Maturity -Yield Mk! V£!lue: _ {'4ki_Va/ue + Accm(Jd, Value+ Re 

_A_ccrUed 

24,240,46 091~0/2014 Q.00 o.oo 1,00 ~4,240.46 1QO.OO_% .0,01-- AAA Aao N N 
09/::10/2014 1!4,24?·16 24,2~~-4\>; -- -- ,__,~ '~ ' 

*Grouped By: BS Class. * Groups Sorted By: BS Class. • Weighted By Mkt Value+ Accrued 

3 
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Security Type 
Base USD As of0913012014 

MMFUND 
identifier 

74926P688 

CASH 
!d6ntlffer 

CCYUSD 
CCYUSD 

CCYUSD "'... ... . . ........ . 

Summary 
identifier 

, oe$crlplio~ 

FEDERATED TREASURY CASH SE,R 

,~_U?_GOVC MONEY MKT-RB,C, I~ 2_ 

o~~s~~iption -

Return to Table of Contents 

l MMFUND (ll}l\(]%] 

'Fina/ MMunty Secwity Type 

0.00 09/30/2014 MM FUND 

_24,240.46 O~j30(?9!1. MMFUNJ? 

,:~4~210.'46 09/30i20i4 fv'l!'\/IFUND 

_Bf'!ie ·current Uriiis ·Final Mi'!lwUy [iecurJty Type 

-0.01 09130/2014 CASH 
0.01 0913912914 _QA:')H_ 

..0.00 09/30/2014 CASH 

F1~-~;:MaturfY' Security Type 

09!3012014 

RBCPWM-LightSquared LP. ( 0495) 

Cash 

Cash, 

• • • .c~.sh 

Mwket Sector 

Cash 

Cash 

Market ~$¢tor 

Cash 

Dated: 10/02/2014 

0.00 

' 24,_249·~-~w 

__ 2~.,~~o:~s 

-0.01 

0.01, 

,o.oo 

fo.of Base Market 
Value_+_Accrued, 

0.00% 

100.00% 

100.00% 

% of Base M{Jrket 
, _ ya1ue + A_ccruecl 

"0.00% 

_0,00% 

-0.00% 

%-of Base Mti.rket 
Value +·Accrued 

100,00% 

4 
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Security Type RBCPWM-LightSquared L.P. ( 0495) 
Base USO As of 09/30/2014 Return to Table of Contents Dated: 10/02/2014 

~Grouped By: Security Type. •Groups Sorted By: Base Market Value +Accrued. •Weighted By: Base Market Value +Accrued. 

5 
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Income Detail 
09/01/2014 - 09/30/2014 

CASH 
CUS/P 

CD 
CUSIP 

12527CCK6 

MMFUND 
CUS/P 

-. Descrfptiqn 

__ gf_C? _c9.r:i_m,~-~!ty_ ?~r.k 
-~!5:>_C?m:rn~;ihi ~-anJ<: 

De$9dption 

147551402 FEDERATED TREASURY CASH SER 

74926F~B? _____ )/~J?_9YT _M(JN_SY MKT-_RBQ_l:;J 2, 

Summary 
CUS/P De1>r;tipllon 

• Grouped By: Security Type. * Groups Sorted By: Security Type • Weighted By: Market Value+ Accrued. • Holdings Displayed By: Lot. 

6 
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A.-l!><fobn M011Mr tff.SE/flNFfr./SlF~:. 

Trading Activity RBCPWM-LightSquared L.P. ( 0495) 
0910112014. 09130/2014 Return to Table of Contents Dated: 10/02/2014 

' Does not Lock Down. 

Buy 

Trade Date Seltl~rDate Oescrjption Coupqn Fina!.· Origlnf.il <:;os-t Realized GIL- Amo wit Slate F'd 
____ '"--, f}.alr: _ fVla\wily Tax T" 

24,005.10 US GOVT MONEY MKT-RBC IS 2 0.01 0913012014 1.00 24,005.10 o_oo 0.00 -24,005.10 y y 

_2~.~0~-~0: us :GOv-f _Mo_N_§~~~~;~-~-~ :.~--~ :: 0.01 09/Z0/2(11~- ____ -; 1.00 24,005::0' o,oo o.oo -~4,00~.1_0 y y .. 
Buy 

09130/2014 OS/_30/201~ ... ~_u_;(__, 74S26P688 

Maturity 

Curren/ UriitS D_escrip/lon Coupon Final Price _Qrfginfll CQst Accrued Interest Realized Gil Amount Slate F,d 
-_f?\Jle_ [Waiwity Tox Tax_ 

Trade Dafo · "Se(t1e.pa·ie 

-24,000.00 _(:FG_ Co.rri~unJ,ty B~~k 0.25 0~/291201"!- 100.00 -21.qoq.oq 0.00 o_oo 24,000.00 y y 

~-~~0~o_o,~?~ 5?FG C_ommunity _B!l~k. 0,2fi - 09/29/2014 100.00: "_24,00?.00 o,oo ' 0.00 ~4,~??·00 y y 

09/2912014 0912912014 

09129/2014 "-"-o~i~,9}'?~~-~ Maturity·_: 

Summary 

Final . · Orig_inal Cai>! ·s1a1e Description Coupon Price ACCfllf!d /nterest Amount 
J~~te _M_ii(yrrty 1?x 

Trade Date Settle Date. 

J:i.10 ' 5.10 0.00 ~5,10_ y y 

•Grouped By: Transaction Type. *Groups Sorted By: Transaction Type 

• The Transaction Detail!Trading Activity reports provide our most up-to"date transactional deiails. As such, these reports are Sljbject to change even after tile other reports on the website have been locked down. \!\mile these reports can be useful tools in understanding recent activity, 

due to their dynamic nature we do not recommend using them for booking journal entries or reconciliation 
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Transaction Detail RBCPWM-LightSquared L.P. ( J495) 
Return Contents Dated: 10/02/2014 

• Does not Lock Dowri. 

Transacilion Typ"e, ' 

0

T~di Diit~-> Se/lie D?le ·cuSJP Qrtg/~~i·u~tt!i , D,escripiiqn Final Matulity Cwrent u0its Coupon Price Amount · Accrlnt Re'aiized GIL 
Rate 

Coupon 09/29/2014 09/29/2014 12527CCK6 0.00 CFG Community Bank 09/2912014 0.25 5.10 0.00 

Maturity 09(29/2014 09/2912014 12527CCK6 -24,000.00 , CFG Comm_Unity Bahk 09/2912014 -24,000.00 0,25 100.00 24,000.00 0.00 o_oo 
B"Y 09/3012014 09/3012014 74926P688 24,005.10 US GOVT MONEY MKT-RBC IS 2 09/3012014 24,005.10 0.01 1.00 -24,005.10 o_oo 0.00 

Money MElrket.F~119s -- . .9.~{3,ql,?014 q~J3W~.o1.~. ,'.4926P688 ,o 9/30120 .: 4 
" 

0.00 0.01 0 00 

5.'10 0,01 o.oo 0.00 

•The Transaction Detail/Trading Activity reports provide our most up-to-date transacUonal details_ As such, these reports are subject to cl1ange even after the other reports on the website have been locked down. While these reports can be useful tools in understanding recent activity, 

dU('l to their dynamic nature we do not recommend using them for booking journal entries or reconciliation. 

8 
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Disclaimer 
As of 09/30/2014 Return to Table of Contents 

This report is provided to you by Clearwater Analytics as a service enabling you to review specific details of your RBC Wealth Management account on a periodic basis. 1--lowever, it is not to be considered as the official or 
definitive statement of your account. Assets held on the books and records of companies other than RBC WM may appear on your Cieaiwater Analytics reports if you have requested that such additional assets be included. 
Assets. held away from RBC WM may not be covered by SIPC. RBC WM. does not guarantee the accuracy or completensss of Clearwater Analytics. reports. The most compLete and accurate reflection of your RBC WM account 
status 1s contai_ned within your official RBC Wealth Management transaction confirmations,_ account statements _and tax d_ocuments_ Pricing_ information is provided for evaluation purposes only and _may not necessarily reflect 
the price at which a security may be purchased or_ sold. The summary/pnceslquotes/stat1st1cs/1nformation contained herein have been obtained from sources believed reliable but may not necessarily be complete and canr10t 
be guarante'ed. RBC \/\/e~lth Management, a d1vis1on of RBC Capital Markets, LLC, Member NYSE/Fl NRA/SJ PC. 

Dated: 10/02/2014 
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organ Stanley 

MSSB - Statement 
MSSB-LightSquared Aggregate ( 0229) 
Month End (M9 Y2014) 
09/01/2014 - 09/30/2014 
Dated: 10/02/2014 

Locked Down 
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Table of Contents 

MSSB Account Summary (MSSB-LightSquared Aggregate ( 0229)) 
GAAP Financials (MSSB-LightSquared Aggregate ( 0229)) 
BS Classification (MSSB-LightSquared Aggregate ( 0229)) 
Income Detail (MSSB-LightSquared Aggregate ( 0229)) 
Transaction Detail (MSSB-LightSquared Aggregate ( 0229)) 
Supplemental Transaction Detail Report (MSSB-LightSquared Aggregate 
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MMF Transaction (MSSB-LightSquared Aggregate ( 0229)) 
Market Value Roll (MSSB-LightSquared Aggregate ( 0229)) 
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Morgan Stanley 

,,-,y0-,·-.;--·-····-· 

1 

3 
4 

5 
6 

7 

8 
9 

10 

11 

12 

Dated: 10/02/2014 
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MSSB Account Summary 

Functional Currency: USO 09/01/2014 - 09/30/2014 

lileoun!ing : : I 
I I 

Balance Sheet Classificaticin 

Book Value Market Value 

Cash & Cash Equivalents 8,303.83 8,303.83 

Short Term Investments o_oo 0.00 

Long Term Investments 0.00 o_oo 
Accrued Interest R!"ceivab!e o_oo 0.00 

Equity 0.00 0.00 

Alternative Investments o_oo 0.00 

Total 8,303.83 8,303.83 

Unrealized Gain/Loss 

Beginning Unrealized Gain/loss 0.00 

Unrealized Gain 0.00 

Unrealized Loss 0.00 

Net Unrealized Galn/Loss 0.00 

Change Unrealized Gain/Loss 0.00 

Interest Income Detail 

Tax Exempt Taxable 

Beginning Accrued 0.00 0.00 

Purchased Accrued 0.00 0.00 

Sold Accrued 0.00 0.00 

Coupons Received 0.00 0.04 

Equity Dividends Received o_oo 0.00 

Interest Accrued In Period o_oo 0_04 

Other Income 0.00 0.00 

Interest Income Total 0.00 0.04 

Ending Accrued 0.00 0.00 

Amortization/Accretion 

Tax Exempt Taxable 

Beginning Amortized Cost 0.00 8,303.79 

Purchases o_oo 0,04 

Sales 0.00 0.00 

Ending Amortized Cost 0.00 8,303.83 

Amortization/Accretion 0.00 0.00 

Realized Gain/Loss 

Realized Gain 0.00 

Realized Loss o_oo 
Rea!lzed Impairment Loss o_oo 
Net Realized Gain/Loss 0.00 

Expenses o.oo I 

Return to Table of Contents 

Beiforrnance : : 
: 
" I 

Summary 

Actual Annualized 

Income Return 0.00% 0.01% 

Prlce Return 0.00% 0.00% 

TotaJ Return 0.00% 0.01% 

Market Value 

Daily Average Market Value 8,303.85 

Beginning Market Value 8,303.79 

Ending Market Value 8,303.83 

Change In Market Value 0.04 

Morgan Stanley 
MSSB-LightSquared Aggregate 

(  0229) 
Dated: 10/02/2014 

gi:;;k I 

' ' ' 

Summary 

Purchase Yield 0.020 

Duration (Years) 0.000 

Duration (Days) 0 

WAM (Effective) 0.000 

Avg Credit AAA/Aaa/AAA 

Duration 

0-90 Days 100.00 

90-180 Days 0.00 

180-365 Days 0.00 

1-2 Years 0.00 

Over 2 Years o.oo 

t
. i ) t 

,mrrcansae ion~;- , ( 1 , , ~ ,~ 1 " , 11 , ;' , j , , ,1 Credit Ratings 

Purchases/SaleslMaturities/Redemptions 

Purchases 

Cash & Cash Equivalents 

Short Term Marketable Securities 

Long Term Marketable Securities 

Equlties 

Funds 

Alternative lnvestments 

Total 

I Cash Transfers 

Security Transfers 

Transfers In 

Accrued Transfers !n 

Transfers Out 

Accrued Transfers Out 

Total 

-0.04 

o_oo 
o_oo 
0.00 

o_oo 
o_oo 

-0,04 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

o.oo 

Sales 

0.00 

0 00 

0.00 

o_oo 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

AAA/A a a 100.00 

Maturities Redemptions AA/Aa 0.00 

0.00 o_oo A/A 0.00 

0.00 0 00 BBB/Baa 0.00 

0.00 0.00 Non-Invest 0.00 

o_oo 0.00 Not Rated 0.00 

0.00 o_oo 
o_oo o_oo Sectors 

0.00 0,00 Cash 100.00 

Government 0.00 

Agency O_OQ 

Municipal 0.00 

Corporate 0.00 

Asset Backed 0.00 

Mortgage Backed 0.00 

Equity 0.00 
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MSSB Account Summary 

USO 09/01/2014 - 09/30/2014 

Net Income 0.04 

Return to Table of Contents 

Morgan Stanley 
MSSB-LightSquared Aggregate 

( 0229) 
Dated: 10/02/2014 

2 
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GAAP Financials 

0910112014- 09130/2014 

• Balan<:e Sh~~i 
Original Cost less Due 
Net Accumulated Amortization/Accretion 

Net Accumulated OTTI 
Book Value less Due 

Due and Accrued 
Book Value+ Accrued 

Unrealized Gain 

Unrealized Loss 
Market Value+ Accrued 

Income-Statement 

Net Amortization/Accretion Income 
Interest Income 
Dividend Income 
Misc Income 

Income Subtotal 
Realized Gain 
Realized Loss 

lmpainnent Loss 
Net Galn/Loss 

Expsnse 
Net Income 

Transfers In/Out 
Change in Unrealized Gain 
Change in Unrealized Loss 

Net Income 
Amortization/Acci-etion on MS 
Change in Accrued on MS 
Net Gain/Loss on MS 

Change in Unrealized G/L on CE 
Subtotal 

Purchases of MS 

Purchased Accrued of MS 

Sales of MS 
Sold Accrued of MS 
Maturities of MS 

Net Purchases/Sales 
Transfers of Cash & CE 

Total Change fn Cash & CE 
Beginning Cash & CE 
Endlng Cash & CE 

8,303.79 
0.00 
0.00 

8,303.79 
0.00 

8,303.79 

0.00 
0.00 

8,303.79 

8,303.83 
o_oo 
0.00 

8,303.83 

0.00 
8,303.83 

0.00 
0.00 

8,303.83 

MSSB-Lig/11Squarei(J!.9gr~qte 

Begih E>El.te 0910112014 
: ~.nr:LQ?IE! ;_,qfll}Q12p1_4:~--

0.04 
o_oo 

0.00 

o_oo ------~~ 
0.04 

0.00 
o_oo 
0.00 ________ _, 

o_oo 
0.00 ------~~ 

0.04 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
o_oo 

0.00 
0.00 
o_oo 
o_oo 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
o_oo 

0.04 

o_oo 

0.00 

0.00 
0.04 

8 303.79 

8,303.83 

Return to Table of Contents 

fASSB-OghtSquared 
Q,8!:?112014'.' 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
O.Oo 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

MSSS-L.fghtSquare\f ' -
' Bet;fn_ Date 0910112014 

Fpcf Piltiil -- QfJ/_3_0(2,0.14 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

o_oo 

0.00 ------~"" o_oo 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 ---------j 
0.00 

0.00 ------~~ 
0.00 

o_oo 
o_oo 
0.00 

Begin_ Date 
f=Pf! R?!.Y; " -

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
o_oo 
0.00 
0.00 
o_oo 

Morgar1 Star1ley 
MSSB-LightSquared Aggregate 

( 0229) 

MC$§B-Lti;ihtSquared PM Account 

:qs1.§'1f?.0.1:L 0913012014 
8,303.79 8,303.83 

o_oo 0.00 
o_oo 0.00 

8,303.79 8,303.83 
0.00 0.00 

8,303.79 8,303.83 
o_oo o_oo 
0.00 0.00 

8,303.79 8,303.83 

M$_SB-LightSquared PM Acr;:punt 
-Bigin Dale- · 09/0112014 
Emj P§!f3 ... , .. :-, __ 09(3912p1_4 __ 

0.04 
o_oo 

0.00 

o_oo ------~~ 
0.04 

0.00 

0.00 
o_oo ________ _, 

o_oo 
0.00 ------~-j 

0.04 

MSSf!-Ught$qui;red PM Account 
Begin Oaf!? 09101/2-014 
EgndQ_~t_e_ fJ9130/2014 

o_oo 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
o_oo 
0.00 

0.04 

0.00 ---------i 

0.00 
o_oo 
0.00 
0_00 

0.00 

0.00 ________ _, 

0.00 
0.00 

0.04 
8 303.79 

8,303.83 

Dated: 10/02/2014 

3 
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BS Classification 

Base Currency: USD As of 09/30/2014 

Cash 
Cusi{i!IS-IN,-: 
Oescr/p/lol) 

CCYUSD 
Cash 

CCYUSO 
Casi). 

CC YU SD 
Cash 

CE 
CuSip!/S/N, 
Descnption 

524708841 
WESTERN A~T IS US 

524708841. - - - -- -- -
"'."ES!~R_N A$T_IS U$_T':-~~~~-N.S: 

Summary 

cuSip!_l$1N, 
Desor1pf/on 

o_oo Cash 

8,303_83 Cash 

8,3PJ,83 Cash 

*Grouped By: Class. •Groups Sorted By: Class. 'Weighted By: Mkt Value. 

(]O~poiy M~!Uri1~ 
E_ffM9 urity 

0.00 09/3012014 
09/30/2014 

0.00 09/30/2014 
091~ogq1'L 

0.00 09/30/2014 
09/30/2014_ 

CoUfaon M8fority, 
J;ft _Maturity 

09/3012014 
0~/3012014 

0.02 09/30/2014 
09/30/20~4 __ . 

Coupon .:Matiirity, 
_/';fl M?/urity 

09/30/2014 
09130/2014 

Return to Table of Contents 

-S&F;_ - Qrig (_;Os/ 
- ?atl'J(,, 
, Moo ys 
'REJ_tlng 

o_oo MA -0_00 
0.00 "' 0.00 AAA 0.00 
0.00 "' 
0.00 AAA' ,0.00 
o:oo A ail 

-Pµr _ s·&P Odg.9_osl 
Yield, -:Rcitit'/g, 
-Yield Moodys 

___ ":R_atin!J__; 
0.02 AAAm 8,303.83 
0.02 A" 
0.02 AAAm 8,303.83 
0.02 '" 

::·-p·sr S&P Orjg-i;:os( 
Yield, Rating, 
Yield Mqbdys 

--;_B~i!Qf! 

0.02 AAA 8,303._8:} 
0.02 Aila 

Morgan Stanley 
MSSB-LightSquared Aggregate 

( J229) 
Dated: 10/02/2014 

Amort c9st P(ic'e - .'.\9crin"I Unfr;iqfG/L, Fair Value Mkt Value 

-0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -0_00 -0.00 

0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 

-0.00 1.00 'o.oo 0.00 -o'.oo ~0.00 

AmortCost Acer Int -Unreal GIL F-<lit V;:ilue Mkl Value 

8.303.83 1.00 o_oo 0.00 8,303.83 8,303.83 

8,303.83 - . 1.00 0.00 0:00 - 8,303.83 8;303.(!3 

-Afnorl Cost P1ice Accrlrrt- Unreal GIL Mkt Vq!ue 

_8,303.-83 1.00 --o.oo 0.00 6,303.-83 8,303.83 

4 
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Income Detail 

~e Currency: USO 09/01/2014 - 09/30/2014 

Cus/p/ISIN 

52470G841 

CCYUSD 

.C:9YLJSD 

8,30.3 .. ?3 Wf:STERN A~T IS US TR RES-INS. 

-9.00 Cash 

' Weighted By: Ending Base Market Value + Acc11-1ed *Holdings Displayed By: Lot. 

0.02 

0.00 

_o.qo 

Return to Table of Contents 

FinarMaturitj Effective 
/:;lf!Ll!.rii)L,. 

TranSfers In/Out 

09{30/2014 09/3012014 0.00 

09/30/2014 0\')/30/2014 0.00 

g~1~91_2_9}4 0.00 

:,~~1~0120~4, 

lriterest /ncome 

0.04 

0.00 

Morgan Star1ley 
MSSB-LightSquared Aggregate 

(  0229) 
Dated: 10102/2014 

Net Amortization! Net lncoine Expbn1>e ·s~tii,/ oat~ -
Acyf~IJ9DJbp9p__e,.~ 

o_oo 0.04 0.00 

o_oo 0.00 o_oo 
9.00 0.00 0.90 

_:p.oo 0.04 0.00 

5 
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Transaction Detail 

Base Currency: USO 09/01/2014 - 09/30/2014 

* Does not Lock Down. 

09/3012014 09/30/2014 

Return to Table of Contents 

'c~~ren(_'unit~ ·cysrf?!IS[N 

0.94 52470GB41 

o_oo . ?-247!J_C?_?-'f1_ 
0.04 1$247_0~-~~1 

- Des"anPaQn 

WESTERN AST IS US TR RES-INS 

yvEtff§R,N_fl:Eff-IS _us T~ RES:INS 

WEST_ER~ ,J\STJS _tis, TR RE_SrlNS 

•Showing transactions with Trade Date within selected date range. * MMF transactions are collapsed 

Morgan Star1ley 

Coupdn 

MSSB-LightSquared Aggregate 
 J229) 

Dated: 10/02/2014 

Final Maturity Price Amount 
__ f3_a/e __ , 

0.02 09130/2014 1.00 -0_04 

0.0~ _0~!~01?91_4_ o,o:L 
0.02 09/3012014 0.00 

*The Transaction DetailfT rading Activity reports provide our most up-to-dale transactional details. As such, these reports are subject to change even after the other reports on the website have been locked down. \Mlile these reports can be useful tools in understanding recent activity, 

due to their dynamic nature we do not recommend using them for booldng journal entries or reconciliation. 

6 
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Supplemental Transaction Detail Report 

Base Currency: USO 09/01/2014 - 09/30/2014 Return to Table of Contents 

[)'escrlptiofl Coµpon 
R&/e 

Cash 0.00 

CE CASH 0.00 CCYUSD Cash 0.00 

CE MMFUND 8,303.83 52470G841 WESTERN AST IS US TR RES-INS 0.02 

CE 8_,303._83 0.02 

~Grouped By: BS Class 2 •Groups Sorted By: BS Class 2 ~Weighted By: Ending Base Market Value+ Accrued 

Price 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

Morgar1 Stanley 
MSSB-LightSquared Aggregate 

( 0229) 
Dated: 10/02/2014 

Base Purcha$$S - Base Sales Base Maturities and 
f'!~cf,errypt1q_n~ 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.04 0.00 0.00 

0.04 0.00 0,00 

7 
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Trading Activity 

• Does not Lock Down 

Trad$Date, Final Mf?turily o_iirrfiint _Uf!it$ 
Se/tie Date 

09/30/2014 Bey 524708841 09/30/2014 0.04 
09/301~014 w,ES")"ERN_A;;>_T_ I~ ys_Tl3J~§9.:Lf\!S_ -
0913012014 BUi,i: 52470G841' 0.02 09/30/2014 -0.04 

- 09/J0/2014 'WE(iTER,N 'AS'T IS lJS_ TR _Rf;~-fNS 

*Showing transactions With Trade Dste within selected date range * MMF transactions are collapsed 

Pdc'e 

1.00 

IVlorgar1 Stanley 

_Principal 

0.04 

-0.04 

MSSB-LightSquared Aggregate 
( J229) 

Dated: 10/02/2014 

Acor(l~d lnteffist Nflt Rr;ial/:zf'ld G(l/I)/ PrOceeds. 
~ass_ 

0.00 0.00 -0.04 

0.00 o'.oo -0.04 

' The Transaction DetailrTrading Activity reports provide our most up-to-date transactional details. As such, these reports are subject to change even after ihe other reports on the website have been locked down_ IMlile these reports can be useful tools in understanding recent activity, 

due to their dynamic nature we do not recommend·using them for booking journal entries or reconciliation 

8 
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MMF Transaction 

Base Currency: USD 09/01/2014 - 09/30/2014 

* Does not Lock Down 

09/30/2014 09/3012914 

09/301291~ _ _ ___ -~·9t30!2p1~ 

*Filtered By: Asset Class= Money Market Funds. 

Return to Table of Contents 

0.04 524708841 

524709~41 

~i470G8~1 

...... 

~ [lqker. 
CllXX 

CllXX 

- Cl!XX 

Oescri{i/19~ 
\/IJESTERN AST IS US TR RES-INS 

yv_i:;:_~:!:~f\r-J,AST,IS. \.JS .TR f3-E_:;Ht:J.S 
WESTERN AST IS US TR RES-INS 

Morgan Stanley 
MSSB-LightSquared Aggregate 

( :)229) 

0,00 

Dated: 10/02/2014 

A_mou.nt 
-0_04 

_D.04 

-0.00 

•The Transaction Oetail!T rading Activity reports provide our most up-to-date transactTonal details. As such, these reports are subject to change even after the other reports on the websile have been locked down. V\lllile these reports can be useful tools in understanding recent activity, 

due to their dynamic nature we do not recommend using them for booking journal entries or reconciliation 
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Market Value Roll 

Base Currency: USD 09/01/2014 - 09/30/2014 Return to Table of Contents 

i;;hanrle Jn S<Jies, Net Tr<insferred Amortization/ Net Tqtal 
-Mat(!(ities and - ' Vafue Aqorejlon _ Accwed Rsali;wq Gain! 

·:-_ Ffe_<!!'Jrnpti9n? - - _f,,g,;~_!'}1;1r:(lfity 
52470G841 8,303.79 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 o_oo 0,00 

0.00 

CCYUSD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oo 
0.00 

CCYUSD -0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 

CCYUSD 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0,00 

CCYUSD 0.00 0.00 o_oo 0.00 0.00 o_oo 0,00 
o.oq 

0.-04 0,00 
:0.-00 

0.00' :o.oo 0.00 0.00 

•Weighted By: Ending Market Value+ Accrued 

·ch~~-g~ i~ N~-i-
- Unrealized 

f~m(~-~""~-
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Morgan Stanley 
MSSB-LightSquared Aggregate 

( 0229) 
Dated: 10/02/2014 

' '" 

ClianiJe ii) Cash, Ending Marke't Value Beginning Cash Ending Cash 
Payt;Jble& 

f?ecBivablEJ~ 

0.00 8,303.83 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

-0.00 -0.00 -0.00 -0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 o_oo o_oo 0.00 

-~o.oo B,,303.83 0.00 -0.00 

10 
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GAAP Entry Summary 

0910112014 - 0913012014 

Buy 
A~~vlty Type,-_~ 

Bey 

Bey 

Buy, 

aiw 

Interest Income 

Interest Income 

Interest Income 

Money Market Funds 

Acti.~i.tyire•L'., 
Money Market.Funds 

Money ME!rket Funds 

-~·9n,<;ly Market F_u_rid_~ 

~?n.~¥-~~~,~~t:·'._Lin,_ds_ 

Summary 

Activity TYPfJ-

*Grouped By: Activity Type •Groups Sorted By: Activity Type 

QUi(~~C)(; 
USO 

USO 

Return to Table of Contents 

CE Original Cost less Due 

Cash 

GL t!c.?oi:htpe~'9{iptlon 
Due and Accrued (BS) 

Interest Income 

'Gi..Apc~~ot I?~-~gi_iff1~fl~ 
Due and p,ccrued (BS) 

Interest Income 

C::_ash 

Morgan Stanley 
MSSB-LightSquared Agpregate 

( 0229) 

f!f!YL · 
0.04 

0.00 
_0,04 __ 

0,08 

0.13 

a.po 
o.13 

petii_I 
0_04 

0_09 

,Qepit 

0.37 

Dated: 10/02/2014 

CJ:erJ_iL 
0.00 

0.04 

o,_0_4 
0.08 

_Qredit 
o_oo 
0.13 

. o,13 

Cryi~!I 
0.17 
o_oo 
o_oo 

. 0,:)7 
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GAAP Trial Balance 

09/01/2014- 09/30/2014 

Asset 
_pe;;i_;;rip~o-n 

Cash 

CE Orlglnoil c:;ost less_ pue 
Du_e §ln_c;! Ac_c_~l!':19J~S) 

Liability 

P,eSr;;ription 
Pa_ya_bl~ 

_. P_~-~-b\e~ _ 

Income & Expense 

, f?e'9cription 

Interest_ l_n_co_m_e : : : : ':"".:: 

lnter'est lncomEI 

Other 

Summary 

JJ.fMc¥iu9r 

• GroL1ped By: Balance Type Category. 

currency: 
USO 

U,SQ 

Return to Table of Contents 

Ass st 

Ass el 
~sset 

Asset' 

f?~fa_1_1ce-Type: 

Equity 

-· ___________ _Elitii_ty 

t!f!f!l~flrr:~J::_<;iJ?G~~:-
o_oo 

8,303_79 

0.09 

, __ 1},3_03.79_ 

o_oo 

Morgan Stanley 
MSSB-LightSquared Aggregate 

( 0229) 

-0.00 

0.04 

-0.90 

0.04 

Dated: 10/02/2014 

J;iu;Jmq_EJ~lance 
-0.00 

8,303_83 

o_oo 
8,303.83 

_. Endi~¢! ,B(!l_a_n(;e 
0.00 

0.00 ' 

Eriding_,~alfJ_nce __ _ 

" ~0.42 

30.42 

f!~_~/n,niry',; Ba
0

(anc~. . ......•.......... : ..... Ending Belance 

-1,650,000.00 

:~_1_,?ii0!,00~:00 

-~ ,6_so,9_oo"_oq_ 
;, -;1,?50,000,.00 

, f)egfnlJing fJalartofi_' 

. :1!641!665,83' 

0.00 

0.08 

,:£if!dfng_ f?fl/CJnr;:e 

-1,641,665.75 
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IVlorgan Stanley 
Disclaimer 
As of 0913012014 Return to Table of Contents 

This report has been prepared by Clearwater Analytics, LLC for informaUonal purposes, as of the dates set forth above_ This is not our officisl client statement and is not an_ official teix statement. 'Nhile we have bas_ed this 
unoff1c1al summary on data we_b_el1eve 1s accurate, we do not guara_ntee its accuracy or completsni;iss. To_ the extent there are differences_ between your official cus.tomer client statement and this summary, your offlc1al client 
statement will supersede unofflc1al statements. _Values shown on this unofficial summary may differ materially from those in your official client statement. This unofficial summary may not include all relevant costs due to the fact 
accrual of certain fees may be not be ref1_ected intra-month. Although we m:oy h:ove provided appropriate benchmark _comparisons, we _do not guarantee that these are the most appropriate comparisons; if performance has 
been provided be aware that your portfolio's performance may be lesser or greater than that of other benchmarks. It 1s not possible to invest directly in :on index 

This summary may_ include assets not held by MSSB or its affiliates and such information may be b:osed on information pro1;lded by you or third parties. We have not verified this information and we are not responsible for such 
information verif1cat1on. 

Pl Base contact each custodian of the assets to obt:oin the official statements and to determine the applicability of SIPC coverage 

We and our affiliates do not t:oke responsibility for any errors in this unofficial Summary and you should not rely on this Summary for einy purpose_ This Summary may not be used for appraisal, valuation or no_n-inforrnational 
purposes. This communicaUon is confidential and solely for the addressee. This is not_ :o trade confirmation_ or an offer or sol1c1t:otion of an offer to buy/sell the securit1es/1nstruments _men\Joned. We and our affiliates may own, 
trade, make a market in and lend on the securities/instruments mentioned or may eidv1se the issuers. This 1s not a research report and will not be updated. Past performance is not 1nd1cative of future returns 

Morgan Stanle_y _Smith Barney LLC and its affiliates do not provide tax or legal advice. To the extent this material or any attachment concerns tax matters, it is not intended to be _used and cannot be used by a taxpayer for the 
purpose of avoiding pen.alUes that may be imposed by law. Any such taxpayer should seek advice based on the taxpayer's particular circumstances from an independent tax advisor 

Investments and services are offered through Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC Member SIPC. 

Dated: 10/02/2014 
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LightSquared, LP 
Restricted Cash 

0610 & 

September 30, 2014 
0100 

Bank Reconciliation for the Month of September 2-014 

Balance per Comerica bank statement 09/30/14: 
Balance per CD bank statement 09/30/14: 

Combined Balance per bank@ 09/30/14: 

Comerica Restricted Funds for Fees 09/30/14: 

Credit Card Dep Bal as of 09/30/14> 
G/L# 0100 Balance@09/30/14: 

Plus: Rcclass of Unrestricted Cash & Cash Equivalent 

Total G/L Balance@ 09/30/14: 

$ 

$ 

$ 

s 

106,550.72 

106,550.72 

56,454.SS 

50,000.00 
106,454.55 

96.17 
106,550.72 
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80948 
1,, I, 111,,,,, .111, 1.,,,, 11, 1, .1 .. 11,,, 11,, I,,(, ,11, I 
LIGHTSQUARED LP \ 
CHECK FILES 7587 

FAX 703 390 2772 OR 2770 
PH 99999 

Account summary 

Beginning balance 
on September 1, 2014 

Plus deposits 

Interest 

Less withdrawals 

Fees and service charges 

Ending balance 
on September 30, 2014 

Interest rates on September 30, 2014 

$106,543.58 

$13,14 

-$6.00 

$106,550.72 

Interest rates we paid al the end ol this s1a1ement period: 
• on balan.;;:es or $110 $49,999: 0.10'Yo 

• on balances of $50,000to $99,999: 0.10% 
• on balances of $100.000 to $499,999: 0.15% 

• on balances of $500,000 to $999,999 : o. 15% 

• on balances of $1,000,000to $4,999,999: 0.15% 

• on balances of $5,000.00010 $9,999,998: 0.15% 
• on balances of $9,999.999 or more: 0.15% 

Summary of interest earned 
• Interest paid to you this s1atement period: $13.14 

• Total interest paid to you this year: $119.50 

STATEMENT OF AccoUN'. 

Premium Business Money Market 
Account statement 
Soptomber 1, 201410 September 30, 2014 
Account number gg59 

Num.Mr of ttems tnclosgd: a 

11.#%.Uitf!iii?j 
Coll 
(800) 2S9·9050 

Visit 01.1r web site 
www .comerica.com 

Write to us 

COMERICA BANK 
226 AIRPORT PARKWAY 
SAN JOSE, CA 95110-4348 

lmportallt information 

The AccolJnt Ba lane~ Fee for this statement 
period tor this account is $0.00/$1,000. 

li@Sii·''' 
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Premium. Business Man"y Market Account statement 
September i, 2014 to September 30, 2014 -

Premium Business Money Market Account account details: 

Other deposits this statement period 

Date Amount (S) 

Sep 30 13,14 

Total Oth~r Oepo~its: 513. 14 
Total numh~r tlf 01her Dep-0sits: 1 

Ac\ivily 

Fees and service charges this statement period 

Date Amount (S) Aet1vity 

Sap 12 ·6.00 Service Charge 

Tota,I F'ee6 and Sorvice Charg~t: -$6.00 
Total ~umbier o1 Feies $ind ServicQ Charges: 1 

~ Lowest daily balance 
Your lowest daily balance this s1atament period was $1051537.58 
on S1?-pternPer 121 2014. 

)959 

Reference numbers 

Customer Bank 

B•nk 
te1erence 
number 

0004796016 

1-GEN12196 
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LightSquared, LP 
J\.Iulti-Currency / Time Deposit Account 

)210 

September 30, 2014 

Bank Reconciliation for the Month of September 2614 

SunT11Jst Time Deposit 1\cct 33051EUR@09/30/14: EUR 

\Xlells Fargo Acct 6755_76EUR@09/30/14: EUR 

Exchange Rate@09/30/14o 

USDS Bank Balance @09/30/140 USD $ 
======= 

lvfulti-Currcncy G/L_A .. ccount Balance@09/30/14: USD $ 
======== 
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10802 PARKRIDGE BLVD. 

ATTN: KURT HAUFLER 

RESTONVA 

20191 

3051 SKYTERRA LP {EUR) #: 

FC,t, Statement 

Start Date: 

End Date: 

Gey: 

Sep 1, 2014 

Sep 30, 2014 

EUR 

Opening: 

Closing: 

SUNTRUST 

0.00 

0.00 

Page 1 of 1 
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10802 PARKRJDGE BLVD. 

ATTN: KURT HAUFLER 

RESTON VA 

20191 

3051 SKYTERRA LP {CAD) #: 

FCA Statement 

Start Date: 

End Date: 

Gey: 

Sep 1, 2014 

Sep 30, 2014 

CAD 

Opening: 

Closing: 

0.00 

0.00 

Page 1 of 1 
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LightSquared Corp 
Scotiabank Account 94 11 

0180 

In Canadian Dollars 
September 30, 2014 

Balance per bank statement as of 09/30/14 
Less: Outstanding Checks: 

Balance per General-Ledger as of 09/30/14 
Scotia Bank Fee 
Ending Balance 

Variance 

$ 253,073.64 

(4,697.87) 

$ 248,375.77 

248,375.78 

$ 248,375.78 

(0.01) 
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$ Scotiabank® 
PO BOX 4234 STN A 47696 

TORONTO ON M5W 5P6 

1-888-855-1234 

LIGHTSOUARED CORP. 

ATTN TRACEY GUYAN 

10802 PARKRIDGE BOULEVARD 

RESTON VA 20191 

Statement Of: 
Business Account 

Account Number: 

94 11 

Account Summary for this Period: 

No. of Debits 
58 

Total Amount - Debits 

$725,486.91 

Account Details: 
Date 

08129/2014 

09/02/2014 

09/02/2014 

09103/2014 

09/03/2014 

09/04/2014 

09/04120·14 

09/0412014 

09104/2014 

09104/2014 

09/05/2014 

09/05/2014 

No. of Debits 

10 

Description 

BALANCE FORWARD 

MISC PAYMENT 

INFOSAT COMMUNICATIONS 

LP 

CHO 72050 600363019 

HYDRO BILL 

HYDRO OTTAWA 

OUTGOING WIRE TRANSFER 

CANADIAN• AUTOMATIC 

DATA PRO SERVICE 

SD SETTLEMENT 

SD# 28043 FCN 5686 

FCD 140904 

SD SETTLEMENT 

SD# 28043 FCN 5695 

FCD 140904 

SERVICE CHARGE 

ELECT DAILY STATEMENTS 

SERVICE CHARGE 

SCOTIACONNECT 

SERVICE CHARGE 

SCOTIA DIRECT PAYMENT 

CHO 72051 7800445006 

OUTGOING WIRE TRANSFER 

SUN LIFE ASSURANCE 

COMPANY 

Total Amount - Debits 
$152,781.97 

From: 

Aug 29 2014 

No. of Credits 

7 

Withdrawals/Debits ($) 

673.72 

32,974.66 

78,944.73 

5,565.07 

146.75 

125.00 

412.66 

118.36 

24,789.76 

9,031.26 

No. of Credits 
1 

To: 
Sep 30 2014 

Total Amount - Credits 

$712,870.95 

Deposits/Credits ($) Balance($) 

95,112.64 

265,689,60 

360,802.24 

360,128.52 

327,153.86 

242,644.06 

242,497.31 

242,372.31 

241,959.65 

241,841.29 

217,051.53 

208,020.27 

Total Amount - Credits 

$95,112.64 

1 of 7 
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J' Scotiabank® 
PO BOX 4234 STN A 47696 

TORONTO ON MSW 5P6 

1-888-855-1234 

Statement Of: Account Number: 
Business Account l4 11 

Date Description 

09/08/2014 CHO 72053 300169049 

0910812014 CHO 72057 300171147 

09108120.14 CHO 72052 300191730 

0910912014 CHO' 72049 3100228703 

09/0912014 CHO 72054 7800141071 

09/0912014 OUTGOING WIRE TRANSFER 

SUN LIFE ASSURANCE 

COMPANY 

09/0912014 OUTGOING WIRE TRANSFER 

CANADIAN AUTOMATIC 

DATA PRO SERVICE 

0911012014 DEPOSIT 

GLOUCESTER CENTRE 

50476 001 

0911012014 SD SETTLEMENT 

SD#28043 FCN 5712 

FCD 140910 

0911012014 CHO' 72055 3100337660 

0911112014 DEPOSIT 

GLOUCESTER CENTRE 

50476 001 

0911112014 CHO' 72056 4100455693 

0911212014 CHO' 7205<'3100509094 

0911512014 CHO 72060 7800182487 

0911612014 INCOMING WIRE TRANSFER 

LIGHTSOUARED LP 
WIRE.PAYMENT 

0911612014 CHO 72061 300328864 
09/1'612014 OUTGOING WIRE TRANSFER 

CANADIAN AUTOMATIC 

DATAPRO SERVICE 

0911712014 SD SETTLEMENT 

SD# 28043 FCN 5745 

FCD 140917 

09i1712014 SD SETTLEMENT 

SD#28043 FCN 5747 

FCD 140917 

0911712014 CHO' 72065 4100142094 

No. of Debits Total Amount - Debits 
17 $272,505.06 

From: 
Aug 29 2014 

Withdrawals/Debits($) 

1,430.98 

4,416.32 

192.04 

150.09 

5,075.39 

9,031.26 

78,452.99 . 

27,366,20 

7,749.90 

1,262.81 

897.73 

1,030.61 

5,075.39 

94,738.09 

32,748.12 

1,226.19 . 

1,660.95 

No. of Credits 

3 

To: 
Sep 30 2014 

Deposits/Credits ($) Balance ($) 

206,589.29 

202, 172.97 

201,980.93 

201,830.84 

196,755.45 

187,724.19 

109,271.20 

16,301 .48 125,572.68 

98,206.48 

90,456.58 

46,487.05 1.36,953.63 

135,690.82 

134,793.09 

133,762.48 

300,000.00 433,762.48 

428,687.09 

333,94ROO 

301,200.88 

299,974.69 

298,313.74 

Total Amount - Credits 
$362,798.53 

2 of 7 

12-12080-scc    Doc 1841    Filed 10/15/14    Entered 10/15/14 10:16:41    Main Document 
     Pg 114 of 121



§ Scotiabank® 
PO BOX 4234 STN A 47696 

TORONTO ON M5W 5P6 

·1-888-855-1234 

Statement Of: 

Business Account 

Date 

09/17/2014 

09/17/2014 

09/18/2014 

09/18/2014 

09/18/2014 

09/19/2014 

09/19/2014 

09/19/2014 

09/22/2014 

09/22/2014 

09/23/2014 

09/23/2014 

09/23/2014 

09/24/2014 

09/2412014 

09/24/2014 

09/25/2014 

09/25/2014 

09/26/2014 

09/26/2014 

09/26/2014 

09/26/2014 

No. of Debits 
21 

Description 

Account Number: 

34 11 

CHO• 72064 4100142095 

CHO• 72063 4100142096 

DEPOSIT 

GLOUCESTER CENTRE 

50476 001 

BUSINESS PAD 

CONCUR CANADA INC 

BUSINESS PAD 

CONCUR CANADA INC 

CHO' 72066 2200330464 

CHO• 72068 3100402687 

OUTGOING WIRE TRANSFER 

SUN LIFE ASSURANCE 

COMPANY 

CHO' 72062 6000449695 

CHO 72069 7600516348 

CHO 72070 30021.1285 

CHQ• 72073 3100068285 

OUTGOING WIRE TRANSFER 

CANADIAN AUTOMATIC 

DATA PRO SERVICE 

CHQ• 72067 3100140586 

CHQ• 720724100412211 

CHQ 72059 7800331984 

BUSINESS PAD 

CONCUR CANADA INC 

OUTGOING WIRE TRANSFER 

COLE INTERNATIONAL INC 

SD SETTLEMENT 

SD# 28043 FCN 5788 

FCD 140926 

SD SETTLEMENT 

SD# 28043 FCN 5790 

FCD 140926 

CHQ.72071 3100254759 

OUTGOING WIRE TRANSFER 

SUN LIFE ASSURANCE 

COMPANY 

Total Amount - Debits 
$222,602.95 

From: 

Aug 29 2014 

Withdrawals/Debits($) 

47.13 

5,905.89 

628.27 

27.00 

191.71 

420.79 

8,701.04 

960.50 

1,954.54 

90J2 

2,635.00 

75,248.11 

150.00 

2,904,10 

2,038.02 

694.70 

1,029.85 

156.46 

109,822.99 

295.09 

8,701.04 

No. of Credits 

To: 
Sep 30 2014 

Deposits/Credits ($) 

21,576.57 

Balance($) 

298,266.61 

292,360.72 

313,937.29 

313,309.02 

313,282.02 

313,090.31 

312,669.52 

303,968.48 

303,007.98 

301,053.44 

300,962.72 

298,327.72 

223,079.61 

222,929.61 

220,025.51 

217,987.49 

217,292:79 

216,262.94 

216,106.48 

106,283.49 

1o5,988.40 

97,287.36 

Total Amount - Credits 
$21,576.57 

3 of 7 
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§ Scotiabank® 
PO BOX 4234 STN A 47696 

TORONTO ON M5W 5P6 

1-888-855-1234 

Statement Of: Account Number: 

Business Account j4 11 

Date Description 

09/29/2014 INCOMING WIRETRANSFER 

0913012014 

0913012014 

09130/2014 

09/3012014 

0913012014 

09/30/2014 

09/3012014 

09/30/2014 

09/3012014 

0913012014 

0913012014 

No. of Debits 

10 

LIGHTSOUARED LP 

WIRE PAYMENT 

DEPOSIT 

GLOUCESTER CENTRE 

50476 001 

CHQ 72077 300076251 

CHQ 72082 300085540 

CHQ 72074 300085541 

CHQ 72081 300085899 

CHQ 72083 300085916 

CHQ 72076 300085917 

CHQ72075 300085918 

CHQ 72078 300087648 

CHO 72084 7800692850 

SERVICE CHARGE 

Total Amount - Debits 

$77,596.93 

Uncollected fees and/or ODI owing: 

Please examine this statement promptly. 

From: To: 

Aug 29 2014 Sep 30 2014 

Withdrawals/Debits ($) Deposits/Credits ($) Balance($) 

200,000.00 297,287.36 

33,383.21 330,670.57 

192.04 330,478.53 

686.57 329,791.96 

11,725.24 318,066.72 

4,397.97 313,668.75 

10.94 313,657.81 

41.21 313,616.60 

91.50 313,525.10 

1,605.13 311,919.97 

58,788.48 253,131.49 

57.85 253,073.64 

No. of Credits Total Amount R Credits 

2 $233,383.21 

$0.00 

This is your official account statement generated by us. Report any errors or omissions within 30 days of receipt electronically of this statement. Please see the 

terms and conditions of the applicable Scotiabank Financial Services Agreement or Business Banking Services Agreement for your account obligations. 

All service fees and charges may be subject to any applicable sa!es taxes (GST/PST/QST/HST) or any tax levied by the government thereafter. These taxes will 

be payable by the customer. 

GST Registration No. R105195598 

® Registered trademark of The Bank of Nova Scotia 
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.Ji Scotiabank® 
PO BOX 4234 STN A 47696 
TORONTO ON M5W 5P6 
1-888-855-1234 

LIGHTSQUARED CORP. 

ATTN TRACEY GUYAN 

10802 PARKRIDGE BOULEVARD 

RESTON VA 20191 

Statement Of: 

Service Charge 

Item 

Transaction Fees 

Deposit 

Cheques 

Other Credits 

Other D.ebits 

Sub Total 

AcCount Maintenance· 

Deposit Contents 

Items Deposited 

Statement Preparation 

!ncam·ing TeL Tra·nsfers 

Total Service:_Charges 

Account Number: 

34 11 

Please examine this statement promptly. 

From: 

Aug 29 2014 

Volume 

4 
34 

3 
20 

5 

2 

To: 

Sep 30 2014 

Rate Charge($) 

.80 3.20 

.80 27.20 

.40 1.20 

AO 8.00 
39.60 
6.00 

.15 .75 

3.50 3.50 

A.OD 8.00 

$57.85 

This is your official account statement generated by us. Report any errors or omissions within 30 days of receipt electronically of this statement. Please see the 

terms and conditions of the applicable Scotia bank Financial Se!llices Agreement or Business Banking Services Agreement for your account obligations. 

All service fees and charges may be subject to any applicable sales taxes (GST/PST/QST/HST) or any tax levied by the government thereafter. These taxes will 

be payable by the customer. 

GST Registration No. R105195598 

® Registered trademark of The Bank of Nova Scotia 
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§ Scotiabank 

LIGHTSQUARED CORP. 

Balance History Report 

For Period: Sep 01 2014 - Sep 30 2014 

Account Name: 

0910112014 

0910212014 

09103/2014 

0910412014 

09105/2014 

09/0612014 

09107/2014 

09/08/2014 

09/09/2014 

09110/2014 

09111/2014 

09/12/2014 

09113/2014 

0911.4/2CJ14 . 

09/15/2014 

LIGHTSQUARED Account Number: 

TREAS 

Maximum Debit Balance 

Maximum Credit Balance 

MinimLim Credit Balance 

Average Net Balance 

Average Credit Balance 

Report Date Time: 1010212014 09:01:58 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0:00 

$0.00 

$0c00 

$0.00 

$0 . .00 

$0.00 

$0.0CJ 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

15 18 

0911612014 

09/1712014 

09/18/2014 

09119)2014 

09/2012014 

09/21/2014 

09122/2014 

09/23/2014 

09/24/2014 

0912512014 

09126/2014 

0912712014 

09128/2014 

09/2912014 

09/3012014 

Currency: CAD 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Account Type: ODA 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0 . .00 

$0.00 

,$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Page: 1 of 
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Lightsquared Cotp (USD) 

Sunttust A .. ccount 9842 

0190 

September 30, 2014 

CAD Reporting Ledger (USD) 

Balance per bank statement as of 09 /30/14 

Less: Outstanding Checks: 

Balance per General Ledger as of 09/30/14 

Ending Balance 

Variance 

$ 146,611.70 USD 

$ 146,611.70 

146,611.70 USD 

$ 146,611.70 
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Account 
Summary 

Deposits/ 
Credits 

Checks 

Withdrawals/ 
Debits 

Balance 
Activity 
History 

521121 

SUNTRUST BANK 
PO BOX 305183 
NASHVILLE TN 37230-5183 

Page 1 of 2 
36/E00/0175/0 /72 

3842 
09/30/2014 

SmtfRUST'" Account 
Statement 

!201914334021 ! 
LI GHTSQUARED LP 
LIGHTSQUARED CORP USO ACCOUNT 
10802 PARKRIDGE BLVD 

Questions? Please cal I 
1-800-786-8787 

RESTON VA 20191-4334 

HOW CAN WE HELP YOU MAKE THE RIGHT FINANCIAL CHOICES FOR TODAY AND TOMORROW? 
WITH OUR VARIETY OF SOLUTIONS AND FINANCAL GUIDANCE. 
WE VALUE YOU AS A CLIENT AND WANT TO HELP YOU BANK THE WAY THAT FITS YOUR LIFE. 
LEARN MORE AT SUNTRUST.COM. 

Account Type 

ANALYZED BUSINESS CHECKING 

Description 
Beginning Balance 
Deposits/Credlts 
Checks 
Withdrawals/Debits 
Ending Balance 

Date Amount Serial# 
09108 120,387.18 

09108 3,434.37 

09130 127,741.14 

Deposits/Credits: 4 

Check Amount Date 
Number Paid 
11210 579.83 09102 
11211 508.10 09108 
11212 1,800.00 09116 

Checks: 9 

Date Amount Serial# 
Paid 
09104 1,26822 

09109 2,130.00 
09117 1,254.22 

09119 82.97 
09126 1,769.98 

09126 180,196.41 

Withdrawals/Debits: 6 

Date Balance 

09101 152,578.01 
09102 151,998.18 
09104 150,729 96 

Account Number 

Amount 
$152,578.01 
$251,687.69 
$70,952.20 

$186,701.80 
$146,611.70 

3842 

Description 
Average Balance 
Average Collected Balance 
Number of Days in Statement Period 

Statement Period 

0910112014 - 0913012014 

Amount 
$180,729.79 
$172,695.66 

30 

Date Amount Serial# 
ONLINE 09122 125.00 ONLINE 

ELECTRONIC/A CH CREDIT 
ITC GLOBAL INC PAYABLES MSV001 

ELECTRONIC/A CH CREDIT 
EMS Technologies Canada Trade Pay 

Total Items Deposited: 2 

Check Amount Date Check Amount Date 
Number Paid Number Paid 
11213 52.50 09110 11216 3,000.00 09119 
11214 63,845.00 09115 11217 96.98 09123 
11215 482.15 09116 11218 587.64 09130 

Description 

ACH PREFUND/NG SETTLEMENT 
LIGHTSQUARED ACH PRFUND -SETT-R.LIGHTSQ 

OUTGOING FEDWIRE DR TRN #008930 
ACH PREFUND!NG SETTLEMENT 

LIGHTSQUARED ACH PRFUND -SETT-R.LIGHTSQ 
ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 
ACH ?REFUNDING SETTLEMENT 

LIGHTSQUARED ACH PRFUND -SETT-R LIGHTSQ 
OUTGOING FEDWIRE DR TRN #007792 

Collected Date Balance Collected 
Balance Balance 

152,578.01 09108 274,043.41 153,656.41 
151,99818 09109 271,913.41 151,526.41 
150,729.96 09110 271,860.91 271,860.91 

Member FDIC Continued on next page 
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Balance 
Activity 
History 

SUNTRUST BANK 
PO BOX 305183 
NASHVILLE TN 37230-5183 

Date Balance 

09/15 208,015.91 
09/16 205,733.76 
09/17 204,479.54 
09/19 201,396.57 
09/22 201,521.57 

Collected 
Balance 

208,015.91 
205,733.76 
204,479.54 
201,396.57 
201,396.57 

Date 

09/23 
09/24 
09/26 
09/30 

Page 2 of 2 
~hl~nn1n175/o /72 

9842 
09/30/2014 

Account 
Statement 

Balance 

201,424.59 
201,424.59 

19,458.20 

Collected 
Balance 

201,299.59 
201,424.59 

19,458.20 
146,611.70 . 146,611.70 
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